Form 8453-TE

Tax Exempt Entity Declaration and Signature for Electronic Filing

OMB No. 1545-0047

For calendar year 2021, or tax year beginning. and ending Department of the Treasury For use with Forms 990, 990-EZ, 990-PF, 990-T, 1120-POL, 4720, 8868, 5227, 5330, and 8038-CP ► Go to www.irs.gov/Form8453TE for the latest information. Internal Revenue Service EIN or SSN THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC 58-1574705 Type of Return and Return Information Part I Check the box for the type of return being filed with Form 8453-TE and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. Form 8039-CP and Form 5330 filers may enter dollars and cents. For all other forms, enter whole dollars only. If you check the box on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, 5a, 6a, 7a, 8a, 9a, or 10a below, and the amount on that line of the return being filed with this form was blank, then leave line 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, 5b, 6b, 7b, 8b, 9b, or 10b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). If you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on the applicable line below. Do not complete more than one line in Part I. Form 990 check here > b Total revenue, if any (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 2a Form 990-EZ check here . . . > 2b Form 1120-POL check here 3a 3b X b Taxed based on investment income (Form 990-PF, Part VI, line 5) . . 96,946 4a Form 990-PF check here . . . > 4b Form 8868 check here. . . . 5b 5a Form 990-T check here . . . > 6b Form 4720 check here. . . . > 7b 7a 8a Form 5227 check here. . . . > b FMV of assets at end of tax year (Form 5227, Item D) 8b Form 5330 check here. . . . 9b Form 8039-CP check here . . > b Amount of credit payment requested (Form 8038-CP, Part III, line 22) Part II Declaration of Officer or Person Subject to Tax I authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an Automated Clearing House (ACH) electronic funds withdrawal 11a (direct debit) entry to the financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the federal taxes owed on this return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, I must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settlement) date. I also authorize the financial institutions involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and resolve issues related to the payment. If a copy of this return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, I certify that I executed the electronic disclosure consent contained within this return allowing disclosure by the IRS of this Form 990/990-EZ/ 990-PF (as specifically identified in Part I above) to the selected state agency(ies). X I am an officer of the above named entity or Under penalties of perjury, I declare that , (EIN) and that I have examined a copy of the 2021 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. I further declare that the amount in Part I above is the amount shown on the copy of the electronic return, I consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) to send the return to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of any refund. Sian Here Signature of officer or person subject to tax Title, if applicable Declaration of Electronic Return Originator (ERO) and Paid Preparer (see instructions) Part III I declare that I have reviewed the above return and that the entries on Form 8453-TE are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. If I am only a collector, I am not responsible for reviewing the return and only declare that this form accurately reflects the data on the return. The entity officer or person subject to tax will have signed this form before I submit the return. I will give a copy of all forms and information to be filed with the IRS to the officer or person subject to tax, and have followed all other requirements in Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF) Information for Authorized IRS e-file Providers for Business Returns. If I am also the Paid Preparer, under penalties of perjury I declare that I have examined the above return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. This Paid Preparer declaration is based on all information of which I have any knowledge. ERO's SSN or PTIN ERO's ERO's Check if also Check if self signature paid preparer employed Use Firm's name (or yours if EIN self-employed), Only address, and ZIP code Phone no. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the above return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer is based on all information of which the preparer has any knowledge. Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date PTIN Paid Check if self

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see back of form.

Firm's name

Firm's address

employed

Phone no

Firm's EIN

Preparer

Use Only

Form **990-PF**

Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation

OMB No. 1545-0047 Open to Public Inspection

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

▶ Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public. ► Go to www.irs.gov/Form990PF for instructions and the latest information.

F	or ca	lendar year 2021 or tax year beginning			and endi	ng		
Na	ame of	foundation				Α	Employer identif	ication number
	THE	COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC.					58-	1574705
_		and street (or P.O. box number if mail is not delivered	to street address)		Room/suite	В	Telephone numb	per (see instructions)
	ONE	COCA-COLA PLAZA NW C/O TAX I	DEPT				(40	4)676-7675
		own, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign post						•
						c	If exemption applic	
	ATL	ANTA, GA 30313					pending, check here	·
		ck all that apply: Initial return	Initial return	of a former p	ublic char	itv	1. Foreign organiza	ations chock horo
		Final return	Amended re			, <u>-</u>	2. Foreign organiza	·
		Address change	Name chang	е			85% test, check computation	here and attach
н	Che	ck type of organization: X Section 501	(c)(3) exempt private f	oundation				
	\neg	section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust	Other taxable pr		tion		•	on status was terminated (b)(1)(A), check here
ī					rual		·	s in a 60-month termination
	end		-	DIFIED C	ASH			b)(1)(B), check here
			column (d), must be on c			_		
E	art	Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The	(a) Revenue and					(d) Disbursements
		total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d)	expenses per	(b) Net inve		(c)	Adjusted net income	for charitable purposes
		may not necessarily equal the amounts in column (a) (see instructions).)	books	liicon			income	(cash basis only)
П	1	Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received (attach schedule)	175,000,000.					
	2	Check ▶ if the foundation is not required to attach Sch. B.						
	3	Interest on savings and temporary cash investments						
	4	Dividends and interest from securities	3,362,222.	6,56	3,251.			
	5a	Gross rents						
		Net rental income or (loss)						
<u>a</u>		Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10	22.					
ĭ	b	Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a 22						
Revenue	7	Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2)		56	4,171.			
œ	8	Net short-term capital gain						
	9	Income modifications						
	10 a	Gross sales less returns and allowances						
	b	Less: Cost of goods sold						
	С	Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule)						
	11	Other income (attach schedule)	4,376.		4,376.			STMT 1
_	12	Total. Add lines 1 through 11	178,366,620.	7,13	1,798.			
s	13	Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc. $\mbox{\ \ .\ }$	NONE					
	14	Other employee salaries and wages						
ē	15	Pension plans, employee benefits						
х	16 a	Legal fees (attach schedule)						
ΘЕ	b	Accounting fees (attach schedule)						
₹	С	Other professional fees (attach schedule) . * .	146,094.	15	6,258.			
itra	17	Interest	405 - 15		973.			
nis	18	Taxes (attach schedule) (see instructions). **	101,542.		-			
Ξ	19	Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion.			-			
βq	20	Occupancy						
p	14 15 16a b c 17 18 19 20 21	Travel, conferences, and meetings						
ā	22	Printing and publications						
ing	23	Other expenses (attach schedule)			+			
rat	23 24 25	Total operating and administrative expenses.	0.45 636	1 -	7 001			
be		Add lines 13 through 23	247,636.	1 15	7,231.			100 005 005
O	l	Contributions, gifts, grants paid	108,025,885.	1 -	7 221			108,025,885
_	26	Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25	108,273,521.	15	7,231.			108,025,885.
	27	Subtract line 26 from line 12:	70,093,099.					
		Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-)	70,093,099.	6 07	4,567.			
		Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-)		0,97	1,307.			

$\overline{}$		-PF (2021)	Attack advantage and assessed in the	5			Page 2
P	art II	Balance Sheets	Attached schedules and amounts in the description column should be for end-of-year	Beginning of year		End of	<u> </u>
\neg			amounts only. (See instructions.)	(a) Book Value	(b) Book Value		(c) Fair Market Value
			ing	8,100,598.	4,546,04		4,546,041.
			cash investments	104,610,988.	174,927,22	27.	174,927,227.
		Accounts receivable					
			btful accounts ▶				
			btful accounts ▶			\longrightarrow	
						\longrightarrow	
			officers, directors, trustees, and other				
			tach schedule) (see instructions)				
			receivable (attach schedule)				
		Less: allowance for dou	btful accounts ▶			\longrightarrow	
ssets	8	Inventories for sale or us	se				
SS	9	Prepaid expenses and d	leferred charges				
⋖	10a	Investments - U.S. and stat	e government obligations (attach schedule)				
	b	Investments - corporate	e stock (attach schedule) STMT 4	151,554.	154,1	18.	154,118.
			bonds (attach schedule) STMT 5	151,141,174.	148,826,73	16.	148,826,716.
	11	Investments - land, buildings and equipment: basis					
		Less: accumulated deprecia (attach schedule)	ation >				
			loans				
	13	Investments - other (atta	ach schedule)				
		Land, buildings, and equipment: basis	>				
		Less: accumulated deprecia (attach schedule)	ation				
	15	Other assets (describe	>)				
			completed by all filers - see the				
		instructions. Also, see p	age 1, item I)	264,004,314.	328,454,10	02.	328,454,102.
	17	Accounts payable and a	accrued expenses				
	18	Grants payable					
es	19	Deferred revenue					
≣	20	Loans from officers, directo	ors, trustees, and other disqualified persons				
Liabilities	21	Mortgages and other no	otes payable (attach schedule)				
	22	Other liabilities (describe	e ▶) _				
\Box	23	Total liabilities (add line	es 17 through 22)	NONE	N	ONE	
ces		Foundations that follow	w FASB ASC 958, check here				
ၓ		and complete lines 24,	25, 29, and 30.				
<u>ā</u>	24	Net assets without done	or restrictions				
Fund Balan	25	Net assets with donor re	estrictions				
Б		Foundations that do not f	ollow FASB ASC 958, check here				
교		and complete lines 26 thre	ough 30.				
	26	Capital stock, trust prin	cipal, or current funds	264,004,314.	328,454,10	02.	
	27	Paid-in or capital surplus, o	r land, bldg., and equipment fund				
Assets	28	Retained earnings, accum-	ulated income, endowment, or other funds				
As	29	Total net assets or fund	d balances (see instructions)	264,004,314.	328,454,10	02.	
Net	30	Total liabilities and	net assets/fund balances (see				
_				264,004,314.	328,454,10	02.	
P	art II	Analysis of Cha	nges in Net Assets or Fund Balar	nces			
1	Tota	I net assets or fund b	palances at beginning of year - Part II	, column (a), line 29 (m	ust agree with		
	end-	of-year figure reporte	ed on prior year's return)			1	264,004,314.
2			line 27a			2	70,093,099.
3	Othe	er increases not inclu	ded in line 2 (itemize) ▶			3	
						4	334,097,413.
			n line 2 (itemize) ▶ SEE STATE			5	5,643,311.
6	Tota	I net assets or fund b	palances at end of year (line 4 minus l	ine 5) - Part II, column (b)	, line 29	6	328,454,102.

Form	990-PF (2021)						Page 3
Pai	rt IV Capital Gains	and Losses for Tax on Inv	vestment Income				
	(a) List and de	scribe the kind(s) of property sold (for prick warehouse; or common stock, 20	example, real estate,	àcı P-P	How quired urchase	(c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.)	(d) Date sold (mo., day, yr.)
1 2	SEE PART IV SCHE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D - L	Donation		
b							
<u>c</u>							
d							
<u>e</u>		(O Democription allowed	(g) Cost or other bas	ie		(h) O-i (l-	\
	(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	plus expense of sa			(h) Gain or (lo ((e) plus (f) minu	
<u>a</u>							
<u> b</u>							
c							
d							
е							
	Complete only for assets s	showing gain in column (h) and owne	d by the foundation on 12/31/6	69.		Gains (Col. (h) ga	
	(i) FMV as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69)	col.	(k), but not less to Losses (from co		
а							
b							
С							
d							
е							
•	Comital main mot import	If (gain, also enter in Part I, lin	e 7			
2	Capital gain net income	for (net capital loss)	(loss), enter -0- in Part I, line	97 } 2			564,171.
3	Net short-term capital g	gain or (loss) as defined in section	s 1222(5) and (6):				
	If gain, also enter in F	Part I, line 8, column (c). See in	structions. If (loss), enter	-0- in }			
	Part I, line 8			J <u>3</u>			
Pai	rt V Excise Tax Ba	sed on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b	o), or 4948 -	see	instructions)	
1a	Exempt operating foundati	ons described in section 4940(d)(2), of	check here	N/A" on line 1.	\		
	Date of ruling or determination	letter: (atta	ch copy of letter if necessary - se	e instructions)	L	1	96,946.
b		dations enter 1.39% (0.0139) of					
	enter 4% (0.04) of Part I, lin	ne 12, col. (b)			ノー		
2	Tax under section 511 (d	omestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts ar	nd taxable foundations only;	others, enter -	0-)	2	
3	Add lines 1 and 2				[3	96,946.
4		lomestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts ar			0-)	4	NONE
5	Tax based on investment	income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If	zero or less, enter -0-		F	5	96,946.
6	Credits/Payments:						
а	2021 estimated tax payme	nts and 2020 overpayment credited t	o 2021 6a	48,00	0.		
b	Exempt foreign organization	ons - tax withheld at source	6b	NO	NE		
С		or extension of time to file (Form 8868		50,00	0.		
d		eously withheld					
7		s. Add lines 6a through 6d				7	98,000.
8		rpayment of estimated tax. Check here		ed		8	NONE
9	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	s 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter an				9	
10		nore than the total of lines 5 and 8, er			▶ .	10	1,054.
11	' '	to be: Credited to 2022 estimated t	Refunded	•. –	11	•	

Pai	rt VI-A Statements Regarding Activities			
1a	During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it		Yes	No
	participate or intervene in any political campaign?	1a		Х
b	Did it spend more than \$100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes? See the			
	instructions for the definition	1b		Х
	If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials			
	published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.			
С	Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year?	1c		Х
	Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year:			
	(1) On the foundation. ► \$ (2) On foundation managers. ► \$			
е	Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed			
	on foundation managers. \$			
2	Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS?	2		Х
	If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.			
3	Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles			
	of incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes	3		Х
4a	Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year?	4a		Х
b	If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year?	4b		
5	Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year?	5		Х
	If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T.			
6	Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:			
	By language in the governing instrument, or			
	• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that			
	conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument?	6	X	
7	Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV	7	X	
8a				
b	If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General			
	(or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation	8b	X	
9	Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or			
	4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2021 or the tax year beginning in 2021? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes,"	_		3.5
	complete Part XIII	9		X
10	Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their			37
	names and addresses	10		X
11	At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the	4.		v
4.0	meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions	11		X
12	Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified	12		Х
42	person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions. Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?	12	X	
13	Website address ► HTTP://WWW.COCA-COLACOMPANY.COM/OUR-COMPANY/T	13		<u> </u>
14	The books are in care of ► SAADIA MADSBJERG Telephone no. ► 404-670	5-76	75	
14	Located at ► ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW, ATLANTA, GA ZIP+4 ► 30313	, , 0	, ,	
15	Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here		_	
	and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year			ш
16	At any time during calendar year 2021, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority	,	Yes	No
	over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?	16		X
	See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of			
	the foreign country			
	• ,,			

Part VI-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required								
	File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.		Yes	No				
1a	During the year, did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):							
	(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person?	1a(1)		Х				
	(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a disqualified							
	person?	1a(2)		Х				
	(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person?	1a(3)	Х					
	(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person?	1a(4)		Х				
	(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for the benefit or							
	use of a disqualified person)?	1a(5)		Х				
	(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the foundation							
	agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after termination of government service, if							
	terminating within 90 days.)	1a(6)		Х				
b	If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in							
	Regulations section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions	1b		Х				
С	Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here.							
d	Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that							
	were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2021?	1d		X				
2	Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private							
	operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)):							
а	At the end of tax year 2021, did the foundation have any undistributed income (Part XII, lines 6d and 6e) for							
	tax year(s) beginning before 2021?	2a		X				
	If "Yes," list the years ,,,							
b	Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)							
	(relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to							
	all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see instructions.)	2b						
С	If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.							
	>							
3a	Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time							
	during the year?	3a		X				
b	If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2021 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or							
	disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the							
	Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of							
	the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Form 4720, Schedule C, to determine if the							
	foundation had excess business holdings in 2021.)	3b						
4a	Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes?	4a		X				
b	Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its							
	charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2021?	4b		X				

Pai	t VI-B Statements Regarding Activities	for Which Form 4	4720 May Be Requ	uired (continued)			
5a	During the year, did the foundation pay or incur any ame	ount to:				Yes	No
	(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence	ence legislation (section	n 4945(e))?		5a(1)		X
	(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public	election (see sec	ction 4955); or to	carry on, directly or			
	indirectly, any voter registration drive?				5a(2)		X
	(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or o				5a(3)		X
	(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than	a charitable, etc.,	organization describe	ed in section 4945(d)			
	(4)(A)? See instructions				5a(4)	X	
	(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious,						
	the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?				5a(5)		_X
b	If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the	ne transactions fail	to qualify under the	exceptions described			
	in Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice reg	garding disaster assist	ance? See instructions		5b		_X
С	Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disa	ster assistance, check	here	▶ [
d	If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does	the foundation cl	aim exemption from	the tax because it			
	maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? $\mbox{.}$.	SEE STA	TEMENT 7		5d	X	
	If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations s	ection 53.4945-5(d).					
6a	Did the foundation, during the year, receive any	funds, directly or in	ndirectly, to pay pre	emiums on a personal			
	benefit contract?				6a		_X
b	Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, dire				6b		_X
	If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.						
7a	At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a p	arty to a prohibited ta	x shelter transaction?		7a		_X
b	If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or ha	ve any net income attr	ibutable to the transact	ion?	7b		
8	Is the foundation subject to the section 4960 tax	on payment(s) of r	more than \$1,000,0	00 in remuneration or			
	excess parachute payment(s) during the year?				8		X
Pa	t VII Information About Officers, Director and Contractors	s, Trustees, Foui	ndation Managers	, Highly Paid Emplo	oyees,		
1	List all officers, directors, trustees, and foundat	ion managers and	their compensation	. See instructions.			
	(a) Name and address	(b) Title, and average hours per week	(c) Compensation (If not paid,	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans	(e) Expens		
	.,	devoted to position	enter -0-)	and deferred compensation	other all	owance	s
SEE	STATEMENT 81						
			NONE	NONE			NONE
2	Compensation of five highest-paid employees	/other than these	a included on lin	a 1 and instruction	no) If n		
2	"NONE."	(other than thos	se included on lin	e i - see instructio	nis). II ni	one,	enter
	-	(b) Title, and average		(d) Contributions to	(a) Eypono		ınt
(a)	Name and address of each employee paid more than \$50,000	hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation	employee benefit plans and deferred	(e) Expens other all	owance	int, S
NT () NT	7			compensation			
NON	<u> </u>		NONE	NONE			NONTE
			NONE	NONE			NONE
		1		i l			
	number of other employees paid over \$50,000 .					NO	

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, Part VII and Contractors (continued) 3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. See instructions. If none, enter "NONE." (a) Name and address of each person paid more than \$50,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensation NONE Part VIII-A **Summary of Direct Charitable Activities** List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of Expenses organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc. 1 N/A Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions) Amount Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2. 1 N/A All other program-related investments. See instructions. 3 NONE

Part IX Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see instructions.) Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes: 1a 252,961,073. 9,334,492. 1b 1c NONE 1d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) 262,295,565. Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 2 NONE 3 262,295,565. Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1.5% (0.015) of line 3 (for greater amount, see 4 3,934,433. 258,361,132. Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 5 5 12,918,057. Part X Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain foreign organizations, check here ▶ and do not complete this part.) 12,918,057. Tax on investment income for 2021 from Part V, line 5. 2a Income tax for 2021. (This does not include the tax from Part V.) . . 2b 2c 96,946. 12,821,111. 3 3 4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 5 12,821,111. 6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XII, 7 12,821,111. Part XI **Qualifying Distributions** (see instructions) Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes: Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part I, column (d), line 26 1a 108,025,885. 1b NONE Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., 2 NONE Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: 3 a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) NONE 3a Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b NONE

108,025,885. Form **990-PF** (2021)

4

Part XII Undistributed Income (see instru	ıctions)			Page 9
Part XII Ondistributed income (see instit	(a) Corpus	(b) Years prior to 2020	(c) 2020	(d) 2021
1 Distributable amount for 2021 from Part X, line 7				12,821,111.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2021:				
a Enter amount for 2020 only				
b Total for prior years: 20 19 ,20 18 ,20 17				
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2021:				
a From 2016 67,986,209.				
b From 2017				
c From 2018 71,372,478.				
d From 2019				
e From 2020 127,929,225.				
f Total of lines 3a through e	430,975,461.			
4 Qualifying distributions for 2021 from Part XI,				
line 4: ▶ \$ 108,025,885.				
a Applied to 2020, but not more than line 2a				
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election required - see instructions)				
c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election required - see instructions)				
d Applied to 2021 distributable amount				12,821,111.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus	95,204,774.			
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2021 (If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount must be shown in column (a).)				
6 Enter the net total of each column as indicated below:				
a Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5	526,180,235.			
b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract line 4b from line 2b				
c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed income for which a notice of deficiency has been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has been previously assessed				
d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable				
amount - see instructions				
e Undistributed income for 2020. Subtract line 4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see instructions				
f Undistributed income for 2021. Subtract lines				
4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be				
distributed in 2022				NONE
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus				
to satisfy requirements imposed by section				
170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election may be				
required - see instructions)				
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2016 not applied on line 5 or line 7 (see instructions)	67,986,209.			
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2022.				
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a	458,194,026.			
10 Analysis of line 9:				
a Excess from 2017 90,941,156.				
b Excess from 2018				
c Excess from 2019				
d Excess from 2020 127,929,225.				
e Excess from 2021 95,204,774.				Form QQN-PF (2021)

	1 990-PF (2021)	anathan Farmulati	/!	ad Dant VII A and City	0)			Page 10
Pa	rt XIII Private Ope	erating Foundations	(see instructions ar	nd Part VI-A, question	n 9)		NOT A	PPLICABLE
1 a	If the foundation has	received a ruling or de	termination letter that	it is a private opera	ting			
	foundation, and the ruling	g is effective for 2021, en	ter the date of the ruling		▶			
b	Check box to indicate v	whether the foundation i	s a private operating f	foundation described in	section	4942(j)	(3) or	4942(j)(5)
2 a	Enter the lesser of the ad-	Tax year		Prior 3 years				
	justed net income from Part	(a) 2021	(b) 2020	(c) 2019	(d) 2	018	(6	e) Total
	I or the minimum investment	(4) 202	(2) 2020	(0) 20 10	(4) 2	,,,		
	return from Part IX for each							
	year listed							
b	85% (0.85) of line 2a							
С	Qualifying distributions from Part							
	XI, line 4, for each year listed							
d	Amounts included in line 2c not							
	used directly for active conduct							
	of exempt activities							
е	Qualifying distributions made directly for active conduct of							
	exempt activities. Subtract line							
	2d from line 2c							
3	Complete 3a, b, or c for the							
_	alternative test relied upon: "Assets" alternative test - enter:							
а								
	(1) Value of all assets(2) Value of assets qualifying							
	under section							
	4942(j)(3)(B)(i)							
b	"Endowment" alternative test-							
	enter 2/3 of minimum invest-							
	ment return shown in Part IX, line 6, for each year listed							
c	"Support" alternative test - enter:							
·	(1) Total support other than							
	gross investment income							
	(interest, dividends, rents,							
	payments on securities loans (section 512(a)(5)).							

Part XIV Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had \$5,000 or more in assets at any time during the year - see instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than \$5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)

N/P

or royalties)

(2) Support from general public and 5 or more exempt organizations as provided in section 4942 (j)(3)(B)(iii)

(3) Largest amount of support from an exempt organization

(4) Gross investment income

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

N/A

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check here ▶ ____ if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc., to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d. See instructions.

a The name, address, and telephone number or email address of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

SEE STATEMENT 85

 ${f b}$ The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

SEE STATEMENT 86

c Any submission deadlines:

SEE STATEMENT 87

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:

SEE STATEMENT 88

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued) **Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment** If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor Foundation status of recipient Recipient Purpose of grant or contribution Amount Name and address (home or business) a Paid during the year SEE STATEMENT 89 109,190,503. Total 109,190,503. **b** Approved for future payment SEE STATEMENT 311 11,085,439. 11,085,439 **Total** ▶ 3b

Part XV-A Analysis of Income-Pro	ducing Acti	vities			
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.		ated business income	Excluded by	y section 512, 513, or 514	(e) Related or exempt
	(a)	(b) Amount	(c)	(d)	function income
1 Program service revenue:	Business code	Amount	Exclusion code	Amount	(See instructions.)
a	_				
b	-				
c	-				
d	-				
e	-				
f	-				
g Fees and contracts from government agencies					
2 Membership dues and assessments					
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments			1.4	2 262 222	
4 Dividends and interest from securities			14	3,362,222.	
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:					
a Debt-financed property					
b Not debt-financed property	1				
6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal property					
7 Other investment income			18	22.	
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventor	-		10	22.	
9 Net income or (loss) from special events					
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory.	•				
11 Other revenue: a b SEE STATEMENT 330	-				
	-				
cd	1				
	-				
e	-			3,366,620.	
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e)					3,366,620.
(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify ca					3,300,020.
Part XV-B Relationship of Activiti		complishment of E	xempt Purp	oses	
Line Ma					
Explain below now each activity					tly to the accomplishmen
of the foundation's exempt purpo	oses (other tha	ir by providing runds for	sucii puiposes)	. (See mstructions.)	
		NOT APPLICABI	ΞE		

Page 13

Part	XVI	Information Re Organizations	garding Trans	fers to and Tra	nsactions	and Re	elationship	ps With Noncha	ritable	е Ех	empt
ii O	n sec organiz	e organization direct tion 501(c) (other zations?	than section	501(c)(3) organiza	tions) or	in section				Yes	No
		ers from the reportin							4-(4)		v
		sh ner assets									X
		ransactions:							Ta(Z)	\$18 mm	71
(1) Sal	es of assets to a no	ncharitable exen	npt organization					1b(1)		Х
		chases of assets fro									Х
		ntal of facilities, equi									X
		mbursement arrange									<u>X</u>
		ans or loan guarantee formance of service									X
-		g of facilities, equipm		#10 - 300 by the Film 1800 to the 1800 180 0 7 7 - 1800 1800							X
d If v v	the alue of alue i	answer to any of the of the goods, other on any transaction or	e above is "Yes assets, or servic sharing arrang	s," complete the for ses given by the re- ement, show in col	llowing sch porting fou umn (d) the	nedule. Co ndation. I e value o	olumn (b) s f the found f the goods	should always shov dation received less s, other assets, or s	the than ervice	fair m s rece	arket arket eived.
(a) Line	e no.	(b) Amount involved	(c) Name of h	oncharitable exempt organ	nization	(a) Desci	iption of trans	fers, transactions, and sha	ring arra	ingeme	nts
•	\dashv		1	•		-				18	
	_										
	\dashv		Vi -	<u> </u>							
		4 2 22					*				68
	\rightarrow					1					
•		•						<u> </u>			
			,							T.	
						Soll I		I have provided the second of the			
	\rightarrow										
	-+										_
-	-										
d	escrib	foundation directly oped in section 501(c) complete the follow	(other than sec						Y	es X] No
		(a) Name of organization		(b) Type of org	ganization			(c) Description of relations	ship		
										N 783	
Sign		penalties of perjury, I decla t, and complete. Declaration of						to the best of my knowledg			_
Here Signature of officer or trustee Date Title See instructions.						eparer s					
Paid		Print/Type preparer's nar	me	Preparer's signature			Date	Check if self-employed	PTIN		
Prepa		Firm's name		•				Firm's EIN			
Use C	Only	Firm's address									
								Phone no.	000	DE	(0004)
								Fo	m 990	,-FF	(2021)

FORM 990-PF - PART IV CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME Kind of Property Description Date sold								
Kind of F	Property		Desc	cription		or D	Date acquired	Date sold
Gross sale	Depreciation	Cost or	FMV	Adj. basis	Excess of	P	Gain	
price less	allowed/	other	as of	as of	FMV over		or	
price less expenses of sale	allowable	basis	as of 12/31/69	as of 12/31/69	adj basis	Ш	or (loss)	
		DIDITCIV TD:	ארבר מבמנדרי	TTTC				
		PUBLICLY TRA						
		PROPERTY TY	PE: SECURIT	IES				
547,764.		83,593.					564,171.	
OTAL GAIN(L	OSS)						564,171.	
							=======	
						1 1		

Schedule B (Form 990)

Department of the Treasury

Schedule of Contributors

► Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-PF.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2021

► Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information. Internal Revenue Service **Employer identification number** Name of the organization THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC 58-1574705 Organization type (check one): Filers of: Section: Form 990 or 990-EZ 501(c)() (enter number) organization 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation 527 political organization Form 990-PF 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule. Note: Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions. **General Rule** 🗴 For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling \$5,000 or more (in money or property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts I and II. See instructions for determining a contributor's total contributions. **Special Rules** For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990), Part II, line 13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1) \$5,000; or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h; or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts I and II. For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of more than \$1,000 exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I (entering "N/A" in column (b) instead of the contributor name and address), II, and III. For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, contributions exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than \$1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc., purpose. Don't complete any of the parts unless the General Rule applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions

Caution: An organization that isn't covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules doesn't file Schedule B (Form 990), but it must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990-PF, Part I, line 2, to certify that it doesn't meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990).

Name of organization

THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC.

Employer identification number 58-1574705

Part I	Contributors (see instructions).	. Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional space is needed.
--------	----------------------------------	---

(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
No.	Name, address, and ZIP + 4	Total contributions	Type of contribution
1_	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420	\$175,000,000.	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
No.	Name, address, and ZIP + 4	Total contributions	Type of contribution
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
No.	Name, address, and ZIP + 4	Total contributions	Type of contribution
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
No.	Name, address, and ZIP + 4	Total contributions	Type of contribution
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a)	(b)	(c) Total contributions	(d)
No.	Name, address, and ZIP + 4		Type of contribution
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
No.	Name, address, and ZIP + 4	Total contributions	Type of contribution
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER INCOME

		AND EXPENSES	NET INVESTMENT
DESCRIPTION	PER BOOKS	INCOME	
NORTHERN TRUST MISC CASH RECEIPTS		4,376	. 4,376
	TOTALS	4,376	. 4,376
		=========	= ==========

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

DESCRIPTION	REVENUE AND EXPENSES PER BOOKS	NET INVESTMENT INCOME	ADJUSTED NET INCOME	CHARITABLE PURPOSES
BENEVITY MATCHING GIFT FEES THE NORTHERN TRUST CUSTODIAN F BANK FEES	25,423. 119,044. 1,627.	25,423. 129,208. 1,627.		
TOTALS	146,094.	156,258.		

FORM 990PF, PART I - TAXES

		REVENUE AND EXPENSES
DESCRIPTION		PER BOOKS
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX	PROVISION	101,542.
	TOTALS	101,542.
		==========

FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE STOCK

	ENDING	ENDING
DESCRIPTION	BOOK VALUE	FMV
CITIZEN BANCSHARES CORPORATION	154,118.	154,118.
TOTALS	154,118.	154,118.

FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE BONDS

DESCRIPTION	ENDING BOOK VALUE	ENDING FMV
CORE WEALTH(CKE01)FUND CCF NTGI(CKE04)FUND CCF PYRAMIS(CKE03)FUND	95,405. 146,209,074. 2,522,237.	95,405. 146,209,074. 2,522,237.
TOTALS	148,826,716.	148,826,716.

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN	N NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES
DESCRIPTION	A MOLINITY
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	o
CHANGE IN UNREALIZED DEPRECIATION OF INV	5,643,311.
TOTAL	5,643,311.
TOTAL	5,643,311. ========

GRANTEE'S NAME: ZALA BRIVIBA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: LAPU IELA 17-3 CITY, STATE & ZIP: RIGA

FOREIGN PROVINCE: RIGA FOREIGN COUNTRY: LATVIA LV1002 12/08/2020 GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT: 60,000.

CITY WITHOUT WASTE GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 60,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/20/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: GRAMEEN NIPPON

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: YAMAZAKI BLDG. 1F, 1-3-2 NIHONBASHI CITY, STATE & ZIP: TOKYO FOREIGN COUNTRY: JAPAN 103-0023

GRANT DATE: 12/17/2020 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,800.

GRANT PURPOSE: DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION BY WOMEN - UPGRADING WOMEN

EMPOWERMENT AND SOCIETY AS A WHOLE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,800.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

01/22/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: PERKUMPULAN ARTA JAYA
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KAMPUNG SENTOSA LING. XX KELUARAH B
CITY, STATE & ZIP: MEDAN

FOREIGN PROVINCE: SUMATERA UTARA FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDONESIA 20146 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2020

GRANT AMOUNT: 57,616.

GRANT PURPOSE: ACCESS TO CLEAN WATER USING MASTER METERS

57,616. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 01/28/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 7 CONTINUED

OSCE PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR IN UZBEKISTAN GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

TOSHKENT

TOSHKENT CITY

UZBEKISTAN 100128

GRANT DATE: 12/21/2020

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

WOMEN EMPLOYMENT AND FACILITATION OF WOMEN-LED SMALL GRANT PURPOSE:

BUSINESSES THROUGH DIGITAL TOOLS DEVELOPMENT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 01/29/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: HRVATSKI CRVENI KRIZ (CROATIAN RED CROS

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ULICA CRVENOG KRIZA 14
CITY, STATE & ZIP: ZAGREB
FOREIGN PROVINCE: ZAGREB

FOREIGN COUNTRY: CROATIA 10000 GRANT DATE: 02/08/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: CROATIAN RED CROSS EARTHQUAKE ASSISTANCE TO THE MOST

AFFECTED POPULATION IN SISAK-MOSLAVINA COUNT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 02/17/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: INSTITUTO PHI PHILANTROPIA INTELIGENTE
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUA VISCONDE DE PIRAJA 550 SALA 171
CITY, STATE & ZIP: RIO DE JANEIRO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: RIO DE JANEIRO
FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 22410002
GRANT DATE: 02/26/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-19 EMERGENCY RELIEF MANAUS, AMAZON STATE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 03/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 8 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: CSD CENTER

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SEIFULLIN AVE. 597, OFFICE 416
CITY, STATE & ZIP: ALMATY
FOREIGN PROVINCE: ALMATY
FOREIGN COUNTRY: KAZAKHSTAN 050022

GRANT DATE: 04/23/2019

GRANT AMOUNT: 331,050.

SAY YES TO PLASTIC RECYCLING! GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 95,890.

ANY DIVERSION? DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 03/25/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: MOVIMIENTO DE RECUPERACION DE ECOSISTEM

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 109B, 49 ST., 24120
CITY, STATE & ZIP: CARMEN
FOREIGN PROVINCE: CAMPECHE FOREIGN COUNTRY: MEXICO 24120 GRANT DATE: 04/03/2020 GRANT AMOUNT: 106,944.

GRANT PURPOSE: ECO-RECYCLING PILOT PLANT ON THE ATASTA PENINSULA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 53,472.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 04/12/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: BG BE ACTIVE
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: BULEVARD TSAR BORIS III OBEDINITEL

CITY, STATE & ZIP: PLOVDIV FOREIGN PROVINCE: PLOVDIV

FOREIGN COUNTRY: BULGARIA 4000 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2020 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,954.

GRANT PURPOSE: PARTNERSHIP FOR A WASTE FREE AND BEAUTIFUL

BULGARIA II

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 92,708.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 04/14/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 9 CONTINUED

FONDS DE DOTATION POUR LA FONDATION DE L GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 29 BOULEVARD RASPAIL

CITY, STATE & ZIP: PARIS

FOREIGN COUNTRY: FRANCE 75007 GRANT DATE: 04/23/2019 GRANT AMOUNT:

599,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: 100% COLLECTION CHALLENGE

197,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 04/14/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: MELBOURNE

CITY, STATE & ZII FOREIGN PROVINCE: VIC AUSTRALIA 3051 GRANT DATE: 04/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: STOP THE SPREAD: PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

SUPPLIES TO RESPOND TO THE COVID-19 OUTBREAK

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

04/16/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: BARBADOS RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: WARRENS, ST. MICHAEL

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BRIDGETOWN FOREIGN COUNTRY: BARBADOS N/A GRANT DATE: 04/15/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 75,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: LA SOUFRIERE VOLCANO CRISIS SUPPORT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 75,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NODATES OF REPORTS: 2021

04/22/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 10 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: NATUURPUNT BEHEER VZW

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

M.COXIESTRAAT 11

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

MECHELEN

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

ANTWERPEN

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

BELGIUM B-2800

GRANT DATE: 04/06/2020

GRANT AMOUNT: 894,243.

GRANT PURPOSE: TURNHOUT FENS: RESTORATION AND WATER BALANCE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 268,273.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 04/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: NATAGORA ASBL

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: TRAVERSE DES MUSES, 1
CITY, STATE & ZIP: NAMUR
FOREIGN PROVINCE: NAMUR

FOREIGN COUNTRY: BELGIUM 5000 GRANT DATE: 04/06/2020

GRANT AMOUNT: 596,376.

GRANT PURPOSE: RESTORING FEN HABITATS IN BELGIUM IN THE

ANTHROPOCENE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,094.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 04/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: INSTITUTO PHI PHILANTROPIA INTELIGENTE
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUA VISCONDE DE PIRAJA 550 SALA 171
CITY, STATE & ZIP: RIO DE JANEIRO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: RIO DE JANEIRO
FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 22410002
GRANT DATE: 04/15/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 500,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-19 EMERGENCY RELIEF BRAZIL

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 500,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 04/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 11 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: THE RIVERS TRUST

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RAIN-CHARM HOUSE KYL COBER PARC CITY, STATE & ZIP: STOKE CLIMSLAND FOREIGN PROVINCE: CORNWALL FOREIGN COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM PL17 8PH

GRANT DATE: 04/06/2020

GRANT AMOUNT: 1,366,065.

URBAN AND RURAL NATURE-BASED SOLUTIONS FOR WATER GRANT PURPOSE:

STEWARDSHIP

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 455,355.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 04/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI
CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE
FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE

FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11062-1000

GRANT DATE: 05/04/2021

190,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORTING THE COVID-19 VACCINATION ACTION PLAN IN

COSTA RICA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 190,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 05/13/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED WAY OF MUMBAI
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 6TH FLOOR, C WING, MUMBAI EDUCATION

CITY, STATE & ZIP: MUMBAI

FOREIGN PROVINCE: MAHARASHTRA FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDIA 400 050 GRANT DATE: 05/05/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 3,600,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-19 RESPONSE: STOP THE SPREAD - INDIA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 3,600,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 05/13/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 12 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF CANADA/LES REPAI

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 400-2005 SHEPPARD AVE. EAST

CITY, STATE & ZIP: TORONTO

FOREIGN PROVINCE: ONTARIO FOREIGN COUNTRY: CANADA M2J 5B4

GRANT DATE: 05/04/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 1,000,000.

BGC CANADA AFTERSCHOOL HOMEWORK, ACADEMIC SUPPORT GRANT PURPOSE:

AND YOUTH LEADERSHIP

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 500,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 05/20/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CRUZ ROJA MEXICANA I.A.P.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: JUAN LUIS VIVES 200-2
CITY, STATE & ZIP: CIUDAD DE MEXICO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: DISTRITO FEDERAL FOREIGN COUNTRY: MEXICO 115.
GRANT DATE: 05/04/2021
225 MEXICO 11510

GRANT AMOUNT: 225,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: THE NATIONAL BIOCONTINGENCY PLAN IN MEXICO

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 225,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 05/20/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: BANGLADESH RED CRESCENT SOCIETY
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: NATIONAL HEAD QUARTER. 684-686 BARA

CITY, STATE & ZIP: DHAKA FOREIGN PROVINCE: DHAKA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: BANGLADESH 1217

GRANT DATE: 05/19/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 500,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: STRENGTHENING BDRCS'S ONGOING SUPPORT TO THE NATIONAL

COVID-19 VACCINE DEPLOYMENT AND ROLLOUT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 500,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 05/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 13 CONTINUED

NEPAL RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KALIMATI, RED CROSS ROAD, KATHMANDU CITY, STATE & ZIP: KATHMANDU FOREIGN PROVINCE: BAGMATI FOREIGN COUNTRY: NEPAL 217 GRANT DATE: 05/19/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

COVID-19 PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE, PHASE II GRANT PURPOSE:

PARTNERSHIP STOP THE SPREAD

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 05/25/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SRI LANKA RED CROSS SOCIETY

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 106, DHARMAPALA MAWATHA
CITY, STATE & ZIP: COLOMBO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: WESTERN

FOREIGN COUNTRY: SRI LANKA 00700

GRANT DATE: 05/19/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: TCCF- STOP THE SPREAD FUND PROPOSED SLRCS RESPONSE

TO CURRENT COVID-19 SURGE (THIRD WAVE)

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 05/25/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: HUNGARIAN RED CROSS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ARANY J. U. 31.

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUDAPEST FOREIGN PROVINCE: BUDAPEST FOREIGN COUNTRY: HUNGARY 1051 GRANT DATE: 05/27/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 113,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: HUNGARIAN RED CROSS COVID-19 PREPAREDNESS AND

RESPONSE PROGRAM 2021

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 113,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 06/07/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 14 CONTINUED

CENTER FOR RESEARCH AND SUSTAINABLE DEVE GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

HOUSE NO: 260, SHEETAL MARG, BALUWA
CITY, STATE & ZIP:

KATHMANDU

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

BAGMATI

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

NEPAL 44600 GRANT DATE: 05/28/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 169,409. GRANT PURPOSE: OXYGEN FOR NEPAL

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 169,409.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/07/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CRUZ ROJA ARGENTINA

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT:

CRUZ ROJA ARGENTINA

HIPOLITO YRIGOYEN 2068

BUENOS AIRES

DISTRITO FEDERAL

ARGENTINA 1089

06/10/2021

CRANT AMOUNT:

225 000

GRANT AMOUNT: 225,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: STOP THE SPREAD - PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

FOR HOSPITALS IN ARGENTINA

225,000.

AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/02/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SAVE THE CHILDREN INTERNATIONAL GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ST. VINCENT HOUSE 30 ORANGE STREET

CITY, STATE & ZIP: LONDON

FOREIGN COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM WC2H 7HH

GRANT DATE: 06/16/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100 000 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: COVID VACCINATION SUPPORT IN LAO PDR

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/02/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 15 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: HIMALAYAN CLIMATE INITIATIVE

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

GPO BOX: 12123, RUDRESHWOR-2, BUDHA
CITY, STATE & ZIP:

KATHMANDU

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

BAGMATI

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

NEPAL 44600 GRANT DATE: 06/03/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 70,000.

MOUNTAIN CLEANING CAMPAIGN 2021 GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 70,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/07/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SOCIEDAD NACIONAL CRUZ ROJA ECUATORIANA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ANTONIO ELIZALDE E4-31 AND GRAN COL
CITY, STATE & ZIP: QUITO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: PICHINCHA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: ECUADOR 170403 GRANT DATE: 06/16/2021

205,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORT PROJECT FOR THE NATIONAL VACCINATION PLAN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 205,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/09/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: OIKOLOGIKI ETAIREIA ANAKYKLOSIS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: MARNIS 34

CITY, STATE & ZIP: ATHENS FOREIGN PROVINCE: ATTICA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: GREECE 10432

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: ZERO WASTE FUTURE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 16 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: TERMESZETFILM.HU EGYESULET / FILMJUNGLE
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: GOLYA UTCA 5. 2/2
CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUDAORS
FOREIGN PROVINCE: PEST
FOREIGN COUNTRY: HUNGARY 2040

07/12/2021 GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: ZERO WASTE TISZA RIVER 2.0

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

UNIVERSITY OF CATANIA - DEPARTMENT OF CI
VIA S. SOFIA 64

CATANIA

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

1TALY 95123 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SUSTAINABLE WATER USE IN THE CITRUS PRODUCTION

CHAIN 2 (A.C.O.U.A. 2)

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021
VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16

07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ASSOCIAZIONE AMBIENTALISTA MAREVIVO ONLU GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: LUNGOTEVERE A. DA BRESCIA SCALO DE CITY, STATE & ZIP: ROMA

FOREIGN PROVINCE: ROMA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: ITALY 00196
GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 128

GRANT AMOUNT: 128,380. GRANT PURPOSE: BLUE ACTIVITIES 3

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 128,380.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 17 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: WORLD WIDE FUND FOR NATURE (WWF-KENYA)

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 62440 CITY, STATE & ZIP: NAIROBI

FOREIGN PROVINCE: NAIROBI AREA FOREIGN COUNTRY: KENYA 00200 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WASTE TO VALUE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF-KOREA FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 15F SC BANK BUILDING, 47 JONG-RO, J CITY, STATE & ZIP: SEOUL FOREIGN COUNTRY: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH) 03160

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: ONETHEPL CAMPAIGN SEASON 2 - ONE MORE USE OF THE

PLASTIC

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

07/16/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ZALA BRIVIBA
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: LAPU IELA 17-3

CITY, STATE & ZIP: RIGA FOREIGN PROVINCE: RTGA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: LATVIA LV1002 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ZERO WASTE FUTURE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 18 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: FONDATION FORGE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: AV. STO TORIBIO 147 CITY, STATE & ZIP: LIMA

FOREIGN PROVINCE: LIMA

PERU LIMA18 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: YOUNG TALENTS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CSR NEST ASSOCIATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 225C, SOS. G. I SISESTI, ET.1, AP. CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUCHAREST FOREIGN PROVINCE: BUCURESTI

FOREIGN FROVING
FOREIGN COUNTRY: ROMANIA 06.
GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021
300 ROMANIA 063922

300,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: TODAY FOR TOMORROW WITHOUT WASTE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FOUNDATION FOR SUPPORT OF YOUTH INITIATI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: OFFICE 1, 10, VRACHEBNY LANE

CITY, STATE & ZIP: MOSCOW
FOREIGN COUNTRY: RUSSIA 125367
GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SEPARATE WITH US

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 19 CONTINUED

ASSOCIATION OF SECONDARY PLASTICS RECYCL GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

OFFICE 17, HOUSE 1, GAGARIN SQUARE,

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

TVER

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

TVERSKAYA OBLAST

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

RUSSIA 170100 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 350,000.

SEPARATE WITH US - ZERO WASTE PARK IN KAZAN GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 350,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: WE EFFECT

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 264/3, DEWALA ROAD, KOSWATTA, BATTA CITY, STATE & ZIP: BATTARAMULLA FOREIGN PROVINCE: WESTERN

FOREIGN COUNTRY: SRI LANKA 10120

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

200,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: OUR ACTIONS-OUR FUTURE; EMPOWER FARMERS FOR A RESIL-

IENT FUTURE WITH A FOCUS ON WOMEN'S EMPOWER

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: KLICHKO BROTHERS FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 3 DILOVA STR, 2ND FLOOR

CITY, STATE & ZIP: KYIV

FOREIGN COUNTRY: UKRAINE 03150 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ZERO WASTE SCHOOL

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 20 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: OSTERREICHISCHE GESELLSCHAFT FUR UMWELT

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HOLLANDSTRASSE 10/46

CITY, STATE & ZIP: VIENNA FOREIGN PROVINCE: WIEN

AUSTRIA 1020 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 185,000.

SCHLADMING - LESS WASTE FOR A BETTER LIFE - YEAR 3 GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 185,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/19/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT MOLDOVA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: A.PUSKIN/ A.SCIUSEV
CITY, STATE & ZIP: CHISINAU
FOREIGN PROVINCE: CHISINAU

FOREIGN COUNTRY: MOLDOVA MD 2001

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

30,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: EMPOWERED YOUNG-STRONG COMMUNITIES!

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 30,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/19/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: NGO HAI MOLDOVA
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CHISINAU, ALBA IULIA STREET 79/1

CITY, STATE & ZIP: CHISINAU FOREIGN COUNTRY: MOLDOVA MD-2071

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 30,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: DEVELOPING INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS IN

10 SCHOOLS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 30,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/19/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

SPECIAL OLYMPICS RUSSIA GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

MOSCOW

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

MOSKVA

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

RUSSIA 105005

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021 GRANT AMOUNT:

200,000.

UNIFIED LEADERSHIP. REGIONS GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/19/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: GAV - GRUPO DE APOIO VOLUNTARIO

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

MANAUS

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT GROPO DE APOIO VOLON

GRANT AMOUNT: 77,330. GRANT PURPOSE: VACINA AMAZONAS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 77,330.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/20/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: KARIS AND ELEOS HAND OF HOPE FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 22, FOLORUNSHO STREET, AKOKA

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARIGA FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAGOS

FOREIGN COUNTRY: NIGERIA 2341 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: CATALYST FOR CHANGE 2.0 (RURAL-URBAN MIGRATION)

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/21/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: OLENA PINCHUK FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 43 VOLODYMYRSKA STR.

CITY, STATE & ZIP: KYIV

FOREIGN COUNTRY: UKRAINE 01601 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 250,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: I CAN INSPIRE. SUPPORT. GIVE EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 250,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/21/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: REDI SCHOOL OF DIGITAL INTEGRATION DK

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

KOBENHAVN NV

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

KOBENHAVN

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

DENMARK 2400 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 181,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: REDI FOR A CAREER - CAREER & MENTOR PROGRAM FOR

REFUGEE AND IMMIGRANT WOMEN IN COPENHAGEN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 181,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

07/23/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: MISR ELKHEIR FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 4 AL AHRAM STREET, CITY, STATE & ZIP: CAIRO

FOREIGN PROVINCE: AL QAHIRAH EGYPT 11571 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 600,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT AND JOB CREATION IN EGYPT TO

REDUCE POVERTY IN DISADVANTAGED AREAS

600,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: THE HONG KONG FEDERATION OF YOUTH GROUPS

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 21/F., THE HONG KONG FEDERATION OF CITY, STATE & ZIP: HONG KONG
FOREIGN PROVINCE: EASTERN HONG KONG ISLAND
FOREIGN COUNTRY: HONG KONG --

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,000.

PLASTIC RETHINK COMPETITION GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: LIETUVOS JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: VOKIECIU STR 13A
CITY, STATE & ZIP: VILNIUS
FOREIGN COUNTRY: LITHUANIA 01130

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: EMPOWERING GIRLS FOR THE FUTURE OF JOBS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/2

07/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF ADENA
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: GRAN VIA DE SAN FRANCISCO, 8-D
CITY, STATE & ZIP: MADRID

FOREIGN COUNTRY: SPAIN 28005 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: MISION POSIBLE: DESAFIO GUADALQUIVIR II. GREEN

FUTURE FOR THE GUADALQUIVIR ESTUARY

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

07/23/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CRUZ ROJA ESPANOLA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: AVENIDA REINA VICTORIA 26 CITY, STATE & ZIP: MADRID

FOREIGN PROVINCE: MADRID FOREIGN COUNTRY: SPAIN 28003 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 120,000.

GIRA WOMEN: ITINERARIES OF EMPOWERMENT AMONG WOMEN GRANT PURPOSE:

FOR EMPLOYMENT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 120,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ESTONIAN VOLUNTARY RESCUE ASSOCIATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SIRGE 2
CITY, STATE & ZIP: TALLINN
FOREIGN COUNTRY: ESTONIA 10618

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SAFE AND CLEAN BALTIC SEA II

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021
VERIFICATION DATE: 07/26

07/26/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: MEXOXO AMK
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ZALOKOSTA 8
CITY, STATE & ZIP: ATHENS

FOREIGN PROVINCE: ATTICA
FOREIGN COUNTRY: GREECE 10671
GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021
CRANT AMOUNT: 80.0

GRANT AMOUNT: 80,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WOMEN EMPOWERED

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 80,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/26/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: DERES ASOCIACION CIVIL

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: TIBURCIO GOMEZ 13290F 103
CITY, STATE & ZIP: MONTEVIDEO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: MONTEVIDEO
FOREIGN COUNTRY: URUGUAY 11300 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

REDCIRCULA - PACKAGE COLLECTION PILOT TEST GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/26/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN CITY, STATE & ZIP: SHENZHEN
FOREIGN PROVINCE: GUANGDONG FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHINA 518002 GRANT DATE: 07/26/2021

500,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: CLEAN WATER PROJECT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 500,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 07/28/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN

CITY, STATE & ZIP: SHENZHEN FOREIGN PROVINCE: GUANGDONG FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHINA 518002

GRANT DATE: 07/26/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 400,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: ZERO WASTE PROGRAM

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 400,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/04/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN CITY, STATE & ZIP: SHENZHEN

FOREIGN PROVINCE: GUANGDONG FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHINA 518002 GRANT DATE: 07/24/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 500,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: 2021 HENAN FLOOD DISASTER RELIEF

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 500,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/04/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: MTU BPW ESTONIA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 10 RISTIKU
CITY, STATE & ZIP: TALLINN
FOREIGN PROVINCE: HARJUMAA (TALLINN)
FOREIGN COUNTRY: ESTONIA 10611

FOREIGN COUNTRY:
GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 142,500.

GRANT PURPOSE: SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS GROWTH INITIATED BY WOMEN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 142,500.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/04/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: NONPROFIT ORGANISATION, CHILDREN'S FOUN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PISKUNOVA STR., 10

CITY, STATE & ZIP: NIZHNY NOVGOROD FOREIGN COUNTRY: RUSSIA 603005 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT FOR PEOPLE WITH AUTISM AND BE-

HAVIORAL AND COMMUNICATION DIFFICULTIES

200,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/04/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 27 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: CRUZ ROJA PANAMENA

GRANTEE'S NAME:

CROZ ROOA FANAMENA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CALLE JORGE B. ALEMAN EDIFICIO 453

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

PANAMA

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

PANAMA

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

PANAMA 0816-07822

GRANT DATE: 07/02/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 80,000. STOP THE SPREAD GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 80,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 08/05/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: PHILIPPINE RED CROSS
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 37 EDSA COR BONI AVE, MANDALUYONG C
CITY, STATE & ZIP: MANDALUYONG CITY
FOREIGN COUNTRY: PHILIPPINES 1550

GRANT DATE: 07/02/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 400,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-19 VACCINATION PROGRAM

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 400,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021
VERIFICATION DATE: 08/09

08/05/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: PET RECYCLING COMPANY NPC
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PETCO, ALPHEN OFFICE PARK, 1ST FLOO
CITY, STATE & ZIP: CAPE TOWN FOREIGN PROVINCE: WESTERN CAPE
FOREIGN COUNTRY: SOUTH AFRICA 7806
GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 449,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: BANQU

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 449,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/05/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CARITAS AUSTRIA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ALBRECHTSKREITHGASSE 19-21 CITY, STATE & ZIP: VIENNA

FOREIGN PROVINCE: VIENNA FOREIGN COUNTRY: AUSTRIA 1160

GRANT DATE: 07/26/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 30,000.

STOP COVID-19 IN BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 30,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/11/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CONFEDERACION DE EMPRESARIOS PRIVADOS DE

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: MENDEZ ARCOS 117
CITY, STATE & ZIP: LA PAZ
FOREIGN PROVINCE: LA PAZ

GRANT DATE: 07/02/2021
GRANT DIBECT

150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-19 RESPONSE: STOP THE SPREAD

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/11/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: AL JOUD FOUNDATION
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 38 HASSAN STREET, DOKKI, GIZA
CITY, STATE & ZIP: GREATER CAIRO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: AL JIZAH
FOREIGN COUNTRY: EGYPT 12511 GRANT DATE: 07/26/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 280,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: DAWAR

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 280,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/11/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: DIRECT RELIEF MEXICO, A.C.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: JALAPA 100, SUITE 10, COL. ROMA NOR

CITY, STATE & ZIP: MEXICO

FOREIGN PROVINCE: DISTRITO FEDERAL FOREIGN COUNTRY: MEXICO 06700 GRANT DATE: 08/02/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 400,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: PROTECTING MEXICAN HEALTH WORKERS WITH PERSONAL PRO-

TECTIVE EQUIPMENT IN RESPONSE TO THE DELTA V

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 400,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/11/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CRUZ ROJA BOLIVIANA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: AVENIDA SIMON BOLIVAR NO 1515 CITY, STATE & ZIP: LA PAZ FOREIGN PROVINCE: LA PAZ FOREIGN COUNTRY:

BOLIVIA 741 GRANT DATE: 07/26/2021

80,025. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-19 SUPPORT AND PREVENTION MEASURES IN RURAL

> AREAS OF BOLIVIA 80,025.

AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/12/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CRUZ ROJA HONDURENA
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 2A AVENIDA Y 7A CALLE COMAYAGUELA

CITY, STATE & ZIP: COMAYAGUELA FOREIGN PROVINCE: FRANCISCO MORAZAN FOREIGN COUNTRY: HONDURAS 11101 07/26/2021 GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: STOP THE SPREAD FUND - HONDURAN RED CROSS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/17/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: BE GREEN!

7 RUE ASSILAH, BOURGOGNE, CASABLANC

GRANTEE'S NAME.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 7 RUE ASSILAH
CITY, STATE & ZIP: CASABLANCA
FOREIGN PROVINCE: CASABLANCA
FOREIGN COUNTRY: MOROCCO 20099 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: MOGAGREEN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/17/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION GABRIEL Y MARY MUSTAKIS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CERRO EL PLOMO 5931 OFICINA 510, PI
CITY, STATE & ZIP: SANTIAGO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: REGION METROPOLITANA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHILE 7561160 GRANT DATE: 08/14/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SAFETY AND HYGIENE ITEMS TO FAMILIES IN VULNERABLE

AREAS OF CHILE AFFECTED BY THE GLOBAL COVID-

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/18/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: HRVATSKI CRVENI KRIZ (CROATIAN RED CROS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ULICA CRVENOG KRIZA 14

CITY, STATE & ZIP: ZAGREB FOREIGN PROVINCE: ZAGREB

FOREIGN COUNTRY: CROATIA 10000 08/13/2021 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: CLEANING AND SANITATION OF WELLS AFFECTED BY

EARTHQUAKE IN SISAK MOSLAVINA COUNTY

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/18/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: DEUTSCHES ROTES KREUZ E.V.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CARSTENNSTRASSE 58 CITY, STATE & ZIP: BERLIN

FOREIGN PROVINCE: BERLIN FOREIGN COUNTRY: GERMANY 12205

GRANT DATE: 08/16/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 400,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: NATIONAL GERMAN RED CROSS (GRC) EMERGENCY FLOOD

RELIEF

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 400,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/18/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ASOCIACION CRUZ ROJA COSTARRICENSE

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SAN JOSE
CITY, STATE & ZIP: ZAPOTE
FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE

GRANT DATE: 07/26/2021
GRANT AMOUNT:

CDANT TO

GRANT PURPOSE: CRUZ ROJA COSTARRICENSE STOP THE SPREAD

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 80,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PLOT E 32, SYED MAHBUB MORSHED AVEN

CITY, STATE & ZIP: DHAKA FOREIGN PROVINCE: DHAKA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: BANGLADESH 1207

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 265,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: INTRODUCING WATER-EFFICIENT TECHNOLOGIES IN THE

BARIND TRACT PROJECT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 265,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/26/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

PLATY AGLANTZIAS

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

NICOSIA

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

CYPRUS 2113 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

ZERO WASTE FUTURE PROGRAM: ZERO WASTE BEACH IN GRANT PURPOSE:

CYPRUS

100,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 08/27/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE
CITY, STATE & ZIP: PLATY AGLANTZIAS
FOREIGN PROVINCE: NICOSIA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: CYPRUS 2113 GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: ZERO WASTE FUTURE PROGRAM IN MALTA

100,000.

AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 08/27/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: BELGISCHE RODE KRUIS - CROIX ROUGE DE BE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: STALLESTRAAT 96

CITY, STATE & ZIP: UKKEL
FOREIGN PROVINCE: BRUSSELS-CAPITAL REGION
FOREIGN COUNTRY: BELGIUM 1180 FOREIGN COUNTRY: BELGIUM 1180
GRANT DATE: 08/12/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: EMERGENCY FOOD AID PROGRAM

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 09/07/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: GOOD NEIGHBORS JAPAN

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

SOMENO BLDG. 7F 7-60-1 NISHIKAMATA
CITY, STATE & ZIP:

OTA KU

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

TOKYO

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

JAPAN 143-0016

GRANT DATE: 08/14/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,916.

FOOD AID PROGRAM FOR SINGLE-PARENT FAMILIES GOOD GRANT PURPOSE:

GOHAN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,916.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 09/07/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SIFE MEXICO A.C.

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

MARIO PANI 400 1ER PISO. LOMAS DE S
CITY, STATE & ZIP:

CIUDAD DE MEXICO

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

DISTRITO FEDERAL

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

MEXICO 05300 GRANT DATE: 08/30/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: STOP THE SPREAD - YOUTH VACCINATION AND PREVENTION

AWARENESS CAMPAIGN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 09/08/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: TURKISH RED CRESCENT
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ATAC-1 SOKAK NO: 32 YENISEHIR

CITY, STATE & ZIP: ANKARA FOREIGN PROVINCE: ANKARA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: TURKEY 06420

GRANT DATE: 08/24/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: TURKISH RED CRESCENT FIRE DISASTER RELIEF 2021

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 09/09/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 34 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE

FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE

COSTA RICA 11062-1000 FOREIGN COUNTRY:

GRANT DATE: 09/09/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: WATER VIGILANTS FACING COVID-19 2021-2022

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 09/17/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI
CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE
FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE

FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11062-1000

GRANT DATE: 08/30/2021

70,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORTING THE COVID-19 VACCINATION ACTION PLAN IN

HONDURAS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 70,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 09/17/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE

FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE

FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11062-1000

GRANT DATE: 08/30/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 120,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORT PLAN FOR COVID-19 VACCINATION CAMPAIGNS IN

COSTA RICA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 120,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 09/17/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: UNDP PAKISTAN

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SERENA BUSINESS CENTRE, ISLAMABAD CITY, STATE & ZIP: ISLAMABAD FOREIGN COUNTRY: PAKISTAN 44050

GRANT DATE: 07/09/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

YOUTH MOBILIZATION TO CURTAIL THE SPREAD OF COVID-19 -GRANT PURPOSE:

STOP THE SPREAD

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 09/17/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF MEDITERRANEAN NORTH AFRICA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: IMMEUBLE SAADI BUREAU C1-C2 -TOUR C CITY, STATE & ZIP: TUNIS

FOREIGN PROVINCE: TUNIS

FOREIGN COUNTRY: TUNISIA 1082 GRANT DATE: 11/06/2020

GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: PLASTIC SMART CITIES - TANGIER

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

09/17/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: PARAGUAYAN RED CROSS
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: BRASIL 216 ESQUINA JOSE BERGES
CITY, STATE & ZIP: ASUNCION FOREIGN PROVINCE: ASUNCION FOREIGN COUNTRY: PARAGUAY 1222 GRANT DATE: 07/26/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 80,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: NATIONAL RESPONSE PLAN COVID-19 CRP 2021

80,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 09/21/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SUSIENIBILIDAD I GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11062-1000

GRANT DATE: 09/29/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORTING THE COVID-19 VACCINATION ACTION PLAN IN

GUATEMALA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/14/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: RUSSIAN RED CROSS

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CHERYOMUSHKINSKY PROEZD, 5, MOSCOW, CITY, STATE & ZIP: MOSCOW
FOREIGN PROVINCE: MOSKVA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: RUSSIA 117036 GRANT DATE: 09/29/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: STOP THE SPREAD OF COVID-19

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/14/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: BELGISCHE RODE KRUIS - CROIX ROUGE DE BE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: STALLESTRAAT 96

CITY, STATE & ZIP: UKKEL

FOREIGN PROVINCE: BRUSSELS-CAPITAL REGION

FOREIGN COUNTRY: BELGIUM 1180 GRANT DATE: 10/11/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 60,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-19 STOP THE SPREAD FUND

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 60,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/15/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 37 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: SITAWI

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUA TEODORO SAMPAIO, 2767
CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAO PAULO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAO PAULO
FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 05405-250

GRANT DATE: 09/21/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 670,000.

BRAZIL STOP THE SPREAD FUND SUPPORT - COLD GRANT PURPOSE:

CHAMBERS

670,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 10/15/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: JAPAN HEART
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 1510 BUILDING 3 FL,1-5-10 KOTOBUKI,
CITY, STATE & ZIP: TOKYO
FOREIGN COUNTRY: JAPAN 111-0042
GRANT DATE: 00/01/0001 GRANT DATE: 09/21/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 1,250,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: STOP THE SPREAD NPO JAPAN HEART

1,250,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 10/19

10/15/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: RED LOCAL DEL PACTO GLOBAL PARAGUAY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SARAVI 4454 CITY, STATE & ZIP: ASUNCION FOREIGN PROVINCE: ASUNCION
FOREIGN COUNTRY: PARAGUAY 1413
GRANT DATE: 07/26/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 150 000

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORTING COVID-19 VACCINATION PROCESSES

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/15/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 38 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: SCHOLARS OF SUSTENANCE

77 LAN LUANG ROAD, WAT SOMMANAT, PO

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 77 LAN 1 CITY, STATE & ZIP: BANGKOK FOREIGN PROVINCE: BANGKOK

FOREIGN COUNTRY: THAILAND 10100 GRANT DATE: 08/14/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SOS THAILAND COVID-19 ALLEVIATION - RESCUE THE

VULNERABLE PEOPLE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/15/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: WORLD VISION FOUNDATION OF THAILAND GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 809 SOI SUPHANIMIT, PRACHA UTHIT RO CITY, STATE & ZIP: BANGKOK FOREIGN PROVINCE: BANGKOK

FOREIGN COUNTRY: THAILAND 10310 GRANT DATE: 08/09/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000.

REBUILD AND PROTECT THE COMMUNITIES FROM THE COVID-19 GRANT PURPOSE:

EFFECTS AND RISKS (RECOVER)

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/15/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: DAVID MCANTONY GIBSON FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 35 CORONET ROAD

CITY, STATE & ZIP: ETOBICOKE FOREIGN PROVINCE: ONTARIO

FOREIGN COUNTRY: CANADA M8Z 2L8 GRANT DATE: 09/28/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: IMPROVING COVID-19 VACCINATION ACCESS IN ONTARIO,

CANADA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/18/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: WHITEFIELD FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 25 MCEWEN STREET, OFF HERBERT MACAU

CITY, STATE & ZIP: YABA FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAGOS

NIGERIA 100001 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: EQUIP

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/19/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: HAITIAN RED CROSS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: AVENUE MAIS GATE
CITY, STATE & ZIP: PORT AU PRINCE
FOREIGN PROVINCE: OUEST

FOREIGN COUNTRY: HAITI HT6110 GRANT DATE: 09/29/2021

100,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

HAITIAN RED CROSS SUPPORT TO NATIONAL VACCINATION GRANT PURPOSE:

PLAN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/20/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: YAYASAN BENIH BAIK INDONESIA
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SOUTH KEDOYA RAYA STREET. NUMBER.48

CITY, STATE & ZIP: WEST JAKARTA FOREIGN PROVINCE: JAKARTA RAYA FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDONESIA 11520 GRANT DATE: 10/14/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 449,980.
GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-9 VACCINATION CENTER

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 449,980.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/21/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 40 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: VIETNAM RED CROSS SOCIETY

GRANTEE'S NAME:

VIETNAM RED CROSS SOCIETI

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

82 NGUYEN DU STREET, HAI BA TRUNG D

CITY, STATE & ZIP: HA NOI

FOREIGN PROVINCE: HA NOI, THU DO

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

VIETNAM 10000 GRANT DATE: 09/21/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 400,000.

COMMUNICATIONS TO RAISE COMMUNITY AWARENESS ON GRANT PURPOSE:

COVID-19 VACCINES AND RELATED TOPICS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 400,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/21/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: THE FIJI RED CROSS SOCIETY

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 22 GORRIE STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: SUVA FOREIGN PROVINCE: CENTRAL DIVISION

FOREIGN COUNTRY: FIJI -GRANT DATE: 10/11/2021

100,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-19 COMMUNITY SUPPORT & MESSAGING PROGRAM

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/26/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SONGKLANAGARIND HOPITAL FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 15 KANJANAVANICH R.

CITY, STATE & ZIP: TAMBON KHO HONG AMPHOE HATYAI FOREIGN PROVINCE: SONGKHLA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: THAILAND 90110 GRANT DATE: 10/11/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 68,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: SONGKLANAGARIND COVID-19 HOME ISOLATION

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 68,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/26/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 41 CONTINUED

ISLAMIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION OF MALAYSIA GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S NAME.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: IMAM RESPONSE & RELIEF TEAM, 1-2,
CITY, STATE & ZIP: BATU CAVES
FOREIGN PROVINCE: SELANGOR
FOREIGN COUNTRY: MALAYSIA 68100

GRANT DATE: 10/25/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: IMARET COVID-19 RESPONSE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/27/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: RUSSIAN RED CROSS

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CHERYOMUSHKINSKY PROEZD, 5, MOSCOW, CITY, STATE & ZIP: MOSCOW FOREIGN PROVINCE: MOSKVA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: RUSSIA 117036 GRANT DATE: 10/26/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: STRENGTHENING THE CAPACITY OF RUSSIAN RED CROSS IN

DISASTER PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 10/29/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE

FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11062-1000

GRANT DATE: 10/27/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: IMPROVEMENTS TO DRINKING WATER SYSTEMS IN VULNERABLE

COMMUNITIES IN NEJAPA, EL SALVADOR

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

11/02/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 42 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: SAVE THE CHILDREN INTERNATIONAL IN ZIMBA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 221 FIFE AVENUE CITY, STATE & ZIP: HARARE

FOREIGN PROVINCE: HARARE

ZIMBABWE 00000 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 10/26/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: INSTITUTIONAL WASH SUPPORT FOR HEALTH FACILITIES

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/02/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: STICHTING CURACAO CLEAN UP

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KAYA PROSPERIDAT 1
CITY, STATE & ZIP: WILLEMSTAD
FOREIGN PROVINCE: CURACAO

FOREIGN COUNTRY: CURACAO 0000AA

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

40,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: CURACAO WITHOUT WASTE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 40,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/10/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION LA CIUDAD POSIBLE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: AVENIDA LIBERTADOR BERNARDO OHIGGIN

CITY, STATE & ZIP: SANTIAGO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: REGION METROPOLITANA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHILE 8330030 10/27/2021 GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: CONECTA, RECICLA Y COLABORA (CONNECT, RECYCLE AND

COLLABORATE)

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/11/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 43 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: CORPORACION CULTIVA GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

CHILE 7760267

GRANT DATE: 11/02/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 60,000.

YOUTH TRAINING AND EMPLOYABILITY PROGRAM, COMIDA GRANT PURPOSE:

PARA TODOS BOOT CAMPS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 60,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/11/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: WOMEN IN INNOVATION (WIN)
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: #315, 464, GANGNAMDAE-RO, GANGNAM-G
CITY, STATE & ZIP: SEOUL
FOREIGN COUNTRY: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH) 06123

GRANT DATE: 10/27/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 20,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: THE 25TH NEXT-GENERATION WOMEN LEADERS' CONFERENCE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 20,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

11/11/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT:

ORGANI-K, ASOCIACION CIVIL

AVE SAN ANTONIO S/N, COL SAN PEDRO

MEXICO CITY

DISTRITO FEDERAL

MEXICO 03800

10/27/2021

35.200.

GRANT AMOUNT: 35,200.

GRANT PURPOSE: CUATRO CIENEGAS CLEAN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 35,200.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/11/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 44 CONTINUED

LA CUADRA PROVOCA CIUDAD AC GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

JALAPA 234, ENTRE CAMPECHE Y COAHUI
CITY, STATE & ZIP:

CDMX

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

DISTRITO FEDERAL
FOREIGN COUNTRY:

MEXICO 067600 GRANT DATE: 10/27/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 12,100.

GRANT PURPOSE: COMMUNITY RECYCLING HUERTO ROMA VERDE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 12,100.

ANY DIVERSION? DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/11/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ASOCIATIA GLOBAL SHAPERS BUCHAREST HUB

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CALEA MOSILOR NR. 88, SCARA B, ETA
CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUCHAREST
FOREIGN PROVINCE: BUCURESTI
FOREIGN COUNTRY: POMANIA 020851

FOREIGN COUNTRY: ROMANIA 020851 GRANT DATE: 10/27/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,756 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,756.

GRANT PURPOSE: SUSTAINABLE FUTURE MAKERS

149,756.

AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/11/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SAVE THE CHILDREN INTERNATIONAL IN ZIMBA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 221 FIFE AVENUE

CITY, STATE & ZIP: HARARE FOREIGN PROVINCE: HARARE FOREIGN COUNTRY: ZIMBABWE 00000

FOREIGN COUNTRY: ZIMBABWE 00000
GRANT DATE: 11/05/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: TOMORROW IS BRIGHTER

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/11/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 45 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: SEABIN FOUNDATION LIMITED

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 2/105 STUART STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: MULLUMBIMBY

FOREIGN PROVINCE: NSW

AUSTRALIA 2482 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 170,000.

SEABIN DATA HUB: MICROPLASTICS SCIENTIFIC GRANT PURPOSE:

LABORATORY

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 170,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: OTTAKRINGERSTRASSE 114-116
CITY, STATE & ZIP: VIENNA
FOREIGN COUNTRY: AUSTRIA A-1160

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 500,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: LIVING DANUBE PARTNERSHIP: FOLLOW-UP AND BRIDGE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 500,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO VERIFICATION DATE: 2021
RESULTS OF THE

11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED PURPOSE
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HOUSE 26(FLOOR 3&4), ROAD 28, BLOCK
CITY, STATE & ZIP: DHAKA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: BANGLADESH 1213

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 489,598.

GRANT PURPOSE: WOMEN'S BUSINESS CENTRES: SUSTAINABILITY TOWARDS

HEALTH AND ECONOMIC RECOVERY

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 489,598.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

11/16/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 46 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: BG BE ACTIVE

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

BULEVARD TSAR BORIS III OBEDINITEL

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

PLOVDIV

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

PLOVDIV

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

BULGARIA 4000

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 209,300.

PARTNERING FOR WASTE FREE AND BEAUTIFUL BULGARIA GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 209,300.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

BEIJING

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

CHINA 100600

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 700,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: WATER GOVERNANCE PROGRAMME

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 700,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16

11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE

FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE
FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11062-1000
GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION PROGRAM FOR CENTRAL AMERICAN

SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SMES)

200,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 47 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: MEDITERRANEAN INFORMATION OFFICE FOR ENV

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 12 KYRRISTOU STR.

CITY, STATE & ZIP: ATHENS FOREIGN PROVINCE: ATTICA FOREIGN COUNTRY: GREECE 10556

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 220,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: MISSION WATER CYPRUS: BLUE FOR GREEN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 220,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: THE AMERICAN INDIA FOUNDATION TRUST GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

1003-1005, 10TH FLOOR, DLF CITY COU

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

GURGAON

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

HARYANA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDIA 122002 GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 546,856.

GRANT PURPOSE: PHASE - 3 SUPPORT MY SCHOOL MISSION RECYCLING

PROJECT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 546,856.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: YAYASAN LINGKUNGAN HIDUP SELOLIMAN (YLHS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: DUSUN BITING SELOLIMAN RT. 02 RW. 0

CITY, STATE & ZIP: MOJOKERTO FOREIGN PROVINCE: JAWA TIMUI JAWA TIMUR

FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDONESIA 61375

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 196,201.

GRANT PURPOSE: CONSERVATION OF PLINTAHAN AND DUREN SEWU SPRINGS,

PANDAAN DISTRICT - PASURUAN EAST JAVA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 196,201.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 48 CONTINUED

YOUNG BUSINESS LEADERSHIP GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

3 TCHERNICHOVSKY ST, RAMLA
CITY, STATE & ZIP:

RAMLA
FOREIGN PROVINCE:

TEL AVIV (GOSH DAN)
FOREIGN COUNTRY:

ISRAEL 7244402

GRANT DATE: 11/04/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 60,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 60,000.

ANY DIVERSION? DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: LULLABY JAPAN ASSOCIATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: MIURA BDG. 1 F 3-13-13 TAKASAGO
CITY, STATE & ZIP: KATSUSHIKA KU
FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOKYO

FOREIGN COUNTRY: JAPAN 1250054 GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 350,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SINGLE MOTHER SUPPORT CENTER NEGIBOUZU PROJECT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 350,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SOCIAL DYNAMICS PUBLIC FUND
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 39 OFFICE, 93/2 KALDAYAKOVA STR., A

CITY, STATE & ZIP: ALMATY FOREIGN PROVINCE: ALMATY

FOREIGN COUNTRY: KAZAKHSTAN 050010

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: COCA-COLA BELESTERY

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 49 CONTINUED

SEA CLEANERS CHARITABLE TRUST GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

9 EASTER PARADE, ORATIA
CITY, STATE & ZIP:
AUCKLAND
FOREIGN PROVINCE:
FOREIGN COUNTRY:

NEW ZEALAND 0602

11/11/2021 GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT: 250,000.

AUCKLAND OUTER LIMITS - HAURAKI GULF MARINE PARK GRANT PURPOSE:

PROTECTION

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 250,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: GROWING BUSINESSES FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 160 BAMGBOSE STREET
CITY, STATE & ZIP: LAGOS
FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAGOS

FOREIGN COUNTRY:
GRANT DATE: NIGERIA 102273 11/11/2021 1,500,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: EMPOWERING COLLECTORS INITIATIVE (ECI)

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 1,500,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: RAMON ABOITIZ FOUNDATION, INC.
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 35 EDUARDO ABOITIZ STREET, TINAGO

CITY, STATE & ZIP: CEBU CITY

FOREIGN PROVINCE: CEBU
FOREIGN COUNTRY: PHILIPPINES 6000

FOREIGN COUNTRY: PHILIPPINES 6000
GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 184,801.
GRANT PURPOSE: AGAS WATERSHED PROJECT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 184,801.

ANY DIVERSION? NO2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 50 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: JANATHAKSHAN (GTE) LTD

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 5 LIONEL EDIRISINGHE MAWATHA, COLOM CITY, STATE & ZIP: COLOMBO

FOREIGN COUNTRY: WESTERN
FOREIGN COUNTRY: SRI LANKA 00500

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 345,147.

GRANT PURPOSE: STRENGTHENING INFORMAL SECTOR WASTE COLLECTION

SYSTEM IN SRI LANKA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 345,147.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: NORFOLK RIVERS TRUST

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 15 BAYFIELD BRECKS
CITY, STATE & ZIP: HOLT
FOREIGN PROVINCE: NORFOLK

FOREIGN COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM NR257DZ

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: RESTORING NATURE AND REPLENISHING WATER AT A

LANDSCAPE-SCALE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CENTRE FOR SUPPORTING GREEN DEVELOPMENT GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 14, ALLEY 6/6, DOI NHAN STREET

CITY, STATE & ZIP: HANOI

FOREIGN PROVINCE: HA NOI, THU DO FOREIGN COUNTRY: VIETNAM 10000 11/11/2021 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 338,687.

GRANT PURPOSE: PROMOTE CIRCULAR ECONOMY SOLUTIONS TO REDUCE MARINE

PLASTIC WASTE IN CAN GIO, HO CHI MINH CITY

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 157,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 51 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF-KOREA FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 15F SC BANK BUILDING, 47 JONG-RO, J CITY, STATE & ZIP: SEOUL FOREIGN COUNTRY: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH) 03160

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: WATER REPLENISHMENT IN HWANGGANG RIVER BASIN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/17/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: BELARUSIAN ASSOCIATION OF RURAL AND ECO

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 6, DUNINA-MARTSINKEVICHA STR. CITY, STATE & ZIP: MINSK

BELARUS 220092 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/04/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 80,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: WOMEN EMPOWERMENT IN FARMING, RURAL TOURISM AND

CRAFTS: SUPPORTING TALENTS IN GRODNO REGION

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 80,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/18/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: INSTITUTO PHI PHILANTROPIA INTELIGENTE

GRANTEE'S NAME:

INSTITUTO PHT PHILLANTROPIA INTELLIG.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

RUA VISCONDE DE PIRAJA 550 SALA 171

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

RIO DE JANEIRO

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

RIO DE JANEIRO FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 22410002

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: CONNECTING BRAZILIAN YOUTH TO THE FUTURE OF WORK

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

11/18/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 52 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: FONDS DE DOTATION WIA PHILANTHROPY

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 62 RUE DE LISBONNE

CITY, STATE & ZIP: PARIS FOREIGN PROVINCE: PARIS

FRANCE 75008 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 2,400,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: JAMII FEMMES - A PAN AFRICAN WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT

PROGRAMME

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 2,400,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/18/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ASSOCIATION OF WOMEN IN AGRICULTURE, KEN

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 90211 - 80100 MOMBASA KENYA.
CITY, STATE & ZIP: MOMBASA
FOREIGN PROVINCE: COAST

FOREIGN COUNTRY: KENYA 80100 GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 225,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: RESILIENT RECOVERY FOR VULNERABLE MOTHERS LIVING

IN URBAN SLUMS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 225,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/18/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET

CITY, STATE & ZIP: MELBOURNE

FOREIGN PROVINCE: VIC

FOREIGN COUNTRY: AUSTRALIA 3051 11/11/2021 GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: EARLY WARNING: EARLY ACTION: PREPOSITIONING OF NON

FOOD ITEMS (NFI) STOCK TO SUPPORT PACIFIC NA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/19/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION TOKUSHIMA STORK

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 1-288 KISHINOKAMI, NAKAMURA, KITAJI
CITY, STATE & ZIP: ITANO GUN
FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOKUSHIMA
FOREIGN COUNTRY: JAPAN 771-0203

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 173,000.

USE OF ABANDONED PADDY FIELDS AS A BIOTOPE AND CRE-GRANT PURPOSE:

ATION OF SUSTAINABLE WATER ENVIRONMENT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 173,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/19/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CENDECT KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CENDECT, KAMATCHIPURAM, THENI DT CITY, STATE & ZIP: THENI
FOREIGN PROVINCE: TAMIL NADU

FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDIA 625520 GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

232,248. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: ENHANCE LIVELIHOODS FOR WOMEN GRAPE FARMERS, SELF-HELP

GROUPS AND FARM PRODUCERS GROUPS WITH VALUE-

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 232,248.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: PEOPLE FOR RAINWATER GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 5-49-3 MUKOJIMA

CITY, STATE & ZIP: SUMIDA KU

FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOKYO

FOREIGN COUNTRY: JAPAN 131-0033 GRANT DATE: 11/05/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 140,720.

GRANT PURPOSE: RAIN & GREEN COMMUNITY: DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION OF

THE ALTERNATIVE RAINWATER CYCLE THROUGH NATU

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 140,720.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 54 CONTINUED

SOS VILLAGES D ENFANTS GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RESIDENCE ABDELMOUMEN, IMM 4 APT10
CITY, STATE & ZIP: CASABLANCA
FOREIGN PROVINCE: CASABLANCA
FOREIGN COUNTRY: MOROCCO 20150 GRANT DATE: 11/04/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,287.

GRANT PURPOSE: EMPOWERING WOMEN AND YOUTH LIVING IN

UNDERPRIVILEGED CONDITIONS IN MOROCCO

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,287.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ZAKARPATSKA OBLAST ORGANIZATION OF ALL-U

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SOBRANETSKA ST., 145 B, OFFICE 3 UZ
CITY, STATE & ZIP: UZHGOROD
FOREIGN PROVINCE: ZAKARPATTYA FOREIGN COUNTRY: UKRAINE 88017 GRANT DATE: 10/26/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 80,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: REPLICATION OF SUSTAINABLE WASTE MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

FOR UPPER TISZA MOUNTAINEER REGION

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 80,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: TIBU MAROC

GRANTEE'S NAME: TIBU MAROC
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 78, RUE ABOU MAHASSINE ROYANI, RES

CITY, STATE & ZIP: CASABLANCA FOREIGN PROVINCE: CASABLANCA FOREIGN COUNTRY: MOROCCO 20500 11/05/2021 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 120,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SOCIOECONOMIC INTEGRATION AND SOCIAL ENTREPRENEURSHIP

OF GIRLS THROUGH SPORTS AND NUTRITION

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 120,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 55 CONTINUED

DOGAL HAYATI KORUMA VAKFI GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

BUYUK POSTANE CAD GARANTI HAN NO:19

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

ISTANBUL

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

ISTANBUL

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

TURKEY 34112 10/27/2021 GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT: 34,623.

GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE:

LINDEN VALLEY FOR NATURE AND PEOPLE PHASE 3

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 34,623.

ANY DIVERSION? DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: PUBLIC FOUNDATION INSTITUTE FOR YOUTH D
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: JURNAL'NAYA STREET 23A
CITY, STATE & ZIP: BISHKEK
FOREIGN COUNTRY: KYRGYZSTAN 720014

GRANT DATE: 11/04/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 49,180. GRANT PURPOSE: 3.2.1 - START!

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 49,180.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021
VERIFICATION DATE: 11/24

11/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: MISSION VERTE
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 3A J. AVRILLON STREET
CITY, STATE & ZIP: CUREPIPE

FOREIGN PROVINCE: PLAINES WILHEMS FOREIGN COUNTRY: MAURITIUS 74506

GRANT DATE: 11/02/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE:

REINFORCE PET COLLECTION, BUILD A PET COLLECTION

CHART MACCINE DECYCLING AWARENES

SYSTEM AND CREATE MASSIVE RECYCLING AWARENES

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 56 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: TRINKWASSERWALD E.V.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: LANGE STR. 22, 20359 HAMBURG CITY, STATE & ZIP: HAMBURG

FOREIGN PROVINCE: HAMBURG FOREIGN COUNTRY: GERMANY 20359

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: PLANT DECIDUOUS TREES FOR NEW DRINKING WATER

RESOURCES

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: S.M.SEHGAL FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

PLOT NO.34, SECTOR 44, INSTITUTIONA

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

GURUGRAM

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

HARYANA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDIA 122003 GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 288,047.

GRANT PURPOSE: JALDHARA VI

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 288,047.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION MOISES BERTONI
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PROCER ARGUELLO 208

CITY, STATE & ZIP: ASUNCION FOREIGN PROVINCE: ASUNCION

FOREIGN COUNTRY: PARAGUAY 001113

GRANT DATE: 10/27/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: ASUNCION ZERO WASTE - STRENGTHENING SMALL COLLECTORS

AND RECYCLER ASSOCIATIONS IN THE METROPOLITA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 57 CONTINUED

SADAGAAT CHARITY ORGANIZATION GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KHARTOUM, AL AMARAT, BLOCK NO. 10, CITY, STATE & ZIP: AL KHARTUM
FOREIGN PROVINCE: AL KHARTUM SUDAN 0000 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/04/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WATER FOR ALL

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: HEALING LESVOS

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ANEMOTIA
CITY, STATE & ZIP: KALLONI LESVOS
FOREIGN PROVINCE: NORTH AEGEAN FOREIGN COUNTRY: GREECE 81107 GRANT DATE: 11/04/2021

60,700. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: A CITIZENS INITIATIVE: THE BLUE HEART PROJECT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 60,700.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/02/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CALLE 14, ESQ. AV. SANCHEZ BUSTAMAN

CITY, STATE & ZIP: LA PAZ FOREIGN PROVINCE: LA PAZ

FOREIGN COUNTRY: BOLIVIA 0000 10/29/2021 GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT: 75,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: STRENGTHENING POPULAR MARKETS IN KEY TOURIST

DESTINATIONS, APPLYING A GENDER APPROACH

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 75,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/03/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 58 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: SPECIAL OLYMPICS CANADA GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

CANADA M4T 1L9

GRANT DATE: 10/26/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SPECIAL OLYMPICS ATHLETE LEADERSHIP

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/06/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: NGO VACCINATION COALITION

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

HEROIV DNIPRA STR. 26, APARTMENT 31

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

KYIV

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

KIEV

FOREIGN COUNTRY: UKRAINE 04209 GRANT DATE: 11/06/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 120,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: TRANSPORTING DOCTORS OR PATIENTS TO VACCINATION

SITES IN HARD-TO-REACH PLACES IN UKRAINE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 120,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/06/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CENTER FOR RESEARCH AND SUSTAINABLE DEVE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HOUSE NO: 260, SHEETAL MARG, BALUWA

CITY, STATE & ZIP: KATHMANDU FOREIGN PROVINCE: BAGMATI FOREIGN COUNTRY: NEDAL 446 FOREIGN COUNTRY: NEPAL 44600 GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 259,702.

GRANT PURPOSE: RECYCLER SAATHI 3.0 - WASTE PET BOTTLES RECOLLECTION

AND RECYCLING IN NEPAL

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 259,702.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/08/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 59 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: CLIMATE INNOVATION CENTRE NIGERIA LTD/GT

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KM 22 ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT CENTER

CITY, STATE & ZIP: LEKKI

FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAGOS
FOREIGN COUNTRY: NIGERIA 101222 GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 499,246.

GRANT PURPOSE: PLASTIC RECYCLING VALUE CHAIN SCALE (CYCLE-PLAST

PROJECT)

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 499,246.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/08/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SOLUCIONES EMPRESARIALES CONTRA LA POBRE

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CALLE LOS LAURELES 365 SAN ISIDRO CITY, STATE & ZIP: LIMA FOREIGN PROVINCE: LIMA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: PERU 15073 GRANT DATE: 12/02/2021 GRANT AMOUNT:

150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORT FOR PERU'S VACCINATION STRATEGY

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/08/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ONG AGUALIMPIA
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CALLE DOS DE MAYO 524 TORRE B OF 70

CITY, STATE & ZIP: LIMA FOREIGN PROVINCE: LIMA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: PERU 15074 GRANT DATE: 11/05/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 101,375.

GRANT PURPOSE: SAFE WATER FOR COMMUNITY MEAL ORGANIZATIONS IN

PUCUSANA HUMAN SETTLEMENTS (LIMA, PERU)

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 101,375.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/10/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 60 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: STOWARZYSZENIE CZYSTA POLSKA

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

PLAC SZCZEPANSKI 8/IV PIETRO, KRAKO
CITY, STATE & ZIP:

KRAKOW

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

MALOPOLSKIE

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

POLAND 31-011 GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 250,000.

CZYSTE LASY (CLEAN FORESTS) GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 250,000.

ANY DIVERSION? DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/10/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ASAN VOLUNTEERS - YOUTH ORGANIZATION PUB

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: AKADEMIK HASAN ALIYEV KUCESI 36 CITY, STATE & ZIP: BAKU FOREIGN PROVINCE: BAKI

FOREIGN COUNTRY: AZERBAIJAN AZ1078

GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 189,947.

GRANT PURPOSE: ENCOURAGE COMMUNITY RECYCLING AND PUBLIC AWARENESS

IN THE REGIONS OF AZERBAIJAN (#RECYCLE PROJE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 189,947.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

12/13/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: WATER FIRST EDUCATION AND TRAINING INC.
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 178 MILL STREET UNIT D

CITY, STATE & ZIP: CREEMORE FOREIGN PROVINCE: ONTARIO

FOREIGN COUNTRY: CANADA LOM 1G0 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: WATER FIRST INTERNSHIP

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/16/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 61 CONTINUED

SOMARELANG TIKOLOGO - ENVIRONMENTAL WATC GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PRIVATE BAG 00376 CITY, STATE & ZIP: GABORONE

FOREIGN PROVINCE: SOUTHERN

BOTSWANA 0000 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 12/09/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PET RECYCLING

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/17/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ASSOCIACIO CULTURAL PER A LA COOPERACIO

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: C/ DE SANT ANTONI, 01 (VIVER D'EMPR CITY, STATE & ZIP: SALT FOREIGN PROVINCE: GIRONA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: SPAIN 17190 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2020 GRANT AMOUNT: 136,730.

GRANT PURPOSE: PET PLASTIC RECYCLING IN GUINEA CONAKRY - A PROJECT

FOR THE INCLUSION OF WASTE PICKERS (PHA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 68,365.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/17/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SAAHAS
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: #21, GROUND FLOOR, MCHS COLONY, 5TH

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BANGALORE FOREIGN PROVINCE: KARNATAKA FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDIA 560076 11/11/2021 GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT: 251,233.

GRANT PURPOSE: SUSTAINABLE WASTE MANAGEMENT IN 30 VILLAGES AROUND

PANNA NATIONAL PARK

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 251,233.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 62 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: MALAYSIAN MEDICAL RELIEF SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: UNIT19-8, 19TH FLOOR, MENARA OVAL D
CITY, STATE & ZIP: KUALA LUMPUR
FOREIGN PROVINCE: WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN
FOREIGN COUNTRY: MALAYSIA 60000

GRANT DATE: 12/07/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-19 FULL MOVEMENT CONTROL ORDER (FMCO) STRATEGIC

PREPAREDNESS & RESPONSE PROGRAM

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: AO ALLIANCE FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 8 CLAVADELERSTRASSE
CITY, STATE & ZIP: DAVOS PLATZ
FOREIGN PROVINCE: GRAUBUNDEN

FOREIGN COUNTRY: SWITZERLAND 7270

GRANT DATE: 12/09/2021

50,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: YOUTH FRACTURE SOLUTIONS PROGRAM FOR GHANA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303

CITY, STATE & ZIP: GENEVA FOREIGN PROVINCE: GENEVA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: SWITZERLAND CH-1211 GENEVA

GRANT DATE: 12/14/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 250,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: SOUTH SUDAN - 2021 FLOODS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 250,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 63 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: NPO KIDSDOOR

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 2F GLANFFICE KAYABACHO BLDG 1-28-33 CITY, STATE & ZIP: CHUO KU

FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOKYO
FOREIGN COUNTRY: JAPAN 104-0033

GRANT DATE: 10/27/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 132,488.

NPO KIDSDOOR - STATIONARY SUPPORT TO CHILDREN OF GRANT PURPOSE:

LOW-INCOME HOUSEHOLDS AFFECTED BY COVID-19

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 132,488.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/21/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: STICHTING REFUGEES FORWARD GRANTEE'S NAME.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: GOVERT FLINCKSTRAAT 245
CITY, STATE & ZIP: AMSTERDAM
FOREIGN PROVINCE: NOORD HOLLAND
FOREIGN COUNTRY: NETHERLANDS 1073BW

GRANT DATE: 07/12/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: FORWARD INCUBATOR: EMPOWERING REFUGEE

ENTREPRENEURS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/21/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ECO BARGE CLEAN SEAS INC. GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: LOT 13 SHUTE HARBOUR ROAD

CITY, STATE & ZIP: JUBILEE POCKET

FOREIGN PROVINCE: QLD

FOREIGN COUNTRY: AUSTRALIA 4802 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 125,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: MARINE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DATA RESEARCH FOR THE

WHITSUNDAYS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 125,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 64 CONTINUED

A SEAT AT THE TABLE GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

KAZERNESTRAAT 82 - PB 4

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

BRUSSELS

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

BRUSSELS-CAPITAL REGION

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

BELGIUM 1000

GRANT DATE: 12/19/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: THE SHIRLEY CHISHOLM FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION NATURA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CRA 21 NO. 39 43
CITY, STATE & ZIP: BOGOTA
FOREIGN PROVINCE: BOGOTA D.C. FOREIGN COUNTRY: COLOMBIA 111311

GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

95,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: FREE BEACHES, ZERO WASTE

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 95,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

12/22/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE

FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11062-1000

GRANT DATE: 12/18/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: WATER ACCESS PROJECT IN CENTRAL AMERICA 2021-2022

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NODATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 65 CONTINUED

FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SUSIENIBILIDAD I GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11062-1000

GRANT DATE: 12/18/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: WATER ACCESS PROJECT IN COLOMBIA AND DOMINICAN

REPUBLIC 2020-2021

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y I
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI
CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE
FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE
FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11062-1000
GRANT DATE: 12/18/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

100,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: WATER ACCESS PROJECT IN NEJAPA, EL SALVADOR

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

12/22/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA E GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BARRIO ESCALANTE FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE

FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11062-1000

GRANT DATE: 12/18/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: COMMUNITY INCENTIVES FOR WASTE RECOVERY IN THE LAS

VACAS RIVER OF GUATEMALA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 66 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: YAYASAN RUMAH ENERGI

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

JALAN PEJATEN BARAT NO. 30 A

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

KOTA JAKARTA SELATAN

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

JAKARTA RAYA

FOREIGN COUNTRY:

INDONESIA 12550

GRANT DATE: 12/18/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 110,011.

KALIMALANG WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 110,011.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: RAIN CITY SUPPORT

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: JINGUMURA301, 1-20-14, JINGUMAE, SH
CITY, STATE & ZIP: SHIBUYA KU
FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOKYO

FOREIGN COUNTRY: JAPAN 150-0001 GRANT DATE: 12/09/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: RAIN GARDEN (NATURE BASED SOLUTION) PROJECT IN

MUSASHINO PLATEAU

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

12/22/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: DEAF EMPOWERMENT SOCIETY OF KENYA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PO BOX 1103 CYLET PLAZA 3RD FLOOR R

CITY, STATE & ZIP: EMBU FOREIGN PROVINCE: EASTERN FOREIGN COUNTRY: KENYA 60100 GRANT DATE: 12/09/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 48,466.

GRANT PURPOSE: BOOSTING ECONOMIC SELF-RELIANCE OF DEAF WOMEN AND

YOUTH IN KENYA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 48,466.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 67 CONTINUED

KOREA GREEN FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S NAME:

7F. BAEKNAM BLDG, 16 EULJI-RO, JUNG

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 7F. BAEKNAM BLDG, 16 EULJI-RO, JUCITY, STATE & ZIP: SEOUL KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH) 04533

GRANT DATE: 12/19/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: 2022 EARTH PLOGGING

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: GLOBAL GOOD FRIENDS

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: #526, SEOUL YMCA, 69 JONGNO, JONGNO CITY, STATE & ZIP: SEOUL

FOREIGN PROVINCE: SEOUL TEUGBYEOLSI
FOREIGN COUNTRY: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH) 03164

GRANT DATE: 10/27/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 80,000.

GLOBAL YOUTH HOPE PROJECT GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 80,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: VIENIBAS GATVE 45

CITY, STATE & ZIP: RIGA FOREIGN PROVINCE: RTGA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: LATVIA LV - 1004

GRANT DATE: 12/18/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: CHILDREN'S CLINICAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL IN NEED OF

COVID-19 RELIEF

150,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 68 CONTINUED

148,957.

GRANTEE'S NAME: RIOS TARANGO

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 521 PROLONGACION 5 DE MAYO CITY, STATE & ZIP: ALVARO OBREGON FOREIGN PROVINCE: DISTRITO FEDERAL FOREIGN COUNTRY: MEXICO 01620 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT:

COMMUNITY IN MOTION, WHO ARE WE BY WAY OF OUR RIVERS? GRANT PURPOSE:

WATER BODIES DIAGNOSTICS AND CLEAN UPS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 148,957.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: SOLUCIONES CIRCULARES, ASOCIACION CIVIL

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: MANUEL LOPEZ COTILLA 716
CITY, STATE & ZIP: BENITO JUAREZ
FOREIGN PROVINCE: DISTRITO FEDERAL FOREIGN COUNTRY: MEXICO 03100 GRANT DATE: 12/18/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 149,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: COMMUNITY STATIONS CIRCULAR SEAS PHASE II AND

STRENGTHENING OF INCLUSIVE RECYCLING

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

12/22/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: VISION MUNDIAL DE MEXICO A.C. GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: BAHIA DE SANTA BARBARA 157 COL. VE

CITY, STATE & ZIP: MEXICO CITY
FOREIGN PROVINCE: DISTRITO FEDERAL
FOREIGN COUNTRY: MEXICO 11200 FOREIGN COUNTRY: MEXICO 11300 GRANT DATE: 12/18/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: WATER ACCESS IN PETIT TROU, NIPPES

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

12/22/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 69 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: SYNERGEIA FOUNDATION, INC.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: UNITS E-F, 131 V. LUNA EXT. CORNER

CITY, STATE & ZIP: QUEZON FOREIGN COUNTRY: PHILIPPINES 1448

GRANT DATE: 12/18/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: IT TAKES A VILLAGE TO BE CLEAN AND GREEN

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: KABANG KALIKASAN NG PILIPINAS FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 65 MINDANAO AVENUE CITY, STATE & ZIP: QUEZON CITY FOREIGN COUNTRY: PHILIPPINES 1105

GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: WOMEN IN WASTE ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT IN METRO

MANILA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: KABANG KALIKASAN NG PILIPINAS FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 65 MINDANAO AVENUE CITY, STATE & ZIP: QUEZON CITY FOREIGN COUNTRY: PHILIPPINES 1105

GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 118,824.

GRANT PURPOSE: DALOY: REIMAGINING TIGUM-AGANAN WATERSHED

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 118,824.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 70 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AN

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303

CITY, STATE & ZIP: GENEVA FOREIGN PROVINCE: GENEVA

SWITZERLAND CH-1211 GENEVA FOREIGN COUNTRY:

GRANT DATE: 12/14/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 290,250.

COVID-19 STOP THE SPREAD FUND - CARIBBEAN GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 290,250.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AN

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303
CITY, STATE & ZIP: GENEVA
FOREIGN PROVINCE: GENEVA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: SWITZERLAND CH-1211 GENEVA

GRANT DATE: 12/14/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 1,550,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: COVID-19 RESPONSE AND VACCINATION ROLL-OUT PROGRAM IN

AFRICA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 1,550,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ASSOCIACAO CAATINGA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUA CARVALHO PEREIRA, 191. PARQUE M

CITY, STATE & ZIP: FORTALEZA FOREIGN PROVINCE: CEARA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 60821-535

GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: WATER REPLENISHMENT IN FORTALEZA METROPOLITAN

REGION RIVER BASIN (CE)

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 71 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: MARIA CAROLINA HOYOS TURBAY

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

CARRERA 11 NO. 94 - 02 OF. 505

CITY, STATE & ZIP:

BOGOTA DC

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

BOGOTA D.C.

COLOMBIA 11001 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 121,926.

VOCES, AGUA Y VIDA GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 121,926.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: PERKUMPULAN JANMA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 16 JALAN GUNUNG LEBAH I
CITY, STATE & ZIP: KOTA DENPASAR
FOREIGN PROVINCE: BALI

FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDONESIA 80119

GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 141,411.

GRANT PURPOSE: INFILTRATION WELLS FOR WATER CONSERVATION IN BADUNG

REGENCY, BALI, INDONESIA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 71,411.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CSD CENTER
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SEIFULLIN AVE. 597, OFFICE 416

CITY, STATE & ZIP: ALMATY FOREIGN PROVINCE: ALMATY

FOREIGN COUNTRY: KAZAKHSTAN 050022

GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 149,334.

GRANT PURPOSE: SORT THE WASTE! WE DON'T HAVE ANOTHER PLANET

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,334.

ANY DIVERSION? NO2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 72 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: PLASTIC WHALE FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: LE MAIREKADE 33A CITY, STATE & ZIP: AMSTERDAM FOREIGN PROVINCE: NOORD HOLLAND FOREIGN COUNTRY: NETHERLANDS 1013 CB

GRANT DATE: 12/19/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: SCHOOL CLEANUP PROGRAM

150,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

INTERNATIONAL SECRETARIAT FOR WATER TAJI GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: A. FRIDAVS STREET 105 A CITY, STATE & ZIP: KHUJAND FOREIGN PROVINCE: SUGHD

FOREIGN COUNTRY: TAJIKISTAN 735700

GRANT DATE: 12/09/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: CONSTRUCTION AND REHABILITATION OF A WATER SYSTEM IN

THE ZERAVSHAN VALLEY

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: UTOKAPAT FOUNDATION UNDER ROYAL PATRONAG GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HYDRO-INFORMATICS INSTITUTE TOWER,

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BANGKOK

FOREIGN COUNTRY: THAILAND 10900 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 75,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: NETWORK OF COMMUNITY WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT:

VILLAGE THAT LEARNS AND EARNS FOR WATER SHOR

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 75,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 73 CONTINUED

DOGAL HAYATI KORUMA VAKFI GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: BUYUK POSTANE CAD GARANTI HAN NO:19 CITY, STATE & ZIP: ISTANBUL

FOREIGN PROVINCE: ISTANBUL FOREIGN COUNTRY: TURKEY 34112 12/18/2021 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 149,000.

CONTRIBUTION TO RECYCLING THROUGH REVERSE LOGISTICS GRANT PURPOSE:

PROJECT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: NGO HANDS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 7 TEPEBASINA
CITY, STATE & ZIP: SARAJEVO
FOREIGN COUNTRY: BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 71000

GRANT DATE: 12/19/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: LET'S DO IT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021
VERIFICATION DATE: 12/24

12/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: REDI SCHOOL OF DIGITAL INTEGRATION GGMBH GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ZINNOWITZER STR. 8

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BERLIN FOREIGN PROVINCE: BERLIN

FOREIGN COUNTRY: GERMANY 10115
GRANT DATE: 12/10/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 150 00

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: DIGITAL FEMALE EMPOWERMENT IN MALMO

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 74 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF HUNGARY FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ALMOS VEZER UTJA CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUDAPEST FOREIGN PROVINCE: BUDAPEST FOREIGN COUNTRY: HUNGARY 1141 GRANT DATE: 12/19/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 81,994.

NATURE-BASED WATER RETENTION ON THE SANDRIDGE GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 81,994.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: REEF CHECK MALAYSIA

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

UNIT 5.19-5.22, WISMA CENTRAL, JALA
CITY, STATE & ZIP:

KUALA LUMPUR
FOREIGN PROVINCE:

WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN
FOREIGN COUNTRY:

MALAYSIA 50450

FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: COMMUNITY-BASED WASTE MANAGEMENT ON MANTANANI AND

PERHENTIAN ISLANDS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: POPULATION AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 6 SOI 12 SUKHUMVIT

CITY, STATE & ZIP: BANGKOK FOREIGN PROVINCE: BANGKOK

FOREIGN COUNTRY: THAILAND 10110 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 75,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: CLEAN WATER FOR COMMUNITIES: SOLAR POWERED WATER

SYSTEMS (SPWS) PROJECT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 75,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 75 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: UTOKAPAT FOUNDATION UNDER ROYAL PATRONAG

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HYDRO-INFORMATICS INSTITUTE TOWER,
CITY, STATE & ZIP: BANGKOK
FOREIGN COUNTRY: THAILAND 10900 GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 57,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: CWRM MONKEY CHEEKS PROJECT IN LAO PDR PHASE 5:

NOVEMBER 2021 - OCTOBER 2022

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 57,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: HABITAT ASSOCIATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 42 MASLAK, MASLAK MAH. AHI EVRAN CA CITY, STATE & ZIP: ISTANBUL FOREIGN PROVINCE: ISTANBUL FOREIGN COUNTRY: TURKEY 34485 GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 501,455.

GRANT PURPOSE: MY SISTER

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 501,455.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/24

12/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM IN UZ GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 4 SHEVCHENKO STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: TASHKENT

FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOSHKENT CITY FOREIGN COUNTRY: UZBEKISTAN 100029

GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: IMPROVING HEALTH SECURITIES IN ARAL SEA REGION THROUGH

PROVISION OF ACCESS TO SAFE DRINKING

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/24/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 76 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CALLE 14, ESQ. AV. SANCHEZ BUSTAMAN CITY, STATE & ZIP: LA PAZ FOREIGN PROVINCE:

FOREIGN PROVINCE: LA PAZ
FOREIGN COUNTRY: BOLIVIA 0000

GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000.

CREATION OR FORMALIZATION OF GRASSROOTS RECYCLERS GRANT PURPOSE:

ASSOCIATIONS

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/27/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: CBCP CARITAS FILIPINAS FOUNDATION, INC.
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: NASSA ANNEX, CBCP COMPOUND, 470 GEN
CITY, STATE & ZIP: MANILA
FOREIGN PROVINCE: MANILA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: PHILIPPINES 1002

GRANT DATE: 12/23/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 400,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: EMERGENCY RESPONSE TO TYPHOON RAI AFFECTED

FAMILIES IN THE PHILIPPINES

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 400,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/27/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: ENDEAVOR URUGUAY
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: AVENIDA ITALIA 6201, EDIFICIO LOS N

CITY, STATE & ZIP: MONTEVIDEO
FOREIGN PROVINCE: MONTEVIDEO
FOREIGN COUNTRY: URUGUAY 114 FOREIGN COUNTRY: URUGUAY 11400 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021
GRANT AMOUNT: 110,000.
GRANT PURPOSE: SMES REACTIVATION PLAN 2021

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 110,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/27/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 77 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: CCEE AT ADA UNIVERSITY

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 61 AHMADBEY AGHAOGLU STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: BAKU

FOREIGN PROVINCE: BAKI
FOREIGN COUNTRY: AZERBAIJAN AZ1008

12/20/2021 GRANT DATE:

GRANT AMOUNT: 93,741.

KEEP AZERBAIJAN BEAUTIFUL (TEMIZ OLKEM) PROJECT GRANT PURPOSE:

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 93,741.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/28/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION CREAMOS JUNTOS

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RIGOBERTO PAREDES #1340
CITY, STATE & ZIP: LA PAZ
FOREIGN PROVINCE: LA PAZ

FOREIGN COUNTRY: BOLIVIA 0000 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: PROMOTION OF INCLUSIVE RECYCLING IN BOLIVIA

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 25,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/29/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

MALDIVES OCEAN PLASTICS ALLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: H.RIDHA CITY, STATE & ZIP: MALE

FOREIGN COUNTRY: MALDIVES 20292 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: ISLAND PET COLLECTION AND RECYCLING PROJECT (IPCR)

MALDIVES

100,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED:

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/29/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 78 CONTINUED

GRANTEE'S NAME: ZERO WASTE PACIFIC

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 35 RUE SPAHR CITY, STATE & ZIP: NOUMEA

FOREIGN PROVINCE: SUD FOREIGN COUNTRY: NEW CALEDONIA 98800

GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: NEW CALEDONIA OLETRI RECYCLING PROJECT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS:

DATES OF REPORTS: 2021 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/29/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: WORLD VISION DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION, INC GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 389 QUEZON AVENUE CORNER WEST 6TH S QUEZON CITY FOREIGN COUNTRY: PHILIPPINES 1104

GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 95,669. GRANT PURPOSE: PLASTIC TO PROFIT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 95,669.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

12/29/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: PHILIPPINE BUSINESS FOR SOCIAL PROGRESS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PBSP BUILDING, REAL COR MAGALLANES CITY, STATE & ZIP: MANILA

FOREIGN COUNTRY: PHILIPPINES 1002

GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

GRANT AMOUNT: 95,870.

GRANT PURPOSE: COMMUNITY COLLECTION OF MARINE PLASTIC WASTE

PROJECT

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 95,870.

NO ANY DIVERSION? DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

12/29/2021 VERIFICATION DATE:

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 79 CONTINUED

UKRAINIAN SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION OF GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P.O.BOX 143, KYIV, 03150, UKRAINE

CITY, STATE & ZIP: KYIV FOREIGN PROVINCE: KYYTV

FOREIGN COUNTRY: UKRAINE 03150 GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 70,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: WATER REPLENISHMENT OF THE BEREZOVE POND

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 70,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/29/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: THE CENTER FOR CONSULTANCY ON FAMILY HEA

GRANTEE'S NAME:

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

NO.27 ALLEY 178 GIAI PHONG, PHUONG
CITY, STATE & ZIP:

HANOI

FOREIGN PROVINCE:

HA NOI, THU DO FOREIGN COUNTRY: VIETNAM 0000 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021

110,000. GRANT AMOUNT:

GRANT PURPOSE: CLEAN DRINKING WATER FOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS IN

VIETNAM 2021

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 110,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2021

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/29/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME: THE CANADIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 400 COOPER STREET, SUITE 8000

CITY, STATE & ZIP: OTTAWA FOREIGN PROVINCE: ONTARIO

FOREIGN COUNTRY: CANADA K2P 2H8 12/19/2021 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000.

GRANT PURPOSE: DISASTER RESPONSE ALLIANCE (DRA): INVESTING IN THE

SAFETY & RESILIENCY OF CANADIAN COMMUNITIES

AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000.

ANY DIVERSION? NO 2021 DATES OF REPORTS:

VERIFICATION DATE: 12/30/2021

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:

IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUST		
OFFICER NAME: BEATRIZ PEREZ		
ADDRESS: ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW		
ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420		
TITLE: CHAIR/DIRECTOR		
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:	5.00	
COMPENSATION		NONE
OFFICER NAME: JOHN MURPHY		
ADDRESS: ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW		
ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420		
TITLE: TREASURER		
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:	1.00	

COMPENSATION

FORM 990PF, PART VII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUST		
OFFICER NAME: ROBERT J. JORDAN	===	
ADDRESS: ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW		
ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420		
TITLE: ASST TREASURER,GEN TAX COUNSEL		
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:	1.00	
COMPENSATION		NONE
OFFICER NAME: ALFREDO RIVERA		
ADDRESS: ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW		
ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420		
TITLE: PRESIDENT, NORTH AMERICA OU		
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:	1.00	

COMPENSATION

FORM 990PF, PART VII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUST	
OFFICER NAME: SAADIA MADSBJERG	
ADDRESS: ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420	
TITLE: PRESIDENT	
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:	30.00
COMPENSATION	NONE
OFFICER NAME: MARC GONCHER	
ADDRESS: ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420	
TITLE: GENERAL LEGAL COUNSEL	
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:	2.00

COMPENSATION

FORM 990PF, PART VII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES
OFFICER NAME: LORI GEORGE BILLINGSLEY
ADDRESS: ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW
ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420
TITLE: DIRECTOR
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 1.00
COMPENSATION NONE
TOTAL COMPENSATION: NONE
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLANS: NONE
EXPENSE ACCOUNT AND OTHER ALLOWANCES: NONI

=========

FORM 990PF, PART XIV - NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE FOR APPLICATIONS ______

SAADIA MADSBJERG, PRESIDENT ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW ATLANTA, GA 30313

990PF, PART XIV - FORM AND CONTENTS OF SUBMITTED APPLICATIONS

HTTP://WWW.COCA-COLACOMPANY.COM/OUR-COMPANY/THE-COCA-COLA-FOUNDATION

990PF, PART XIV - SUBMISSION DEADLINES _____

990PF, PART XIV - RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS ______

GRANTS ARE MADE FOR EDUCATION AND YOUTH DEVELOPMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL, E.G., WATER STEWARDSHIP AND COMMUNITY RECYCLING PROGRAMS, ARTS AND CULTURE, WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT, AND PROGRAMS FOCUSED ON COMMUNITY WELL-BEING. FUNDS ARE MADE AVAILABLE TO ORGANIZATIONS WHICH THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE HAS DETERMINED TO BE EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL INCOME TAXATION UNDER CODE SECTION 501(C)(3).

NOTE TO THE READER: IT IS A GUIDELINE OF THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION TO DENY REQUESTS FOR CONTRIBUTIONS TO INDIVIDUALS, RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS OR RELIGIOUS ENDEAVORS, LEGISLATIVE OR LOBBYING EFFORTS, VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS, CHARITABLE DINNERS, OR FUND RAISING EVENTS, AND RELATED ADVERTISING, MAGAZINES OR ARTICLES IN PROFESSIONAL JOURNALS, AND ORGANIZATIONS WHICH ARE NOT DESCRIBED IN SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 700 S DIXIE HWY STE 200 WEST PALM BCH, FL 33401-5854 PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA EMPLOYEE DISASTER RELIEF FUND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 364,000. RECIPIENT NAME: PATH FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 1601 WEST PEACHTREE STREET ATLANTA, GA 30309 PURPOSE OF GRANT: MILE 300: THE CAMPAIGN FOR PATH FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC 200,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA ADDRESS: 3201 SAASB BUILDING PAYROLL OFFICE SANTA BARBARA, CA 93106-0001 PURPOSE OF GRANT: UC SANTA BARBARA/BENIOFF OCEAN INITIATIVE: IMPLEMENTING A PILOT PROGRAM FOR ELIMINATING RIVER PLASTIC WASTE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA ADDRESS: 3201 SAASB BUILDING PAYROLL OFFICE SANTA BARBARA, CA 93106-0001 PURPOSE OF GRANT: UC SANTA BARBARA/BENIOFF OCEAN INITIATIVE: A GLOBAL NETWORK FOR ELIMINATING RIVER PLASTIC WASTE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 1,000,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED NEGRO COLLEGE FUND INC ADDRESS: 1805 7TH STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001-3186 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE AND GRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC SCHOLARSHIP FUND ADDRESS: 1411 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 700 GARDENA, CA 90248-4376 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000. RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC SCHOLARSHIP FUND ADDRESS: 1411 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 700 GARDENA, CA 90248-4376 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION/HSF SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC SCHOLARSHIP FUND ADDRESS: 1411 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 700 GARDENA, CA 90248-4376 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FOUNDATION/HSF NATIONAL LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH USA DEVELOPMENT TRUST INC. ADDRESS: 45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, SUITE 2000 NEW YORK, NY 10111 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIPS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 62,500.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT LAST MILE - COVID-19 VACCINE SUPPORT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 2,000,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT LAST MILE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT LAST MILE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 430 17TH ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WINTER STORMS 2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 430 17TH ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WINTER STORMS 2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER AND DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE (WADA)/TAJDID FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: HANK AARON CHASING THE DREAM FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 3466 BUFFINGTON CTR	
ATLANTA, GA 30349 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CHASING THE DREAM FOUNDATION	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	25,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: AVINA AMERICAS INC ADDRESS: 1300 I STREET NW SUITE 400E	
WASHINGTON, DC 20005 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
IMPROVING AQUIFER RECHARGE IN THE BIOSPHERE	
RESERVE OF MBARACAYU FOREST	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	92,911.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: AVINA AMERICAS INC ADDRESS: 1300 I STREET NW SUITE 400E WASHINGTON, DC 20005 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SLBU - REPLENISH - SUSTAINABLE WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT IN LUNAREJO VALLEY, URUGUAY - 2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 62,389. RECIPIENT NAME: ATLANTA TECHNICAL COLLEGE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1560 METROPOLITAN PKWY SW ATLANTA, GA 30310-4446 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIPS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: BUILDING MARKETS LTD ADDRESS: 39 BROADWAY, SUITE 1940 NEW YORK, NY 10006 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE MARKETPLACE MYANMAR: DRIVING ECONOMIC & ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY BY CONNECTING LOCAL SMES TO MARKETS AND CAPITAL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 437,907. RECIPIENT NAME: COLUMBUS STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 4225 UNIVERSITY AVENUE COLUMBUS, GA 31907-5645 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE WILLIAM B. TURNER CENTER FOR SERVANT LEADERSHIP ENDOWMENT FUND AT COLUMBUS STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: CENTER FOR PAN ASIAN COMMUNITY SERVICES INC ADDRESS: 3510 SHALLOWFORD RD NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30341-2909 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: DUCKS UNLIMITED INC ADDRESS: 1 WATERFOWL WAY	
MEMPHIS, TN 38120-2350 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CONSERVING CANADA: WETLANDS, GRASSLANDS, WATER AND	
WILDLIFE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF GEORGIA INC. ADDRESS: 275 NORTHSIDE DRIVE NW, BUILDING C, 3RD FLOOR ATLANTA, GA 30314 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NATIONAL EXPANSION OF 3DE AND DELIVERY OF JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT DISCOVERY CENTER IN GEORGIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF AMERICA ADDRESS: 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30309-3580 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ACADEMIC SUCCESS THROUGH PROJECT LEARN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 1,000,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS INC ADDRESS: 2111 WILSON BLVD STE 1200 ARLINGTON, VA 22201-3052 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FOUNDATION & THE USO: SERVING THOSE WHO SERVE US FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 500,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL PARK FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1500 K STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20005 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONSERVATION & SUSTAINABILITY IN OUR NATIONAL PARKS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 500,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2420 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: FAST & FAIR VACCINE INITIATIVE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 500,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ONE DROP FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 6775 EDMOND STREET, SUITE 300 LAS VEGAS, NV 89118 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LAZOS DE AGUA 2.0 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ATLANTA BELTLINE PARTNERSHIP INC ADDRESS: 970 JEFFERSON STREET NW, SUITE 4 ATLANTA, GA 30318 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ADVANCING THE VISION: EXPANDING AND ENHANCING GREENSPACE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 500,000. RECIPIENT NAME: RENAISSANCE KARES ADDRESS: 6832 STORY CIRCLE NORCROSS, GA 30093-3682 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ANSWER THE CALL: ENDING COVID-19 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HARVARD DEBATE INCORPORAT ADDRESS: 504 FAIR ST SW ATLANTA, GA 30313 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HARVARD DEBATE COUNCIL DIVERSITY PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ROBERT W WOODRUFF ARTS CENTER INC ADDRESS: 1280 PEACHTREE ST NE ATLANTA, GA 30309-3502 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOODRUFF ARTS CENTER ANNUAL CORPORATE CAMPAIGN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

1,050,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: BOARD OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA ADDRESS: PO BOX 870142 TUSCALOOSA, AL 35487-0001 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARS PROGRAM AT THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ANDREW J YOUNG FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 260 14TH ST NW ATLANTA, GA 30318-5360 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ANDREW J YOUNG FOUNDATION: IMPROVING OUR COMMUNITY & WORLD FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: THE GEORGIA CHARTER SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: 3355 LENOX ROAD NORTHEAST	
ATLANTA, GA 30326-1394 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE YEAR	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	60,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: FRIENDS OF DISABLED ADULTS AND CHILDREN TOO INC ADDRESS: 4900 LEWIS RD.	
STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083-1104 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
1.8 MILLION MASK CAMPAIGN	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1800 CENTURY PLACE NE ATLANTA, GA 30345-4311 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE GRETCHEN K. CORBIN LAST MILE FUND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CHARITIES AID FOUNDATION AMERICA ADDRESS: 225 REINEKERS LANE, SUITE 375 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-2848 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GAVI COVAX AMC FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ASIAN AND PACIFIC ISLANDER AMERICAN SCHOLARSHIP FU ADDRESS: 1850 M STREET SUITE 245 WASHINGTON, DC, DC 20036 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ASIAN AND PACIFIC ISLANDER AMERICAN SCHOLARSHIP FUND (APIASF)/COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: PACT INC ADDRESS: 1140 3RD STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC 20002 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERMENT FOR PEOPLE IN NEED (E4PIN) PROJECT: STRENGTHENING ECONOMIC RESILIENCE, WATER, SANITATION, AND HYGIENE (WASH), AND WASTE MANAGE-MENT IN MON STATE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 400,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL BLACK ARTS FESTIVAL INC ADDRESS: 1429 FAIRMONT AVE. NW, SUITE J	
ATLANTA, GA 30318 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
NEXTGEN ARTIST PROGRAM EXPANSION	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	75,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: SYNERGIES WORK INC ADDRESS: 7050 WYCOMBE RD	
ATLANTA, GA 30328 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
121 BUSINESS INCUBATOR: UNEMPLOYMENT TO ENTRE-	
PRENEURSHIP BY EMPOWERING PEOPLE WITH DIS-	
ABILITIES TO BUILD SUSTAINABLE BUSINESSES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50 000

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 260 PEACHTREE STREET NW NO. 750	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-1202 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
POST-SECONDARY TRANSITION INITIATIVES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: CHILDRENS MUSEUM OF ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 275 CENTENNIAL OLYMPIC PARK DRIVE NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30313-0000 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CHILDREN'S MUSEUM OF ATLANTA BRIDGE TO THE FUTURE	
AND FAMILY FREE DAYS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE CARTER CENTER INC ADDRESS: 453 JOHN LEWIS FREEDOM PARKWAY ATLANTA, GA 30307-1496 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE CARTER CENTER EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: TREES ATLANTA, INC ADDRESS: 225 CHESTER AVENUE, SE ATLANTA, GA 30316-1205 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GROWING. PROTECTING. EDUCATING. CAMPAIGN. FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNIDOSUS ADDRESS: 1126 16TH ST NW 6TH FLOOR WASHINGTON, DC 20036-4804 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ESPERANZA HOPE FOR ALL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: OCEAN CONSERVANCY ADDRESS: 1300 19TH STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TRASH FREE SEAS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
=======================================	
RECIPIENT NAME: MARCUS JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER OF ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 5342 TILLY MILL RD.	
DUNWOODY, GA 30338-4426 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
MJCCA SPECIAL NEEDS SCHOLARSHIPS AND PROGRAM	
SUBSIDIES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: MUSEUM OF DESIGN ATLANTA ADDRESS: 1315 PEACHTREE ST.	
ATLANTA, GA 30309 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FREE VIRTUAL STEAM & DESIGN THINKING WORKSHOPS FOR	
TEACHERS & UNDERSERVED YOUTH	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	25 000

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF METRO ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 680 MURPHY AVENUE, SW	
ATLANTA, GA 30310 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
NEW SERVICE DELIVERY MODEL	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: CONSERVATION INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2011 CRYSTAL DR. SUITE 600	
ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3715 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COASTAL CLEANUP PROGRAM IN GALAPAGOS AND EIGHT	
MARINE AND COASTAL PROTECTED AREAS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WILDLIFE FUND, INC. ADDRESS: 1250 TWENTY-FOURTH STREET, N.W.	
WASHINGTON, DC 20037 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AQUIFERS REPLENISHMENT STRATEGY IN NORTHERN MEXICO	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	149,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF METROPOLITAN A ADDRESS: 569 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30314-4164 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
EXPANDING OPPORTUNITIES FOR CHILDREN IN THE GROVE	
PARK COMMUNITY	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: THE MOREHOUSE SCHOOL OF MEDICINE INC ADDRESS: 720 WESTVIEW DR SW	
ATLANTA, GA 30310-1458 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA MEDICAL SCHOLARS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	520,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: CLARK ATLANTA UNIVERSITY INC ADDRESS: 223 JAMES P. BRAWLEY DRIVE	
ATLANTA, GA 30314 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	
2021-2025	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA HISTORICAL SOCIETY ADDRESS: ONE BALTIMORE PLACE NW, SUITE G300 ATLANTA, GA 30308 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RECOGNIZING AN IMPERFECT PAST: A HISTORY AND RACE INITIATIVE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NEW AMERICAN PATHWAYS INC ADDRESS: 2300 HENDERSON MILL RD. NE SUITE 200 ATLANTA, GA 30345-2704 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERING REFUGEE WOMEN IN GEORGIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 375,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: PRO MUJER INC ADDRESS: 125 MAIDEN LANE 9TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10038-5063 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPRENDIENDO JUNTAS 2.0: EMPOWERING LOW-INCOME WOMEN MICROENTREPRENEURS THROUGH DIGITAL CHANNELS TO RECOVER THEIR LIVELIHOODS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 130,185. RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA RESEARCH ALLIANCE ADDRESS: 270 PEACHTREE ROAD NW ATLANTA, GA 30303 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GEORGIA RESEARCH ALLIANCE: STRENGTHENING THE FOUNDATION FOR FUTURE INNOVATION AND ENTRE-PRENEURSHIP AT GEORGIA'S UNIVERSITIES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: PARTNERS FOR HOME INC ADDRESS: 818 POLLARD BOULEVARD, 3RD FLOOR ATLANTA, GA 30315-1523 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LIFT: CREATING LONG-TERM HOUSING RECOVERY AND STABILITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: JOSEPH & EVELYN LOWERY INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE AND H ADDRESS: PO BOX 92801 ATLANTA, GA 30314-0801 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LOWERY INSTITUTE CHANGE AGENT PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MEXICO COMMUNITY WATER ACCESS PROGRAM "AGUA PARA MEXICO" (PHASE 1) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 1,250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LATAM SOUTH CONE REGIONAL WASH AND WATERSHED PROTECTION PLATFORM PHASE 1 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 475,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LATAM SOUTH CONE REGIONAL WASH AND WATERSHED PROTECTION PLATFORM PHASE 1 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 723,000. RECIPIENT NAME: PHI THETA KAPPA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1625 EASTOVER DR. JACKSON, MS 39211-6431 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NEW CENTURY SCHOLARS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 130,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: LULAC INSTITUTE INC ADDRESS: 1133 19TH ST NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LATINA ENTREPRENEUR ACADEMY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: UNIDOSUS ADDRESS: 1126 16TH ST NW 6TH FLOOR WASHINGTON, DC 20036-4804 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ESCALERA: TAKING STEPS TO SUCCESS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS INSTITUTE INC ADDRESS: 1128 16TH ST NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036-4802 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS INSTITUTE LATINO YOUTH LEADERSHIP PIPELINE PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL CENTER FOR CIVIL AND HUMANRIGHTS INC ADDRESS: 250 WILLIAMS STREET ATLANTA, GA 30303-1032 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MOMENTS OF COURAGE: HONORING HENRY "HANK" AARON, BILL LUCAS AND MARQUIS GRISSOM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 119,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: MAYNARD JACKSON YOUTH FOUNDATION INC. ADDRESS: 1760 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 200 ATLANTA, GA 30309 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MAYNARD JACKSON YOUTH FOUNDATION LEADERSHIP ACADEMY PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SHINING HOPE FOR COMMUNITIES - SHOFCO ADDRESS: 11 PARK PLACE NEW YORK, NY 10007 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: POST-COVID-19 ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT AND RECOVERY FOR URBAN SLUM RESIDENTS OF KENYA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 50,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: OGLETHORPE UNIVERSITY INC ADDRESS: 4484 PEACHTREE RD NE BROOKHAVEN, GA 30319-2737 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: OGLETHORPE UNIVERSITY COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 700 S DIXIE HWY STE 200 WEST PALM BCH, FL 33401-5854 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA EMPLOYEE DISASTER RELIEF FUND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 122,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 430 17TH ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MYANMAR RED CROSS SOCIETY COVID-19 VACCINATION SUPPORT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: GLAAD INC ADDRESS: 1801 WEST OLYMPIC BLVD. PASADENA, CA 91199-2334 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 STOP THE SPREAD: - EFFORTS TO INCREASE VACCINATION OF THE LGBTO COMMUNITY NATIONALLY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: EMORY UNIVERSITY ADDRESS: 201 DOWMAN DRIVE ATLANTA, GA 30322-4250 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIPS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2420 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HAITI EARTHQUAKE EMERGENCY APPEAL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2420 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HAITI EARTHQUAKE EMERGENCY APPEAL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: HOSPITALITY EDUCATION FOUNDATION OF GEORGIA INC ADDRESS: 1579 MONROE DRIVE SUITE 224 ATLANTA, GA 30324-5039 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NAVIGATE HOSPITALITY INTERNSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED SPINAL ASSOCIATION INC ADDRESS: 12034 QUEENS BLVD. SUITE 320 KEW GARDENS, NY 11415-1232 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STOP THE SPREAD: UNITED SPINAL ASSOCIATION'S COVID -19 RESPONSE INITIATIVE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD VISION ADDRESS: PO BOX 9716 FEDERAL WAY, WA 98063-9716 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WORLD VISION HAITI 2021 EARTHQUAKE RESPONSE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 400,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD VISION ADDRESS: PO BOX 9716 FEDERAL WAY, WA 98063-9716 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WORLD VISION HAITI 2021 EARTHQUAKE RESPONSE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED WAY OF GREATER ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 40 COURTLAND ST NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2538 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: UNITED WAY OF GREATER ATLANTA 2021 CHILD WELL BEING IMPACT FUND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 1,550,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: EARTH UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIPS FOR EARTH UNIVERSITY IN COSTA RICA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 430 17TH ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HURRICANE IDA RELIEF AND RECOVERY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 650,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC FEDERATION INC ADDRESS: 55 EXCHANGE PL NEW YORK, NY 10005-3301 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NATIONAL LATINO VACCINE IMMUNIZATION AND DOSAGE AWARENESS (VIDA) INITIATIVE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THURGOOD MARSHALL COLLEGE FUND INC ADDRESS: 901 F ST. NW SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, DC 20004-1436 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TMCF HBCU COVID-19 STOP THE SPREAD INITIATIVE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 430 17TH ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HURRICANE IDA RELIEF AND RECOVERY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ATLANTA POLICE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 191 PEACHTREE ST. NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-1740 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: VISION SAFE ATLANTA: 2019-2021 CAMPAIGN - @PROMISE YOUTH CENTER SUPPORT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 500,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES ADDRESS: 8415 DATAPOINT DR STE 400 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78229-3277 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 15,000. RECIPIENT NAME: TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND ADDRESS: 600 WEST PEACHTREE STREET STE 1840 ATLANTA, GA 30308 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVING THE ECOLOGICAL HEALTH OF THE CHATTAHOOCHEE RIVER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS INC ADDRESS: 2111 WILSON BLVD STE 1200	
ARLINGTON, VA 22201-3052 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
BOOSTING USO SUPPORT OF OPERATION ALLIES REFUGE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED STATES ASSOCIATION FOR UNHCR ADDRESS: 1310 L STREET	
WASHINGTON, DC 20005-4383 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
SHELTER AND CORE RELIEF ITEMS FOR AFGHAN REFUGEES	
IN PAKISTAN	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	300,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL COUNCIL OF NEGRO WOMEN INC ADDRESS: 633 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW	
WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2605 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
GOOD HEALTH WINS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 394 S MILLEDGE AVE STE 100	
ATHENS, GA 30602-0001 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP	
PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: BILL HILLARY & CHELSEA CLINTON FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1200 PRESIDENT CLINTON AVE. LITTLE ROCK, AR 72212 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE CLINTON GLOBAL INITIATIVE & CLINTON ENDOWMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 500,000. RECIPIENT NAME: PAN AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1889 F ST NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006-4401 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HAITI 2021 EARTHQUAKE RESPONSE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: LULAC INSTITUTE INC ADDRESS: 1133 19TH ST NW	
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
LULAC VACUNATE HOY CAMPAIGN	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: RIVER NETWORK ADDRESS: PO BOX 21387	
BOULDER, CO 80308 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS FOR COMMUNITY LITTER	
MANAGEMENT AND AQUATIC LITTER CAPTURE AND	
RECYCLING	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2420 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STOP THE SPREAD OF COVID-19 IN HAITI FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF THE OZARKS INC ADDRESS: 425 E TRAFFICWAY SPRINGFIELD, MO 65801 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GREENE FOR VACCINE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-2420 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
STOP THE SPREAD IRAQ	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE INC ADDRESS: 122 EAST 42ND STREET	
NEW YORK, NY 10017 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AFGHANISTAN REFUGEE CRISIS RESETTLEMENT SUPPORT	
FOR WOMEN AND GIRLS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	500,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1480 W. LANE AVENUE	
COLUMBUS, OH 43221 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE CRITICAL DIFFERENCE FOR WOMEN PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	500,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN CORPORATE PARTNERS ADDRESS: 2 GRAND CENTRAL TOWER, 140 E. 45TH STREET, 19A	
NEW YORK, NY 10017-1970 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
VETERAN AND MILITARY SPOUSE CAREER MENTORING	
PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CARING FOR MILITARY FAMILIES THE ELIZABETH DOLE FO ADDRESS: 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE NW STE 1020 WASHINGTON, DC 20037-2444 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DOLE CAREGIVER FELLOWS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 75,000. RECIPIENT NAME: DIRECT RELIEF ADDRESS: 6100 WALLACE BECKNELL RD. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93117-3265 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DELIVERING PPE TO HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS IN LATIN AMERICA & THE CARIBBEAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 190,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: IRAO AND AFGHANISTAN VETERANS OF AMERICA INC ADDRESS: 85 BROAD STREET 18TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004-2783 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: QUICK REACTION FORCE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 35,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FOUR BLOCK FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 230 PARK AVE. 29TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10069 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: FOURBLOCK VETERAN CAREER READINESS PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FOLDED FLAG FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1550 S. PAVILION CENTER DR. LAS VEGAS, NV 89135 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GOLD STAR FAMILY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 25,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WELLFARE INC ADDRESS: 609 GREENWICH STREET, 4TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10014 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WELLFARE DIRECT-TO-DOOR PANTRY BOXES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED SPINAL ASSOCIATION INC ADDRESS: 12034 QUEENS BLVD. SUITE 320 KEW GARDENS, NY 11415-1232 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PATHWAYS TO EMPLOYMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE TREVOR PROJECT INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 69232 WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069-4555 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SAVING MORE YOUNG LGBTQ LIVES BY EXPANDING FREE CRISIS SERVICES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: AVINA AMERICAS INC ADDRESS: 1300 I STREET NW SUITE 400E WASHINGTON, DC 20005 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LATITUD R: CONSOLIDATING INCLUSIVE RECYCLING AND ITS CONTRIBUTION TO THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY IN LATIN AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: VETERANS COMMUNITY PROJECT ADDRESS: 8900 TROOST AVE KANSAS CITY, MO 64131-3053 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT TRAINING FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: TELACU EDUCATION FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 5400 EAST OLYMPIC BOULEVARD, THIRD FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CA 90022 PURPOSE OF GRANT: TELACU EDUCATION FOUNDATION, COLLEGE SUCCESS PROGRAM AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL FOREST FOUNDATION ADDRESS: BUILDING 27 SUITE 3 FORT MISSOULA ROAD MISSOULA, MT 59804-0000 RELATIONSHIP: PCPURPOSE OF GRANT: COLORADO AND NEW MEXICO WATER REPLENISHMENT PROJECTS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CHATTAHOOCHEE RIVERKEEPER INC ADDRESS: 916 JOSEPH LOWERY BLVD ATLANTA, GA 30318-5280 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORTING A PLENTIFUL AND TRASH FREE CHATTAHOOCHEE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: PLANET WATER FOUNDATION ADDRESS: P.O. BOX #71298 PHOENIX, AZ 85050 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROVIDING ACCESS TO CLEAN, SAFE DRINKING WATER, SANITATION & HYGIENE EDUCATION FOR COMMUNITIES IN RURAL CAMBODIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,400.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: WOODWARD ACADEMY INC ADDRESS: 1662 RUGBY AVE. COLLEGE PARK, GA 30337-2199 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOODWARD ACADEMY ENDOWMENT - FINANCIAL AID SUPPORT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: STARTOUT ADDRESS: FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STARTOUT'S SUPPORT OF LGBTQ+ WOMEN AND MINORITY ENTREPRENEURS & FOUNDERS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CALIFORNIA COUNCIL ON ECONOMIC EDUCATION ADDRESS: 23430 HAWTHORNE BOULEVARD TORRANCE, CA 90505 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CALIFORNIA COUNCIL ON ECONOMIC EDUCATION (CCEE) \$MARTPATH PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC 25,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: GLAAD INC ADDRESS: 1801 WEST OLYMPIC BLVD. PASADENA, CA 91199-2334 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GLAAD COMMUNITIES OF COLOR & YOUTH MEDIA ACTIVISM PROGRAMS: PROTECTING, & EMPOWERING VULNERABLE GROUPS DURING COVID-19, AND BEYOND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 75,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: YAMBA MALAWI INC ADDRESS: 244 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10001 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT EXTENSION: YEARS 2 AND 3 OF THE CHILDHOODS AND LIVELIHOODS PROGRAM IN KHONGONI FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: LEADERSHIP ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 133 PEACHTREE ST. ATLANTA, GA 30309-4506 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LEADERSHIP ATLANTA CLASS 2022 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: TRAVELERS AID OF METROPOLITAN ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 458 PONCE DE LEON AVENUE NE TERRACE LEVEL ATLANTA, GA 30308 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SERVICES FOR VETERANS EXPERIENCING OR AT RISK OF HOMELESSNESS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 20,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ANDREW J YOUNG FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 260 14TH ST NW ATLANTA, GA 30318-5360 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: OPERATIONAL EXPENSES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 10,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WILDLIFE FUND, INC. ADDRESS: 1250 TWENTY-FOURTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20037 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVED WATER ACCESS AND SANITATION IN COMM-UNITIES IN RIO BOLAS WATERSHED, GUATEMALA. FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: PUENTE LEARNING CENTER ADDRESS: 501 S BOYLE AVE LOS ANGELES, CA 90033-3816 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PUENTE ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNING AND COLLEGE SUCCESS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 50,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: TRANSGENDER LAW CENTER ADDRESS: PO BOX 70976 OAKLAND, CA 94612-0976 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT AND SKILL BUILDING FOR TRANSGENDER ACTIVISTS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: DUCKS UNLIMITED INC ADDRESS: 1 WATERFOWL WAY MEMPHIS, TN 38120-2350 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DELUCA CONSERVATION EASEMENT TO PRESERVE THE NORTHERN EVERGLADES RECHARGE AREA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 106,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ASCEND FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 160 BROADWAY - EAST BLDG. 6TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10038 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE EXECUTIVE WOMEN'S PROGRAM: NAVIGATING YOUR ORGANIZATION FOR SUCCESS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SHINING HOPE FOR COMMUNITIES - SHOFCO ADDRESS: 11 PARK PLACE NEW YORK, NY 10007 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT FOR YOUTH AND WOMEN LIVING IN THE URBAN INFORMAL SETTLEMENTS OF MOMBASA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NEW WORLD PROGRAM 7TH GENERATION: INCLUSIVE SUS-TAINABLE HUMAN DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES (NWP) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 600,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WILDLIFE FUND, INC. ADDRESS: 1250 TWENTY-FOURTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20037 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT CATALYST 2022 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: MEALS ON WHEELS ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 1705 COMMERCE DR. NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30318-3107 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FILLING EMPTY PLATES DURING A TIME OF CRISIS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GROWING LEADERS ADDRESS: 190 TECHNOLOGY PKWY SUITE 100	
NORCROSS, GA 30092-2914 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
METRO ATLANTA SOCIAL AND EMOTIONAL LEARNING AND	
LEADERSHIP EXPANSION 2021-22	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	25,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP COUNCIL INC ADDRESS: 1301 K STREET NW SUITE 210 WEST WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3341 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AWARD FOR EXCELLENCE IN BUSINESS COMMENTARY SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHINESE AMERICANS ADDRESS: 5483 REDBARK WAY ATLANTA, GA 30338-2629 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AAPI CRIME VICTIMS AND EDUCATION FUND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NEW WORLD PROGRAM 7TH GENERATION: INCLUSIVE SUS-TAINABLE HUMAN DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES (NWP) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 750,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NEW WORLD PROGRAM 7TH GENERATION: INCLUSIVE SUS-TAINABLE HUMAN DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES (NWP) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 360,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NEW WORLD PROGRAM 7TH GENERATION: INCLUSIVE SUS-TAINABLE HUMAN DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES (NWP) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 250,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WILDLIFE FUND, INC. ADDRESS: 1250 TWENTY-FOURTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20037 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BUILDING A RESILIENT AND FUTURE-STYLE JIANGNAN LIVING ROOM THROUGH WETLAND RESTORATION IN TAIHU BASIN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CONSERVATION INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2011 CRYSTAL DR. SUITE 600 ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3715 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: FEET IN THE SAND AND EYES IN THE SEA: CONTRIBUT-ING TO THE SUSTAINABILITY OF THE EASTERN TROPICAL PACIFIC. FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 400,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THURGOOD MARSHALL COLLEGE FUND INC ADDRESS: 901 F ST. NW SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, DC 20004-1436 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THURGOOD MARSHALL COLLEGE FUND (TMCF)/COCA-COLA FOUNDATION HBCU FIRST-GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM (2022-2026) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BUILDING RESILIENCE IN SOUTH AFRICAN WATERSHEDS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 943,323. RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STRENGTHENING WASH SERVICE DELIVERY IN BORNO STATE (NIGERIA) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 770,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BUILDING RESILIENCE IN SOUTH AFRICAN WATERSHEDS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 230,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LATAM SOUTH CONE & PAN-AMAZON REGIONS WASH & WATERSHED PROTECTION PLATFORM (AGUA PARA LATAM) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 717,600.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: NICHOLAS HOUSE INC ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 15577 ATLANTA, GA 30333 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN'S ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 75,000. RECIPIENT NAME: BONNEVILLE ENVIRONMENTAL FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1500 SW 1ST AVE, SUITE 885 PORTLAND, OR 97201 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOUTHWEST US WATER SECURITY PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: MOREHOUSE COLLEGE ADDRESS: 830 WESTVIEW DR SW ATLANTA, GA 30314-3773 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MOREHOUSE COLLEGE COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: LULAC NATIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTERS, INC. ADDRESS: 1133 19TH STREET, NW SUITE 1000 WASHINGTON, DC 20036 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA LATINO EDUCATION INITIATIVES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 110,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: THE MISSION CONTINUES ADDRESS: 1141 S 7TH ST.	
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63104-3623 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WOMEN VETERANS LEADERSHIP PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GIRL SCOUTS OF GREATER ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 5601 N. ALLEN RD SE	
MABLETON, GA 30126-2629 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
GIRL SCOUTS OF GREATER ATLANTA OUTEACH PROGRAM AND	
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF ATLANTA COLLABORATION	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: JACKIE ROBINSON FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 75 VARICK ST. FRNT 2 NEW YORK, NY 10013-1947 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: JACKIE ROBINSON FOUNDATION (JRF) SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM - JRF/COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 400,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL COALITION OF 100 BLACK WOMEN INC ADDRESS: 1720 PEACHTREE ST NW STE 1020 ATLANTA, GA 30309-2552 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT INITIATIVE - SISTER-NOMICS FINANCIAL LITERACY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: ROBERT W WOODRUFF ARTS CENTER INC ADDRESS: 1280 PEACHTREE ST NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30309-3502 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ACCESS TO ARTISTIC EXCELLENCE AND ARTS EDUCATION	
FOR SOCIAL IMPACT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	550,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: CHILDRENS HEALTHCARE OF ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 1575 NORTHEAST EXPRESSWAY NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30329 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CHILDREN'S BEHAVIORAL AND MENTAL HEALTH PREVENTION	
PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	5.000.000

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL COUNCIL OF NEGRO WOMEN INC ADDRESS: 633 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2605 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: KNOWLEDGE IS POWER RACIAL EQUITY PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 430 17TH ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOUTHERN AND MIDWEST TORNADO RELIEF FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CERES INC ADDRESS: 99 CHAUNCY STREET 6TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02111-1703 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DRIVING INVESTOR LEADERSHIP ON VALUING WATER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 325,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ACE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1300 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NORTHWEST WASHINGTON, DC 20004 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ACE NEXTGEN: COLLABORATIVE OUTREACH PROGRAM FOR AAPI MILLENNIAL ENTREPRENEURS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL ORGANIZATION ON DISABILITY ADDRESS: 77 WATER STREET NEW YORK, NY 10005-4420 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CAMPUS TO CAREERS EVALUATION: TALENT PIPELINES FOR STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT LAST MILE STOP THE SPREAD PHASE 2 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 842,585.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375 ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT LAST MILE STOP THE SPREAD PHASE 2 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 2,157,415. RECIPIENT NAME: WATERAID AMERICA INC ADDRESS: 233 BROADWAY ROOM 2705 NEW YORK, NY 10279-2708 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INCLUSIVE WASH FOR WEWAK DISTRICT - SPOTLIGHT ON WALANDOUM PAPUA NEW GUINEA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ROCK AND ROLL FOREVER FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 434 6TH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10011 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TEACHROCK SCHOOL & COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: OUR HOUSE INC ADDRESS: 711 S COLUMBIA DR. DECATUR, GA 30030-4118 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2021 SURPRISE HOLIDAY GRANT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED WAY OF GREATER ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 40 COURTLAND ST NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2538 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN'S MATCH FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CHRIS 180 INC ADDRESS: 1030 FAYETTEVILLE RD ATLANTA, GA 30316-0000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2021 SURPRISE HOLIDAY GRANT - CHRIS 180 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375	
ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
GAZA HOUSEHOLD WASH	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: AVINA AMERICAS INC ADDRESS: 1300 I STREET NW SUITE 400E	
WASHINGTON, DC 20005 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COOPERCAPS TWO: A CENTER OF REFERENCE AND CERTI-	
FICATION FOR RECYCLING COOPERATIVES IN SAO PAULO,	
BRAZIL	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	149,583.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: PAN AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1889 F ST NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006-4401 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RECIKLE POU PWOTEGE LAVI: MANAGING PET PLASTIC BOTTLES WASTE IN TABARRE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: LATINO LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE ADDRESS: 7406 SOUTH CURTICE COURT LITTLETON, CO 80120 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IGNITE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ANTI-DEFAMATION LEAGUE ADDRESS: 605 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10158-3650 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NO PLACE FOR HATE: AN ANTI-BIAS EDUCATION FRAME-WORK FOR HIGH SCHOOLS THROUGHOUT THE U.S. FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 75,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ROCK AND ROLL FOREVER FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 434 6TH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10011 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TEACHROCK SCHOOL & COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS INC ADDRESS: 2111 WILSON BLVD STE 1200 ARLINGTON, VA 22201-3052 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: USO MILITARY SPOUSE PROGRAMMING FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME DU LAC ADDRESS: 724 GRACE HALL NOTRE DAME, IN 46556-0000 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: URBAN POVERTY AND BUSINESS INITIATIVE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: DRESS FOR SUCCESS WORLDWIDE ADDRESS: 32 EAST 31ST STREET NEW YORK, NY 10016-6881 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MOVING FORWARD: SERVING DRESS FOR SUCCESS WOMEN IN RESPONSE TO COVID-19 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 125,000. RECIPIENT NAME: RESPECTABILITY ADDRESS: 11333 WOODGLEN DRIVE ROCKVILLE, MD 20852-3071 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CREATING JOBS AND LASTING SYSTEM CHANGES FOR BIPOC WOMEN WITH DISABILITIES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 75,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CONGRESSIONAL ADDRESS: 1001 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW WASHTINGTON, DC 20036 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONGRESSIONAL FELLOWSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL CARES MENTORING MOVEMENT INC ADDRESS: 5 PENN PLAZA 23RD FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10001-1810 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE RISING: ELEVATING EDUCATION, EXPECTATIONS, AND SELF-ESTEEM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CHILDRENS MIRACLE NETWORK ADDRESS: 205 W 700 S SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84101-2715 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERING YOUNG LEADERS IN A CHANGING WORLD FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES ADDRESS: 2020 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, MAILBOX 263 WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2022 AAPD SUMMER INTERNSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 150,000.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 700 S DIXIE HWY STE 200	
WEST PALM BCH, FL 33401-5854 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA EMPLOYEE DISASTER RELIEF FUND -	
MINIMUM BALANCE PAYMENT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	300,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375	
ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AL-TAJI WATER ASSESSMENT OF WATER OPPORTUNITIES IN	
BAGHDAD, IRAQ	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WILDLIFE FUND, INC. ADDRESS: 1250 TWENTY-FOURTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20037 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LIVING YANGTZE SPECIAL REPORT: BASIN-WIDE WATER WASTE-COMMUNITY COLLECTIVE ACTIONS OF RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY FOR REVIVING LIVING YANGTZE INDEX FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 90,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NATURE CONSERVANCY ADDRESS: 4245 FAIRFAX DR ARLINGTON, VA 22203-1637 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IRRIGATION EFFICIENCY PROJECT IN THE LOWER BASIN OF THE CHUBUT RIVER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 140,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: GIRL SCOUTS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ADDRESS: 420 FIFTH AVE.	
NEW YORK, NY 10018-2729 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
GOLD AWARD GIRL SCOUT SCHOLARSHIPS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: SPELMAN COLLEGE ADDRESS: 350 SPELMAN LN SW	
ATLANTA, GA 30314-4395 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP	
PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	500.000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: RAISING EXPECTATIONS INC ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 92814	
ATLANTA, GA 30314 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PROJECT DREAM AND PROJECT STEMWARE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	80,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: CENTER FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED INC ADDRESS: 739 W. PEACHTREE ST. NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30308-1137 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
NEW MODEL FOR YOUTH SERVICES AND FINANCIAL	
ASSISTANCE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: COVENANT HOUSE GEORGIA INC ADDRESS: 1559 JOHNSON RD NW ATLANTA, GA 30318-4017 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2021 SURPRISE HOLIDAY GRANT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 15,000. RECIPIENT NAME: PARADISE ATLANTA WESTSIDE ENRICHMENT CENTER INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 20468 ATLANTA, GA 30325 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2021 SURPRISE HOLIDAY GRANTS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL ASSN OF LATINO ELECTED OFFICIALS NALEO ED ADDRESS: 1122 W WASHINGTON BLVD LOS ANGELES, CA 90015-3349 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INFORMING AND MOBILIZING THE LATINO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 60,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE ARC OF THE UNITED STATES ADDRESS: 1825 K ST. NW SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1266 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE ARC@SCHOOL SPECIAL EDUCATION ADVOCACY PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 25,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: AIM HIGH FOR HIGH SCHOOL ADDRESS: 2030 HARRISON STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110-0000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AIM HIGH SUMMER LEARNING PROGRAM IN SAN FRANCISCO FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 35,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CONSERVATION CORPS OF LONG BEACH ADDRESS: 340 NIETO AVE LONG BEACH, CA 90814-1845 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER CONSERVATION SKILLS TRAINING FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ACCION OPPORTUNITY FUND ADDRESS: 135 N. KEDZIE AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60612 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN'S ENTREPRENEURSHIP COACHING HUB FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANAS ORGANIZED FOR POLITICAL EQUALITY-CALIFORN ADDRESS: 634 S SPRING ST. SUITE 920 LOS ANGELES, CA 90014-3903 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HOPE COLLEGE LEADERSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC ALLIANCE FOR CAREER ENHANCEMENT ADDRESS: 159 NORTH SANGAMON STREET CHICAGO, IL 60607 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MUJERES DE HACE - NATIONAL WOMEN'S LEADERSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NETWORK FOR TEACHING ENTREPRENEURSHIP ADDRESS: 120 WALL ST. 18TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10005-3904 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NFTE ASPIRING ENTREPRENEURS PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 35,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL COALITION ON BLACK CIVIC PARTICIPATION ADDRESS: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BLACK WOMEN'S ROUNDTABLE "HEALTH, WEALTHY & WISE" WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: LEADERSHIP EDUCATION FOR ASIAN PACIFICS, INC. ADDRESS: 327 EAST SECOND STREET, STE 226 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012-4210 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LEAP EMERGE: SUMMER INTERNSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS P	AID ===
RECIPIENT NAME: AGAPE COMMUNITY CENTER INC ADDRESS: 2210 MARIETTA BLVD NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30318 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AGAPE AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL FOREST GENERATION INC ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 407	
THE PLAINS, VA 20198 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ACCION ANDINA: SCALING UP COMMUNITY MOUNTAIN	
FOREST RESTORATION FOR HIGH IMPACT WATER	
PROTECTION	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CRUZ ROJA ARGENTINA ADDRESS: HIPOLITO YRIGOYEN 2068 BUENOS AIRES DISTRITO FEDERAL, AR 1089 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STOP THE SPREAD - PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT FOR HOSPITALS IN ARGENTINA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 225,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET MELBOURNE VIC, AS 3051 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STOP THE SPREAD: PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES TO RESPOND TO THE COVID-19 OUTBREAK IN PAPUA NEW GUINEA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SEABIN FOUNDATION LIMITED ADDRESS: 2/105 STUART STREET MULLUMBIMBY NSW, AS 2482 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SEABIN DATA HUB: MICROPLASTICS SCIENTIFIC LAB-ORATORY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 170,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET MELBOURNE VIC, AS 3051 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EARLY WARNING: EARLY ACTION: PREPOSITIONING OF NON FOOD ITEMS (NFI) STOCK TO SUPPORT PACIFIC NATIONAL SOCIETIES' PREPAREDNESS ACTIVITIES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ECO BARGE CLEAN SEAS INC. ADDRESS: LOT 13 SHUTE HARBOUR ROAD JUBILEE POCKET QLD, AS 4802 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MARINE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DATA RESEARCH FOR THE WHITSUNDAYS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 125,000. RECIPIENT NAME: OSTERREICHISCHE GESELLSCHAFT FUR UMWELT UND TECHNI ADDRESS: HOLLANDSTRASSE 10/46 VIENNA WIEN, AU 1020 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SCHLADMING - LESS WASTE FOR A BETTER LIFE - YEAR 3 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CARITAS AUSTRIA ADDRESS: ALBRECHTSKREITHGASSE 19-21 VIENNA VIENNA , AU 1160 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STOP COVID-19 IN BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 30,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WWF CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE ADDRESS: OTTAKRINGERSTRASSE 114-116 VIENNA N/A, AU A-1160 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LIVING DANUBE PARTNERSHIP: FOLLOW-UP AND BRIDGE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ASAN VOLUNTEERS - YOUTH ORGANIZATION PUBLIC UNION ADDRESS: AKADEMIK HASAN ALIYEV KUCESI 36 BAKU BAKI, AJ AZ1078 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ENCOURAGE COMMUNITY RECYCLING AND PUBLIC AWARENESS IN THE REGIONS OF AZERBAIJAN (#RECYCLE PROJECT) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 189,947. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: CCEE AT ADA UNIVERSITY ADDRESS: 61 AHMADBEY AGHAOGLU STREET BAKU BAKI, AJ AZ1008 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: KEEP AZERBAIJAN BEAUTIFUL (TEMIZ OLKEM) PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

93,741.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: BANGLADESH RED CRESCENT SOCIETY ADDRESS: NATIONAL HEAD QUARTER. 684-686 BARA DHAKA DHAKA, BG 1217 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STRENGTHENING BDRCS'S ONGOING SUPPORT TO THE NATIONAL COVID-19 VACCINE DEPLOYMENT AND ROLLOUT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 500,000. RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPM ADDRESS: PLOT E 32, SYED MAHBUB MORSHED AVEN DHAKA DHAKA, BG 1207 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INTRODUCING WATER-EFFICIENT TECHNOLOGIES IN THE BARIND TRACT PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 265,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED PURPOSE ADDRESS: HOUSE 26(FLOOR 3&4), ROAD 28, BLOCK , BG 1213 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN'S BUSINESS CENTRES: SUSTAINABILITY TOWARDS HEALTH AND ECONOMIC RECOVERY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 489,598. RECIPIENT NAME: BARBADOS RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: WARRENS, ST. MICHAEL BRIDGETOWN , BB N/A **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LA SOUFRIERE VOLCANO CRISIS SUPPORT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 55,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: BARBADOS RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: WARRENS, ST. MICHAEL BRIDGETOWN , BB N/A RELATIONSHIP: PCPURPOSE OF GRANT: LA SOUFRIERE VOLCANO CRISIS SUPPORT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 20,000. RECIPIENT NAME: BELARUSIAN ASSOCIATION OF RURAL AND ECOTOURISM COU ADDRESS: 6, DUNINA-MARTSINKEVICHA STR. MINSK , BO 220092 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN EMPOWERMENT IN FARMING, RURAL TOURISM AND CRAFTS: SUPPORTING TALENTS IN GRODNO REGION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 80,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: NATAGORA ASBL ADDRESS: TRAVERSE DES MUSES, 1 NAMUR NAMUR, BE 5000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RESTORING FEN HABITATS IN BELGIUM IN THE ANTHRO-POCENE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,094. RECIPIENT NAME: NATUURPUNT BEHEER VZW ADDRESS: M.COXIESTRAAT 11 MECHELEN ANTWERPEN, BE B-2800 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TURNHOUT FENS: RESTORATION AND WATER BALANCE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

268,273.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: BELGISCHE RODE KRUIS - CROIX ROUGE DE BELGIQUE ADDRESS: STALLESTRAAT 96 UKKEL BRUSSELS-CAPITAL REGION, BE 1180 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMERGENCY FOOD AID PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 225,000. RECIPIENT NAME: BELGISCHE RODE KRUIS - CROIX ROUGE DE BELGIQUE ADDRESS: STALLESTRAAT 96 UKKEL BRUSSELS-CAPITAL REGION, BE 1180 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMERGENCY FOOD AID PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: BELGISCHE RODE KRUIS - CROIX ROUGE DE BELGIQUE ADDRESS: STALLESTRAAT 96 UKKEL BRUSSELS-CAPITAL REGION, BE 1180 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 STOP THE SPREAD FUND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 60,000. RECIPIENT NAME: A SEAT AT THE TABLE ADDRESS: KAZERNESTRAAT 82 - PB 4 BRUSSELS BRUSSELS-CAPITAL REGION, BE 1000 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE SHIRLEY CHISHOLM FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CONFEDERACION DE EMPRESARIOS PRIVADOS DE BOLIVIA ADDRESS: MENDEZ ARCOS 117 LA PAZ LA PAZ, BL 000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 RESPONSE: STOP THE SPREAD FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CRUZ ROJA BOLIVIANA ADDRESS: AVENIDA SIMON BOLIVAR NO 1515 LA PAZ LA PAZ, BL 741 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 SUPPORT AND PREVENTION MEASURES IN RURAL AREAS OF BOLIVIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 80,025.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP) ADDRESS: CALLE 14, ESQ. AV. SANCHEZ BUSTAMAN LA PAZ LA PAZ, BL 0000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STRENGTHENING POPULAR MARKETS IN KEY TOURIST DESTINATIONS, APPLYING A GENDER APPROACH FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 75,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP) ADDRESS: CALLE 14, ESQ. AV. SANCHEZ BUSTAMAN LA PAZ LA PAZ, BL 0000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CREATION OR FORMALIZATION OF GRASSROOTS RECYCLERS ASSOCIATIONS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 50,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION CREAMOS JUNTOS ADDRESS: RIGOBERTO PAREDES #1340 LA PAZ LA PAZ, BL 0000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROMOTION OF INCLUSIVE RECYCLING IN BOLIVIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 25,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NGO HANDS ADDRESS: 7 TEPEBASINA SARAJEVO , BK 71000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LET'S DO IT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SOMARELANG TIKOLOGO - ENVIRONMENTAL WATCH BOTSWANA ADDRESS: PRIVATE BAG 00376 GABORONE SOUTHERN, BC 0000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PET RECYCLING FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: INSTITUTO PHI PHILANTROPIA INTELIGENTE ADDRESS: RUA VISCONDE DE PIRAJA 550 SALA 171 RIO DE JANEIRO RIO DE JANEIRO, BR 22410002 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 EMERGENCY RELIEF MANAUS, AMAZON STATE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: INSTITUTO PHI PHILANTROPIA INTELIGENTE ADDRESS: RUA VISCONDE DE PIRAJA 550 SALA 171 RIO DE JANEIRO RIO DE JANEIRO, BR 22410002 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 EMERGENCY RELIEF BRAZIL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 500,000. RECIPIENT NAME: GAV - GRUPO DE APOIO VOLUNTARIO ADDRESS: RUA BENJAMIM LIMA, NO 155 MANAUS AMAZONAS, BR 690033-440 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: VACINA AMAZONAS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

77,330.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SITAWI ADDRESS: RUA TEODORO SAMPAIO, 2767 SAO PAULO SAO PAULO, BR 05405-250 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BRAZIL STOP THE SPREAD FUND SUPPORT - COLD CHAMBERS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 670,000. RECIPIENT NAME: INSTITUTO PHI PHILANTROPIA INTELIGENTE ADDRESS: RUA VISCONDE DE PIRAJA 550 SALA 171 RIO DE JANEIRO RIO DE JANEIRO, BR 22410002 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONNECTING BRAZILIAN YOUTH TO THE FUTURE OF WORK FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ASSOCIACAO CAATINGA ADDRESS: RUA CARVALHO PEREIRA, 191. PARQUE M FORTALEZA CEARA, BR 60821-535 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER REPLENISHMENT IN FORTALEZA METROPOLITAN REGION RIVER BASIN (CE) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: BG BE ACTIVE ADDRESS: BULEVARD TSAR BORIS III OBEDINITEL PLOVDIV PLOVDIV, BU 4000 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PARTNERSHIP FOR A WASTE FREE AND BEAUTIFUL BULGARIA II FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

92,708.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: BG BE ACTIVE ADDRESS: BULEVARD TSAR BORIS III OBEDINITEL PLOVDIV PLOVDIV, BU 4000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PARTNERING FOR WASTE FREE AND BEAUTIFUL BULGARIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 209,300. RECIPIENT NAME: BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF CANADA/LES REPAIRES JEUNES ADDRESS: 400-2005 SHEPPARD AVE. EAST TORONTO ONTARIO, CA M2J 5B4 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BGC CANADA AFTERSCHOOL HOMEWORK, ACADEMIC SUPPORT AND YOUTH LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 500,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: DAVID MCANTONY GIBSON FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 35 CORONET ROAD ETOBICOKE ONTARIO, CA M8Z 2L8 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVING COVID-19 VACCINATION ACCESS IN ONTARIO, CANADA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SPECIAL OLYMPICS CANADA ADDRESS: 600-21 ST. CLAIR AVE E TORONTO ONTARIO, CA M4T 1L9 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SPECIAL OLYMPICS ATHLETE LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: WATER FIRST EDUCATION AND TRAINING INC. ADDRESS: 178 MILL STREET UNIT D CREEMORE ONTARIO, CA LOM 1G0 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER FIRST INTERNSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE CANADIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 400 COOPER STREET, SUITE 8000 OTTAWA ONTARIO, CA K2P 2H8 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DISASTER RESPONSE ALLIANCE (DRA): INVESTING IN THE SAFETY & RESILIENCY OF CANADIAN COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION GABRIEL Y MARY MUSTAKIS ADDRESS: CERRO EL PLOMO 5931 OFICINA 510, PI SANTIAGO REGION METROPOLITANA, CI 7561160 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SAFETY AND HYGIENE ITEMS TO FAMILIES IN VULNERABLE AREAS OF CHILE AFFECTED BY THE GLOBAL COVID-19 PANDEMIC FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION LA CIUDAD POSIBLE ADDRESS: AVENIDA LIBERTADOR BERNARDO OHIGGIN SANTIAGO REGION METROPOLITANA, CI 8330030 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONECTA, RECICLA Y COLABORA (CONNECT, RECYCLE AND COLLABORATE) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CORPORACION CULTIVA ADDRESS: SANTA JULIA 514 SANTIAGO REGION METROPOLITANA, CI 7760267 RELATIONSHIP: PCPURPOSE OF GRANT: YOUTH TRAINING AND EMPLOYABILITY PROGRAM, COMIDA PARA TODOS BOOT CAMPS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 60,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN SHENZHEN GUANGDONG, CH 518002 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CLEAN WATER PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN SHENZHEN GUANGDONG, CH 518002 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2021 HENAN FLOOD DISASTER RELIEF FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 400,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN SHENZHEN GUANGDONG, CH 518002 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2021 HENAN FLOOD DISASTER RELIEF FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN SHENZHEN GUANGDONG, CH 518002 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 400,000. RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME, CHINA ADDRESS: 2 LIANGMAHE NANLU, BEIJING N/A, CH 100600 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER GOVERNANCE PROGRAMME FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION NATURA ADDRESS: CRA 21 NO. 39 43 BOGOTA BOGOTA D.C., CO 111311 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: FREE BEACHES, ZERO WASTE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 95,000. RECIPIENT NAME: MARIA CAROLINA HOYOS TURBAY ADDRESS: CARRERA 11 NO. 94 - 02 OF. 505 BOGOTA D.C. BOGOTA D.C., CO 11001 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: VOCES, AGUA Y VIDA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

121,926.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORTING THE COVID-19 VACCINATION ACTION PLAN IN COSTA RICA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 190,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ASOCIACION CRUZ ROJA COSTARRICENSE ADDRESS: SAN JOSE ZAPOTE SAN JOSE, CS 1025-1000 SAN J **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CRUZ ROJA COSTARRICENSE STOP THE SPREAD FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORTING THE COVID-19 VACCINATION ACTION PLAN IN HONDURAS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 70,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORT PLAN FOR COVID-19 VACCINATION CAMPAIGNS IN COSTA RICA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 120,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER VIGILANTS FACING COVID-19 2021-2022 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORTING THE COVID-19 VACCINATION ACTION PLAN IN **GUATEMALA** FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVEMENTS TO DRINKING WATER SYSTEMS IN VUL-NERABLE COMMUNITIES IN NEJAPA, EL SALVADOR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION PROGRAM FOR CENTRAL AMERICAN SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SMES) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNITY INCENTIVES FOR WASTE RECOVERY IN THE LAS VACAS RIVER OF GUATEMALA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER ACCESS PROJECT IN CENTRAL AMERICA 2021-2022 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER ACCESS PROJECT IN COLOMBIA AND DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 2020-2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: COSTA SURESTE PARQUE FRANCIA, BARRI BARRIO ESCALANTE SAN JOSE, CS 11062-1000 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER ACCESS PROJECT IN NEJAPA, EL SALVADOR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HRVATSKI CRVENI KRIZ (CROATIAN RED CROSS) ADDRESS: ULICA CRVENOG KRIZA 14 ZAGREB ZAGREB, HR 10000 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CROATIAN RED CROSS EARTHQUAKE ASSISTANCE TO THE MOST AFFECTED POPULATION IN SISAK-MOSLAVINA COUNTY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 125,000. RECIPIENT NAME: HRVATSKI CRVENI KRIZ (CROATIAN RED CROSS) ADDRESS: ULICA CRVENOG KRIZA 14 ZAGREB ZAGREB, HR 10000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CROATIAN RED CROSS EARTHQUAKE ASSISTANCE TO THE MOST AFFECTED POPULATION IN SISAK-MOSLAVINA COUNTY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 25,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HRVATSKI CRVENI KRIZ (CROATIAN RED CROSS) ADDRESS: ULICA CRVENOG KRIZA 14 ZAGREB ZAGREB, HR 10000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CLEANING AND SANITATION OF WELLS AFFECTED BY EQARTHQUAKE IN SISAK MOSLAVINA COUNTY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE ADDRESS: 95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE PLATY AGLANTZIAS NICOSIA, CY 2113 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE FUTURE PROGRAM: ZERO WASTE BEACH IN CYPRUS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE ADDRESS: 95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE PLATY AGLANTZIAS NICOSIA, CY 2113 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE FUTURE PROGRAM IN MALTA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: REDI SCHOOL OF DIGITAL INTEGRATION DK ADDRESS: BYGMESTERVEJ 10, 1. SAL KOBENHAVN NV KOBENHAVN, DA 2400 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REDI FOR A CAREER - CAREER & MENTOR PROGRAM FOR REFUGEE AND IMMIGRANT WOMEN IN COPENHAGEN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 181,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SOCIEDAD NACIONAL CRUZ ROJA ECUATORIANA ADDRESS: ANTONIO ELIZALDE E4-31 AND GRAN COL OUITO PICHINCHA, EC 170403 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORT PROJECT FOR THE NATIONAL VACCINATION PLAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 205,000. RECIPIENT NAME: MISR ELKHEIR FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 4 AL AHRAM STREET, CAIRO AL OAHIRAH, EG 11571 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT AND JOB CREATION IN EGYPT TO REDUCE POVERTY IN DISADVANTAGED AREAS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 600,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: AL JOUD FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 38 HASSAN STREET, DOKKI, GIZA GREATER CAIRO AL JIZAH, EG 12511 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DAWAR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 280,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ESTONIAN VOLUNTARY RESCUE ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: SIRGE 2 TALLINN , EN 10618 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SAFE AND CLEAN BALTIC SEA II FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: MTU BPW ESTONIA ADDRESS: 10 RISTIKU TALLINN HARJUMAA (TALLINN), EN 10611 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS GROWTH INITIATED BY WOMEN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 142,500. RECIPIENT NAME: THE FIJI RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 22 GORRIE STREET SUVA CENTRAL DIVISION, FJ -RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 COMMUNITY SUPPORT & MESSAGING PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FONDS DE DOTATION POUR LA FONDATION DE LA MER ADDRESS: 29 BOULEVARD RASPAIL PARIS , FR 75007 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 100% COLLECTION CHALLENGE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 197,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FONDS DE DOTATION WIA PHILANTHROPY ADDRESS: 62 RUE DE LISBONNE PARIS PARIS, FR 75008 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: JAMII FEMMES - A PAN AFRICAN WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT **PROGRAMME** FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 2,400,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: DEUTSCHES ROTES KREUZ E.V. ADDRESS: CARSTENNSTRASSE 58 BERLIN BERLIN, GM 12205 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NATIONAL GERMAN RED CROSS (GRC) EMERGENCY FLOOD RELIEF FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: DEUTSCHES ROTES KREUZ E.V. ADDRESS: CARSTENNSTRASSE 58 BERLIN BERLIN, GM 12205 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NATIONAL GERMAN RED CROSS (GRC) EMERGENCY FLOOD RELIEF FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: TRINKWASSERWALD E.V. ADDRESS: LANGE STR. 22, 20359 HAMBURG HAMBURG HAMBURG, GM 20359 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PLANT DECIDUOUS TREES FOR NEW DRINKING WATER RESOURCES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: REDI SCHOOL OF DIGITAL INTEGRATION GGMBH ADDRESS: ZINNOWITZER STR. 8 BERLIN BERLIN, GM 10115 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DIGITAL FEMALE EMPOWERMENT IN MALMO FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: OIKOLOGIKI ETAIREIA ANAKYKLOSIS ADDRESS: MARNIS 34 ATHENS ATTICA, GR 10432 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE FUTURE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: MEXOXO AMK ADDRESS: ZALOKOSTA 8 **ATHENS** ATTICA, GR 10671 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN EMPOWERED FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC 80,000.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: MEDITERRANEAN INFORMATION OFFICE FOR ENVIRONMENT C ADDRESS: 12 KYRRISTOU STR. ATHENS ATTICA, GR 10556 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MISSION WATER CYPRUS: BLUE FOR GREEN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 220,000. RECIPIENT NAME: HEALING LESVOS ADDRESS: ANEMOTIA KALLONI, LESVOS NORTH AEGEAN, GR 81107 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: A CITIZENS INITIATIVE: THE BLUE HEART PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

60,700.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HAITIAN RED CROSS ADDRESS: AVENUE MAIS GATE PORT-AU-PRINCE OUEST, HA HT6110 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HAITIAN RED CROSS SUPPORT TO NATIONAL VACCINATION PLAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CRUZ ROJA HONDURENA ADDRESS: 2ND. AVENIDA Y 7TH. CALLE COMAYAGUE COMAYAGUELA FRANCISCO MORAZAN, HO 11101 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STOP THE SPREAD FUND - HONDURAN RED CROSS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE HONG KONG FEDERATION OF YOUTH GROUPS ADDRESS: 21/F., THE HONG KONG FEDERATION OF HONG KONG EASTERN HONG KONG ISLAND, HK --RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PLASTIC RETHINK COMPETITION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,000. RECIPIENT NAME: HUNGARIAN RED CROSS ADDRESS: ARANY J. U. 31. BUDAPEST BUDAPEST, HU 1051 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HUNGARIAN RED CROSS COVID-19 PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE PROGRAM 2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 113,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: TERMESZETFILM.HU EGYESULET / FILMJUNGLE SOCIETY ADDRESS: GOLYA UTCA 5. 2/2 BUDAORS PEST, HU 2040 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE TISZA RIVER 2.0 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WWF HUNGARY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: ALMOS VEZER UTJA BUDAPEST BUDAPEST, HU 1141 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NATURE-BASED WATER RETENTION ON THE SANDRIDGE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 81,994.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED WAY OF MUMBAI ADDRESS: 6TH FLOOR, C WING, MUMBAI EDUCATION MAHARASHTRA, IN 400 050 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 RESPONSE: STOP THE SPREAD - INDIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 3,600,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE AMERICAN INDIA FOUNDATION TRUST ADDRESS: 1003-1005, 10TH FLOOR, DLF CITY COU GURGAON HARYANA, IN 122002 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PHASE - 3 SUPPORT MY SCHOOL MISSION RECYCLING PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 546,856. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CENDECT KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA ADDRESS: CENDECT, KAMATCHIPURAM, THENI DT THENI TAMIL NADU, IN 625520 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ENHANCE LIVELIHOODS FOR WOMEN GRAPE FARMERS, SELF-HELP GROUPS AND FARM PRODUCERS GROUPS WITH VALUE-ADDED PRODUCTS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 232,248. RECIPIENT NAME: S.M.SEHGAL FOUNDATION ADDRESS: PLOT NO.34, SECTOR 44, INSTITUTIONA GURUGRAM HARYANA, IN 122003 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: JALDHARA VI FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

288,047.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SAAHAS ADDRESS: #21, GROUND FLOOR, MCHS COLONY, 5TH BANGALORE KARNATAKA, IN 560076 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE WASTE MANAGEMENT IN 30 VILLAGES AROUND PANNA NATIONAL PARK FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 251,233. RECIPIENT NAME: PERKUMPULAN ARTA JAYA ADDRESS: KAMPUNG SENTOSA LING. XX KELUARAH B MEDAN SUMATERA UTARA, ID 20146 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ACCESS TO CLEAN WATER USING MASTER METERS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

57,616.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: YAYASAN BENIH BAIK INDONESIA ADDRESS: SOUTH KEDOYA RAYA STREET. NUMBER.48 WEST JAKARTA JAKARTA RAYA, ID 11520 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-9 VACCINATION CENTER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 449,980. RECIPIENT NAME: YAYASAN LINGKUNGAN HIDUP SELOLIMAN (YLHS) ADDRESS: DUSUN BITING SELOLIMAN RT. 02 RW. 0 MOJOKERTO JAWA TIMUR, ID 61375 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONSERVATION OF PLINTAHAN AND DUREN SEWU SPRINGS, PANDAAN DISTRICT - PASURUAN EAST JAVA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 196,201.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: YAYASAN RUMAH ENERGI ADDRESS: JALAN PEJATEN BARAT NO. 30 A KOTA JAKARTA SELATAN JAKARTA RAYA, ID 12550 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: KALIMALANG WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 110,011. RECIPIENT NAME: PERKUMPULAN JANMA ADDRESS: 16 JALAN GUNUNG LEBAH I KOTA DENPASAR BALI, ID 80119 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INFILTRATION WELLS FOR WATER CONSERVATION IN BADUNG REGENCY, BALI, INDONESIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

71,411.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: YOUNG BUSINESS LEADERSHIP ADDRESS: 3 TCHERNICHOVSKY ST, RAMLA RAMLA TEL AVIV (GOSH DAN), IS 7244402 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 60,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ASSOCIAZIONE AMBIENTALISTA MAREVIVO ONLUS ADDRESS: LUNGOTEVERE A. DA BRESCIA SCALO DE ROMA ROMA, IT 00196 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BLUE ACTIVITIES 3 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 128,380.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNIVERSITY OF CATANIA - DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINE ADDRESS: VIA S. SOFIA 64 CATANIA , IT 95123 RELATIONSHIP: PCPURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE WATER USE IN THE CITRUS PRODUCTION CHAIN 2 (A.C.Q.U.A. 2) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000. RECIPIENT NAME: GRAMEEN NIPPON ADDRESS: YAMAZAKI BLDG. 1F, 1-3-2 NIHONBASHI TOKYO , JA 103-0023 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION BY WOMEN - UPGRADING WOMEN EMPOWERMENT AND SOCIETY AS A WHOLE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,800.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: GOOD NEIGHBORS JAPAN ADDRESS: SOMENO BLDG. 7F 7-60-1 NISHIKAMATA OTA-KU TOKYO, JA 143-0016 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: FOOD AID PROGRAM FOR SINGLE-PARENT FAMILIES "GOOD GOHAN" FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,916. RECIPIENT NAME: JAPAN HEART ADDRESS: 1510 BUILDING 3 FL,1-5-10 KOTOBUKI, TOKYO , JA 111-0042 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STOP THE SPREAD NPO JAPAN HEART FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

1,250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: LULLABY JAPAN ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: MIURA BDG. 1 F 3-13-13 TAKASAGO KAT KATSUSHIKA-KU TOKYO, JA 1250054 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SINGLE MOTHER SUPPORT CENTER "NEGIBOUZU" PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 350,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION TOKUSHIMA STORK FUND ADDRESS: 1-288 KISHINOKAMI, NAKAMURA, KITAJI ITANO-GUN TOKUSHIMA, JA 771-0203 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: USE OF ABANDONED PADDY FIELDS AS A BIOTOPE AND CREATION OF SUSTAINABLE WATER ENVIRONMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 173,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: PEOPLE FOR RAINWATER ADDRESS: 5-49-3 MUKOJIMA SUMIDA-KU TOKYO, JA 131-0033 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RAIN & GREEN COMMUNITY: DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ALTERNATIVE RAINWATER CYCLE THROUGH NATURE -BASED SOLUTION (NBS) IN TOKYO FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 140,720. RECIPIENT NAME: NPO KIDSDOOR ADDRESS: 2F GLANFFICE KAYABACHO BLDG 1-28-33 CHUO-KU TOKYO, JA 104-0033 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NPO KIDSDOOR - STATIONARY SUPPORT TO CHILDREN OF LOW-INCOME HOUSEHOLDS AFFECTED BY COVID-19 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

132,488.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: RAIN CITY SUPPORT ADDRESS: JINGUMURA301, 1-20-14, JINGUMAE, SH SHIBUYA-KU TOKYO, JA 150-0001 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RAIN GARDEN (NATURE BASED SOLUTION) PROJECT IN MUSASHINO PLATEAU FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CSD CENTER ADDRESS: SEIFULLIN AVE. 597, OFFICE 416 ALMATY ALMATY, KZ 050022 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SAY YES TO PLASTIC RECYCLING! FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

95,890.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SOCIAL DYNAMICS PUBLIC FUND ADDRESS: 39 OFFICE, 93/2 KALDAYAKOVA STR., A ALMATY ALMATY, KZ 050010 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA BELESTERY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CSD CENTER ADDRESS: SEIFULLIN AVE. 597, OFFICE 416 ALMATY ALMATY, KZ 050022 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SORT THE WASTE! WE DON'T HAVE ANOTHER PLANET. FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

149,334.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WIDE FUND FOR NATURE (WWF-KENYA) ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 62440 NAIROBI NAIROBI AREA, KE 00200 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WASTE TO VALUE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ASSOCIATION OF WOMEN IN AGRICULTURE, KENYA - AWAK 90211 - 80100 MOMBASA KENYA. MOMBASA COAST, KE 80100 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RESILIENT RECOVERY FOR VULNERABLE MOTHERS LIVING IN URBAN SLUMS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 225,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: DEAF EMPOWERMENT SOCIETY OF KENYA ADDRESS: PO BOX 1103 CYLET PLAZA 3RD FLOOR R **EMBU** EASTERN, KE 60100 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BOOSTING ECONOMIC SELF-RELIANCE OF DEAF WOMEN AND YOUTH IN KENYA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 48,466. RECIPIENT NAME: WWF-KOREA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 15F SC BANK BUILDING, 47 JONG-RO, J SEOUL , KS 03160 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ONETHEPL CAMPAIGN SEASON 2 - ONE MORE USE OF THE PLASTIC FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 300,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: WOMEN IN INNOVATION (WIN) ADDRESS: #315, 464, GANGNAMDAE-RO, GANGNAM-G SEOUL , KS 06123 **RELATIONSHIP:** PCPURPOSE OF GRANT: THE 25TH NEXT-GENERATION WOMEN LEADERS' CONFERENCE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 20,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WWF-KOREA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 15F SC BANK BUILDING, 47 JONG-RO, J SEOUL , KS 03160 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER REPLENISHMENT IN HWANGGANG RIVER BASIN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: KOREA GREEN FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 7F. BAEKNAM BLDG, 16 EULJI-RO, JUNG SEOUL N/A, KS 04533 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2022 EARTH PLOGGING FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL GOOD FRIENDS ADDRESS: #526, SEOUL YMCA, 69 JONGNO, JONGNO SEOUL SEOUL TEUGBYEOLSI, KS 03164 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GLOBAL YOUTH HOPE PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: PUBLIC FOUNDATION INSTITUTE FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT ADDRESS: JURNAL'NAYA STREET 23A BISHKEK , KG 720014 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 3.2.1 - START! FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 49,180. RECIPIENT NAME: ZALA BRIVIBA ADDRESS: LAPU IELA 17-3 RIGA RIGA, LG LV1002 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CITY WITHOUT WASTE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC 60,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ZALA BRIVIBA ADDRESS: LAPU IELA 17-3 RIGA RIGA, LG LV1002 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE FUTURE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL FOUNDATION ADDRESS: VIENIBAS GATVE 45 RIGA RIGA, LG LV - 1004 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CHILDREN'S CLINICAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL IN NEED OF COVID-19 RELIEF FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: LIETUVOS JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT ADDRESS: VOKIECIU STR 13A VILNIUS , LH 01130 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERING GIRLS FOR THE FUTURE OF JOBS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ISLAMIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION OF MALAYSIA (IMAM) IMAM RESPONSE & RELIEF TEAM, 1-2, BATU CAVES SELANGOR, MY 68100 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMARET COVID-19 RESPONSE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC 150,000.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: MALAYSIAN MEDICAL RELIEF SOCIETY ADDRESS: UNIT19-8, 19TH FLOOR, MENARA OVAL D KUALA LUMPUR WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN, MY 60000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 FULL MOVEMENT CONTROL ORDER (FMCO) STRATEGIC PREPAREDNESS & RESPONSE PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: REEF CHECK MALAYSIA ADDRESS: UNIT 5.19-5.22, WISMA CENTRAL, JALA KUALA LUMPUR WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN, MY 50450 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNITY-BASED WASTE MANAGEMENT ON MANTANANI AND PERHENTIAN ISLANDS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 50,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: MALDIVES OCEAN PLASTICS ALLIANCE ADDRESS: H.RIDHA MALE , MV 20292 RELATIONSHIP: PCPURPOSE OF GRANT: ISLAND PET COLLECTION AND RECYCLING PROJECT (IPCR) MALDIVES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: MISSION VERTE ADDRESS: 3A J. AVRILLON STREET CUREPIPE PLAINES WILHEMS, MP 74506 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REINFORCE PET COLLECTION, BUILD A PET COLLECTION SYSTEM AND CREATE MASSIVE RECYCLING AWARENESS CAMPAIGNS IN MAURITIUS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: MOVIMIENTO DE RECUPERACION DE ECOSISTEMAS AFECTA ADDRESS: 109B, 49 ST., 24120 CARMEN CAMPECHE, MX 24120 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ECO-RECYCLING PILOT PLANT ON THE ATASTA PENINSULA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 53,472. RECIPIENT NAME: CRUZ ROJA MEXICANA I.A.P. ADDRESS: JUAN LUIS VIVES 200-2 CIUDAD DE MEXICO DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 11510 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE NATIONAL BIOCONTINGENCY PLAN IN MEXICO FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 225,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: DIRECT RELIEF MEXICO, A.C. ADDRESS: JALAPA 100, SUITE 10, COL. ROMA NOR DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 06700 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROTECTING MEXICAN HEALTH WORKERS WITH PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT IN RESPONSE TO THE DELTA VARIANT OF COVID-19 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 400,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SIFE MEXICO A.C. ADDRESS: MARIO PANI 400 1ER PISO. LOMAS DE S CIUDAD DE MEXICO DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 05300 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STOP THE SPREAD - YOUTH VACCINATION AND PREVENT-ION AWARENESS CAMPAIGN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ORGANI-K, ASOCIACION CIVIL ADDRESS: AVENIDA SAN ANTONIO S/N, COL. SAN P MEXICO CITY DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 03800 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CUATRO CIENEGAS CLEAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 35,200. RECIPIENT NAME: LA CUADRA PROVOCA CIUDAD AC ADDRESS: JALAPA 234, ENTRE CAMPECHE Y COAHUI CDMX DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 067600 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNITY RECYCLING HUERTO ROMA VERDE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

12,100.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: RIOS TARANGO ADDRESS: 521 PROLONGACION 5 DE MAYO ALVARO OBREGON DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 01620 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNITY IN MOTION, WHO ARE WE BY WAY OF OUR RIVERS? - WATER BODIES DIAGNOSTICS AND CLEAN UPS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 148,957. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: SOLUCIONES CIRCULARES, ASOCIACION CIVIL ADDRESS: MANUEL LOPEZ COTILLA 716 BENITO JUAREZ DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 03100 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNITY STATIONS CIRCULAR SEAS PHASE II AND STRENGTHENING OF INCLUSIVE RECYCLING FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: VISION MUNDIAL DE MEXICO A.C. ADDRESS: BAHIA DE SANTA BARBARA 157 COL. VER MEXICO CITY DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 11300 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER ACCESS IN PETIT TROU, NIPPES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NGO HAI MOLDOVA ADDRESS: REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA, CHISINAU, ALBA CHISINAU , MD MD-2071 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DEVELOPING INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS IN 10 SCHOOLS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 30,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT MOLDOVA ADDRESS: A.PUSKIN/ A.SCIUSEV CHISINAU CHISINAU, MD MD 2001 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERED YOUNG-STRONG COMMUNITIES! FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 30,000. RECIPIENT NAME: BE GREEN! ADDRESS: 7 RUE ASSILAH, BOURGOGNE, CASABLANC CASABLANCA CASABLANCA, MO 20099 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MOGAGREEN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SOS VILLAGES D ENFANTS ADDRESS: RESIDENCE ABDELMOUMEN, IMM 4 APT 10 CASABLANCA CASABLANCA, MO 20150 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERING WOMEN AND YOUTH LIVING IN UNDER-PRIVILEGED CONDITIONS IN MOROCCO FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,287. RECIPIENT NAME: TIBU MAROC ADDRESS: 78, RUE ABOU MAHASSINE ROYANI, RESI CASABLANCA CASABLANCA, MO 20500 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOCIOECONOMIC INTEGRATION AND SOCIAL ENTREPREN-EURSHIP OF GIRLS THROUGH SPORTS AND NUTRITION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 120,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: NEPAL RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: KALIMATI, RED CROSS ROAD, KATHMANDU KATHMANDU BAGMATI, NP 217 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE, PHASE II PARTNERSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CENTER FOR RESEARCH AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT NE ADDRESS: HOUSE NO: 260, SHEETAL MARG, BALUWA KATHMANDU BAGMATI, NP 44600 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: OXYGEN FOR NEPAL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

169,409.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HIMALAYAN CLIMATE INITIATIVE ADDRESS: GPO BOX: 12123, RUDRESHWOR-2, BUDHA KATHMANDU BAGMATI, NP 44600 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MOUNTAIN CLEANING CAMPAIGN 2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 70,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CENTER FOR RESEARCH AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT NE ADDRESS: HOUSE NO: 260, SHEETAL MARG, BALUWA KATHMANDU BAGMATI, NP 44600 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RECYCLER SAATHI 3.0 - WASTE PET BOTTLES RECOLLECTION AND RECYCLING IN NEPAL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

259,702.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: STICHTING REFUGEES FORWARD ADDRESS: GOVERT FLINCKSTRAAT 245 AMSTERDAM NOORD HOLLAND, NL 1073BW RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: FORWARD INCUBATOR: EMPOWERING REFUGEE **ENTREPRENEURS** FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: PLASTIC WHALE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: LE MAIREKADE 33A AMSTERDAM NOORD HOLLAND, NL 1013 CB **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SCHOOL CLEANUP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: STICHTING CURACAO CLEAN UP ADDRESS: KAYA PROSPERIDAT 1 WILLEMSTAD CURACAO, UC 0000AA RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CURACAO WITHOUT WASTE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 40,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ZERO WASTE PACIFIC ADDRESS: 35 RUE SPAHR NOUMEA SUD, NC 98800 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NEW CALEDONIA OLETRI RECYCLING PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SEA CLEANERS CHARITABLE TRUST ADDRESS: 9 EASTER PARADE, ORATIA AUCKLAND AUCKLAND, NZ 0602 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AUCKLAND OUTER LIMITS - HAURAKI GULF MARINE PARK PROTECTION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: KARIS AND ELEOS HAND OF HOPE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 22, FOLORUNSHO STREET, AKOKA BARIGA LAGOS, NI 2341 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CATALYST FOR CHANGE 2.0 (RURAL-URBAN MIGRATION) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: WHITEFIELD FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 25 MCEWEN STREET, OFF HERBERT MACAU YABA LAGOS, NI 100001 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EQUIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: GROWING BUSINESSES FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 160 BAMGBOSE STREET LAGOS LAGOS, NI 102273 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERING COLLECTORS INITIATIVE (ECI) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC 1,500,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CLIMATE INNOVATION CENTRE NIGERIA LTD/GTE ADDRESS: KM 22 ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT CENTER LEKKI LAGOS, NI 101222 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PLASTIC RECYCLING VALUE CHAIN SCALE (CYCLE-PLAST PROJECT) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 499,246. RECIPIENT NAME: UNDP PAKISTAN ADDRESS: SERENA BUSINESS CENTRE, ISLAMABAD **ISLAMABAD** , PK 44050 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: YOUTH MOBILIZATION TO CURTAIL THE SPREAD OF COVID-19 - STOP THE SPREAD FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 200,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CRUZ ROJA PANAMENA ADDRESS: ALBROOK, CALLE JORGE B. ALEMAN EDIF PANAMA, PM 0816-07822 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STOP THE SPREAD FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 80,000. RECIPIENT NAME: PARAGUAYAN RED CROSS ADDRESS: BRASIL 216 ESQUINA JOSE BERGES ASUNCION ASUNCION, PA 1222 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NATIONAL RESPONSE PLAN COVID-19 CRP 2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: RED LOCAL DEL PACTO GLOBAL PARAGUAY ADDRESS: SARAVI 4454 ASUNCION ASUNCION, PA 1413 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORTING COVID-19 VACCINATION PROCESSES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION MOISES BERTONI ADDRESS: PROCER ARGUELLO 208 ASUNCION ASUNCION, PA 001113 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ASUNCION ZERO WASTE - STRENGTHENING SMALL COLLECTORS AND RECYCLER ASSOCIATIONS IN THE METROPOLITAN AREA OF ASUNCION (MAA) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FONDATION FORGE ADDRESS: AV. STO TORIBIO 147 LIMA LIMA, PE LIMA18 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: YOUNG TALENTS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SOLUCIONES EMPRESARIALES CONTRA LA POBREZA ADDRESS: CALLE LOS LAURELES 365 SAN ISIDRO LIMA LIMA, PE 15073 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORT FOR PERU'S VACCINATION STRATEGY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ONG AGUALIMPIA ADDRESS: CALLE DOS DE MAYO 524 TORRE B OF 70 LIMA, PE 15074 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SAFE WATER FOR COMMUNITY MEAL ORGANIZATIONS IN PUCUSANA HUMAN SETTLEMENTS (LIMA, PERU) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 101,375. RECIPIENT NAME: PHILIPPINE RED CROSS ADDRESS: 37 EDSA COR BONI AVE, MANDALUYONG C MANDALUYONG CITY , RP 1550 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 VACCINATION PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: RAMON ABOITIZ FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 35 EDUARDO ABOITIZ STREET, TINAGO CEBU CITY CEBU, RP 6000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AGAS WATERSHED PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 184,801. RECIPIENT NAME: SYNERGEIA FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: UNITS E-F, 131 V. LUNA EXT. CORNER QUEZON , RP 1448 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IT TAKES A VILLAGE TO BE CLEAN AND GREEN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: KABANG KALIKASAN NG PILIPINAS FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 65 MINDANAO AVENUE QUEZON CITY , RP 1105 **RELATIONSHIP:** PCPURPOSE OF GRANT: DALOY: REIMAGINING TIGUM-AGANAN WATERSHED FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 118,824. RECIPIENT NAME: KABANG KALIKASAN NG PILIPINAS FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 65 MINDANAO AVENUE QUEZON CITY , RP 1105 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN IN WASTE ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT IN METRO MANILA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CBCP CARITAS FILIPINAS FOUNDATION, INC. NASSA ANNEX, CBCP COMPOUND, 470 GEN MANILA MANILA, RP 1002 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMERGENCY RESPONSE TO TYPHOON RAI AFFECTED FAMILIES IN THE PHILIPPINES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CBCP CARITAS FILIPINAS FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: NASSA ANNEX, CBCP COMPOUND, 470 GEN MANILA MANILA, RP 1002 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMERGENCY RESPONSE TO TYPHOON RAI AFFECTED FAMILIES IN THE PHILIPPINES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD VISION DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 389 QUEZON AVENUE CORNER WEST 6TH S QUEZON CITY , RP 1104 RELATIONSHIP: PCPURPOSE OF GRANT: PLASTIC TO PROFIT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 95,669. RECIPIENT NAME: PHILIPPINE BUSINESS FOR SOCIAL PROGRESS PBSP BUILDING, REAL COR MAGALLANES MANILA N/A, RP 1002 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNITY COLLECTION OF MARINE PLASTIC WASTE PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 95,870.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: STOWARZYSZENIE CZYSTA POLSKA ADDRESS: PLAC SZCZEPANSKI 8/IV PIETRO, KRAKO KRAKOW MALOPOLSKIE, PL 31-011 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CZYSTE LASY (CLEAN FORESTS) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF PUERTO RICO INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 79526 CAROLINA SAN JUAN, RO 00984-9526 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CREATING EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES TO MEET THE NEEDS OF PUERTO RICAN YOUTH FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CSR NEST ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: 225C, SOS. G. I SISESTI, ET.1, AP. BUCHAREST BUCURESTI, RO 063922 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TODAY FOR TOMORROW WITHOUT WASTE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ASOCIATIA GLOBAL SHAPERS BUCHAREST HUB CALEA MOSILOR NR. 88, SCARA B, ETAJ BUCHAREST BUCURESTI, RO 020851 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE FUTURE MAKERS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

149,756.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FOUNDATION FOR SUPPORT OF YOUTH INITIATIVES - ERA ADDRESS: OFFICE 1, 10, VRACHEBNY LANE MOSCOW , RS 125367 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SEPARATE WITH US FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ASSOCIATION OF SECONDARY PLASTICS RECYCLERS RUSVTO ADDRESS: OFFICE 17, HOUSE 1, GAGARIN SQUARE, **TVER** TVERSKAYA OBLAST', RS 170100 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SEPARATE WITH US - ZERO WASTE PARK IN KAZAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 350,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SPECIAL OLYMPICS RUSSIA ADDRESS: ELIZVETINSKII LANE, 10/1 MOSCOW MOSKVA, RS 105005 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: UNIFIED LEADERSHIP. REGIONS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NONPROFIT ORGANISATION, CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION OBNA ADDRESS: PISKUNOVA STR., 10 NIZHNY NOVGOROD , RS 603005 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT FOR PEOPLE WITH AUTISM AND BEHAVIORAL AND COMMUNICATION DIFFICULTIES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 200,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: RUSSIAN RED CROSS ADDRESS: CHERYOMUSHKINSKY PROEZD, 5, MOSCOW, MOSKVA, RS 117036 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STOP THE SPREAD OF COVID-19 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000. RECIPIENT NAME: RUSSIAN RED CROSS ADDRESS: CHERYOMUSHKINSKY PROEZD, 5, MOSCOW, MOSCOW MOSKVA, RS 117036 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STRENGTHENING THE CAPACITY OF RUSSIAN RED CROSS IN DISASTER PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: PET RECYCLING COMPANY NPC ADDRESS: PETCO, ALPHEN OFFICE PARK, 1ST FLOO CAPE TOWN WESTERN CAPE, SF 7806 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BANQU FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 449,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WWF ADENA ADDRESS: GRAN VIA DE SAN FRANCISCO, 8-D MADRID N/A, SP 28005 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MISION POSIBLE: DESAFIO GUADALQUIVIR II. GREEN FUTURE FOR THE GUADALQUIVIR ESTUARY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CRUZ ROJA ESPANOLA ADDRESS: AVENIDA REINA VICTORIA 26 MADRID MADRID, SP 28003 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GIRA WOMEN: ITINERARIES OF EMPOWERMENT AMONG WOMEN FOR EMPLOYMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 120,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ASSOCIACIO CULTURAL PER A LA COOPERACIO AL DESENVO ADDRESS: C/ DE SANT ANTONI, 01 (VIVER D'EMPR SALT GIRONA, SP 17190 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PET PLASTIC RECYCLING IN GUINEA CONAKRY - A PROJECT FOR THE INCLUSION OF WASTE PICKERS (PHASE 1) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

68,365.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SRI LANKA RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 106, DHARMAPALA MAWATHA COLOMBO 07 WESTERN, CE 00700 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TCCF- STOP THE SPREAD FUND PROPOSED SLRCS RESPONSE TO CURRENT COVID-19 SURGE (THIRD WAVE) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 200,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: WE EFFECT ADDRESS: 264/3, DEWALA ROAD, KOSWATTA, BATTA BATTARAMULLA WESTERN, CE 10120 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: OUR ACTIONS-OUR FUTURE; EMPOWER FARMERS FOR A RESILIENT FUTURE WITH A FOCUS ON WOMEN'S **EMPOWERMENT** FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: JANATHAKSHAN (GTE) LTD ADDRESS: 5 LIONEL EDIRISINGHE MAWATHA, COLOM COLOMBO WESTERN, CE 00500 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STRENGTHENING INFORMAL SECTOR WASTE COLLECTION SYSTEM IN SRI LANKA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 345,147. RECIPIENT NAME: SADAGAAT CHARITY ORGANIZATION ADDRESS: KHARTOUM, AL AMARAT, BLOCK NO. 10, AL KHARTUM AL KHARTUM, SU 0000 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER FOR ALL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AND RED CRES ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303 GENEVA GENEVA, SZ CH-1211 GENEVA RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOUTH SUDAN - 2021 FLOODS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AO ALLIANCE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 8 CLAVADELERSTRASSE DAVOS PLATZ GRAUBUNDEN, SZ 7270 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: YOUTH FRACTURE SOLUTIONS PROGRAM FOR GHANA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 50,000.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AND RED CRES ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303 GENEVA GENEVA, SZ CH-1211 GENEVA RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOUTH SUDAN - 2021 FLOODS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AND RED CRES ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303 GENEVA GENEVA, SZ CH-1211 GENEVA RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 RESPONSE AND VACCINATION ROLL-OUT PROGRAM IN AFRICA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 1,050,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AND RED CRES ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303 GENEVA GENEVA, SZ CH-1211 GENEVA RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 STOP THE SPREAD FUND - CARIBBEAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 290,250. RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AND RED CRES ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303 GENEVA GENEVA, SZ CH-1211 GENEVA RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID-19 RESPONSE AND VACCINATION ROLL-OUT PROGRAM IN AFRICA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 500,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL SECRETARIAT FOR WATER TAJIKISTAN ADDRESS: A. FRIDAVS STREET 105 A KHUJAND SUGHD, TI 735700 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONSTRUCTION AND REHABILITATION OF A WATER SYSTEM IN THE ZERAVSHAN VALLEY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 150,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD VISION FOUNDATION OF THAILAND ADDRESS: 809 SOI SUPHANIMIT, PRACHA UTHIT RO BANGKOK BANGKOK, TH 10310 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REBUILD AND PROTECT THE COMMUNITIES FROM THE COVID -19 EFFECTS AND RISKS (RECOVER) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 180,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SCHOLARS OF SUSTENANCE ADDRESS: 77 LAN LUANG ROAD, WAT SOMMANAT, PO BANGKOK BANGKOK, TH 10100 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOS THAILAND COVID-19 ALLEVIATION - RESCUE THE VULNERABLE PEOPLE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SCHOLARS OF SUSTENANCE ADDRESS: 77 LAN LUANG ROAD, WAT SOMMANAT, PO BANGKOK BANGKOK, TH 10100 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOS THAILAND COVID-19 ALLEVIATION - RESCUE THE VULNERABLE PEOPLE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD VISION FOUNDATION OF THAILAND ADDRESS: 809 SOI SUPHANIMIT, PRACHA UTHIT RO BANGKOK BANGKOK, TH 10310 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REBUILD AND PROTECT THE COMMUNITIES FROM THE COVID -19 EFFECTS AND RISKS (RECOVER) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 120,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: SONGKLANAGARIND HOPITAL FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 15 KANJANAVANICH R. TAMBON KHO HONG, AMPHOE HATYAI SONGKHLA, TH 90110 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SONGKLANAGARIND COVID-19 HOME ISOLATION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UTOKAPAT FOUNDATION UNDER ROYAL PATRONAGE OF H.M. ADDRESS: HYDRO-INFORMATICS INSTITUTE TOWER, BANGKOK N/A, TH 10900 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NETWORK OF COMMUNITY WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: VILLAGE THAT LEARNS AND EARNS FOR WATER SHORTAGE ARE AS PHASE 16 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 75,000. RECIPIENT NAME: UTOKAPAT FOUNDATION UNDER ROYAL PATRONAGE OF H.M. ADDRESS: HYDRO-INFORMATICS INSTITUTE TOWER, BANGKOK N/A, TH 10900 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CWRM MONKEY CHEEKS PROJECT IN LAO PDR PHASE 5: NOVEMBER 2021 - OCTOBER 2022 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 57,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: POPULATION AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: 6 SOI 12 SUKHUMVIT BANGKOK BANGKOK, TH 10110 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CLEAN WATER FOR COMMUNITIES: SOLAR POWERED WATER SYSTEMS (SPWS) PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 75,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WWF MEDITERRANEAN NORTH AFRICA ADDRESS: IMMEUBLE SAADI BUREAU C1-C2 -TOUR C TUNIS TUNIS, TS 1082 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PLASTIC SMART CITIES - TANGIER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: TURKISH RED CRESCENT ADDRESS: ATAC-1 SOKAK NO: 32 YENISEHIR 06420 ANKARA ANKARA, TU 06420 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TURKISH RED CRESCENT FIRE DISASTER RELIEF 2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: TURKISH RED CRESCENT ADDRESS: ATAC-1 SOKAK NO: 32 YENISEHIR 06420 ANKARA ANKARA, TU 06420 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TURKISH RED CRESCENT FIRE DISASTER RELIEF 2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: DOGAL HAYATI KORUMA VAKFI ADDRESS: BUYUK POSTANE CAD GARANTI HAN NO:19 ISTANBUL ISTANBUL, TU 34112 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: LINDEN VALLEY FOR NATURE AND PEOPLE PHASE 3 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 34,623. RECIPIENT NAME: DOGAL HAYATI KORUMA VAKFI ADDRESS: BUYUK POSTANE CAD GARANTI HAN NO:19 ISTANBUL ISTANBUL, TU 34112 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONTRIBUTION TO RECYCLING THROUGH REVERSE LOGISTICS PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: HABITAT ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: 42 MASLAK, MASLAK MAH. AHI EVRAN CA ISTANBUL ISTANBUL, TU 34485 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MY SISTER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 501,455. RECIPIENT NAME: KLICHKO BROTHERS FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 3 DILOVA STR, 2ND FLOOR KYIV N/A, UP 03150 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE SCHOOL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: OLENA PINCHUK FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 43 VOLODYMYRSKA STR. KYIV N/A, UP 01601 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: I CAN INSPIRE. SUPPORT. GIVE EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ZAKARPATSKA OBLAST ORGANIZATION OF ALL-UKRAINIAN E SOBRANETSKA ST., 145 B, OFFICE 3 UZ **UZHGOROD** ZAKARPATTYA, UP 88017 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REPLICATION OF SUSTAINABLE WASTE MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR UPPER TISZA MOUNTAINEER REGION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 80,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: NGO VACCINATION COALITION ADDRESS: HEROIV DNIPRA STR. 26, APARTMENT 31 KIEV, UP 04209 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TRANSPORTING DOCTORS OR PATIENTS TO VACCINATION SITES IN HARD-TO-REACH PLACES IN UKRAINE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 120,000. RECIPIENT NAME: UKRAINIAN SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION OF BIRDS ADDRESS: P.O.BOX 143, KYIV, 03150, UKRAINE KYIV KYYIV, UP 03150 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER REPLENISHMENT OF THE BEREZOVE POND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE RIVERS TRUST ADDRESS: RAIN-CHARM HOUSE KYL COBER PARC STOKE CLIMSLAND CORNWALL, UK PL17 8PH RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: URBAN AND RURAL NATURE-BASED SOLUTIONS FOR WATER STEWARDSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 455,355. RECIPIENT NAME: SAVE THE CHILDREN INTERNATIONAL ADDRESS: ST. VINCENT HOUSE 30 ORANGE STREET LONDON , UK WC2H 7HH **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COVID VACCINATION SUPPORT IN LAO PDR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: NORFOLK RIVERS TRUST ADDRESS: 15 BAYFIELD BRECKS HOLT NORFOLK, UK NR257DZ RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RESTORING NATURE AND REPLENISHING WATER AT A LANDSCAPE-SCALE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: DERES ASOCIACION CIVIL ADDRESS: TIBURCIO GOMEZ 13290F 103 MONTEVIDEO MONTEVIDEO, UY 11300 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REDCIRCULA - PACKAGE COLLECTION PILOT TEST FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ENDEAVOR URUGUAY ADDRESS: AVENIDA ITALIA 6201, EDIFICIO LOS N MONTEVIDEO MONTEVIDEO, UY 11400 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SMES REACTIVATION PLAN 2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 110,000. RECIPIENT NAME: OSCE PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR IN UZBEKISTAN 121 ZULFIYAXONIM STREET, SHAYXONTOH TASHKENT TOSHKENT CITY, UZ 100128 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN EMPLOYMENT AND FACILITATION OF WOMEN-LED SMALL BUSINESSES THROUGH DIGITAL TOOLS DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM IN UZBEKISTAN ADDRESS: 4 SHEVCHENKO STREET TASHKENT TOSHKENT CITY, UZ 100029 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVING HEALTH SECURITIES IN ARAL SEA REGION THROUGH PROVISION OF ACCESS TO SAFE DRINKING WATER IN RURAL AREAS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: VIETNAM RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 82 NGUYEN DU STREET, HAI BA TRUNG D HA NOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 10000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNICATIONS TO RAISE COMMUNITY AWARENESS ON COVID-19 VACCINES AND RELATED TOPICS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 400,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CENTRE FOR SUPPORTING GREEN DEVELOPMENT (GREENHUB) ADDRESS: 14, ALLEY 6/6, DOI NHAN STREET HANOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 10000 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROMOTE CIRCULAR ECONOMY SOLUTIONS TO REDUCE MARINE PLASTIC WASTE IN CAN GIO, HO CHI MINH CITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 157,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID...... RECIPIENT NAME: THE CENTER FOR CONSULTANCY ON FAMILY HEALTH AND CO ADDRESS: NO.27 ALLEY 178 GIAI PHONG, PHUONG HANOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 0000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CLEAN DRINKING WATER FOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS IN VIETNAM 2021 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 110,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: ST THOMAS EAST END MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION ADDRESS: PO BOX 503177 ST. THOMAS USVI ST. THOMAS, VQ 00805-3177 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: VAX A NATION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 25,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SAVE THE CHILDREN INTERNATIONAL IN ZIMBABWE ADDRESS: 221 FIFE AVENUE HARARE HARARE, ZI 00000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INSTITUTIONAL WASH SUPPORT FOR HEALTH FACILITIES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID......

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SAVE THE CHILDREN INTERNATIONAL IN ZIMBABWE ADDRESS: 221 FIFE AVENUE HARARE HARARE, ZI 00000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TOMORROW IS BRIGHTER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: COCA-COLA FOUNDATION MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM ADDRESS: ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA ATLANTA, GA 30313 PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2021 EMPLOYEE MATCH TO CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 6,079,929. 109,190,503.

TOTAL GRANTS PAID:

==========

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTE ADDRESS: 1000 JEFFERSON DR SW WASHINGTON, DC 20560-0008 PURPOSE OF GRANT: ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE ACADEMY AND NATIVE KNOWLEDGE 360 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 350,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL PARK FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1500 K STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20005 PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONSERVATION & SUSTAINABILITY IN OUR NATIONAL **PARKS** FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 500,000.

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: DUCKS UNLIMITED INC ADDRESS: 1 WATERFOWL WAY MEMPHIS, TN 38120-2350 PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONSERVING CANADA: WETLANDS, GRASSLANDS, WATER AND WILDLIFE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 250,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS INC ADDRESS: 2111 WILSON BLVD STE 1200 ARLINGTON, VA 22201-3052 PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FOUNDATION & THE USO: SERVING THOSE WHO SERVE US FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC

AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

500,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF AMERICA ADDRESS: 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30309-3580 PURPOSE OF GRANT: ACADEMIC SUCCESS THROUGH PROJECT LEARN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PCAMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: THE CARTER CENTER INC ADDRESS: 453 JOHN LEWIS FREEDOM PARKWAY ATLANTA, GA 30307-1496 PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE CARTER CENTER EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC

AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: PACT INC ADDRESS: 1140 3RD STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC 20002 PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERMENT FOR PEOPLE IN NEED (E4PIN) PROJECT: STRENGTHENING ECONOMIC RESILIENCE, WATER, SANITATION, AND HYGIENE (WASH), AND WASTE MANAGE-MENT IN MON STATE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: OCEAN CONSERVANCY ADDRESS: 1300 19TH STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036 PURPOSE OF GRANT: TRASH FREE SEAS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

750,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CLARK ATLANTA UNIVERSITY INC ADDRESS: 223 JAMES P. BRAWLEY DRIVE ATLANTA, GA 30314 PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM 2021-2025 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 250,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: EARTH UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303 PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIPS FOR EARTH UNIVERSITY IN COSTA RICA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 100,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND ADDRESS: 600 WEST PEACHTREE STREET STE 1840 ATLANTA, GA 30308 PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVING THE ECOLOGICAL HEALTH OF THE CHATTAHOOCHEE RIVER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 250,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: THE EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP COUNCIL INC ADDRESS: 1301 K STREET NW SUITE 210 WEST WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3341 PURPOSE OF GRANT: AWARD FOR EXCELLENCE IN BUSINESS COMMENTARY SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 150,000.

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL PARK FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1500 K STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20005 PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONSERVATION & SUSTAINABILITY IN OUR NATIONAL PARKS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 500,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS INC ADDRESS: 2111 WILSON BLVD STE 1200 ARLINGTON, VA 22201-3052 PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FOUNDATION & THE USO: SERVING THOSE WHO SERVE US FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 500,000.

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE CARTER CENTER INC ADDRESS: 453 JOHN LEWIS FREEDOM PARKWAY ATLANTA, GA 30307-1496 PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE CARTER CENTER EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PCAMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 100,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: PACT INC ADDRESS: 1140 3RD STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC 20002 PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERMENT FOR PEOPLE IN NEED (E4PIN) PROJECT: STRENGTHENING ECONOMIC RESILIENCE, WATER, SANITATION, AND HYGIENE (WASH), AND WASTE MANAGE-MENT IN MON STATE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC 199,752. AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: OCEAN CONSERVANCY ADDRESS: 1300 19TH STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036 PURPOSE OF GRANT: TRASH FREE SEAS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PCAMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 750,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: CLARK ATLANTA UNIVERSITY INC ADDRESS: 223 JAMES P. BRAWLEY DRIVE ATLANTA, GA 30314 PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM 2021-2025 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 250,000.

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: EARTH UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303 PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIPS FOR EARTH UNIVERSITY IN COSTA RICA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 100,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND ADDRESS: 600 WEST PEACHTREE STREET STE 1840 ATLANTA, GA 30308 PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVING THE ECOLOGICAL HEALTH OF THE CHATTAHOOCHEE RIVER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 250,000.

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: THE EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP COUNCIL INC ADDRESS: 1301 K STREET NW SUITE 210 WEST WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3341 PURPOSE OF GRANT: AWARD FOR EXCELLENCE IN BUSINESS COMMENTARY SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 150,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL PARK FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1500 K STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20005 PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONSERVATION & SUSTAINABILITY IN OUR NATIONAL **PARKS** FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 500,000.

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS INC ADDRESS: 2111 WILSON BLVD STE 1200 ARLINGTON, VA 22201-3052 PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FOUNDATION & THE USO: SERVING THOSE WHO SERVE US FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 500,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: OCEAN CONSERVANCY ADDRESS: 1300 19TH STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036 PURPOSE OF GRANT: TRASH FREE SEAS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: РC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 750,000.

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CLARK ATLANTA UNIVERSITY INC ADDRESS: 223 JAMES P. BRAWLEY DRIVE ATLANTA, GA 30314 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM 2021-2025 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: EARTH UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIPS FOR EARTH UNIVERSITY IN COSTA RICA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 100,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND ADDRESS: 600 WEST PEACHTREE STREET STE 1840 ATLANTA, GA 30308 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVING THE ECOLOGICAL HEALTH OF THE CHATTAHOOCHEE RIVER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: DOKANO ADDRESS: 37 SINT-BERNADETTESTRAAT GENT SINT AMANDSBERG OOST-VLAANDEREN, BE 9040 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CLEAN WATER PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION CREAMOS JUNTOS ADDRESS: RIGOBERTO PAREDES #1340 LA PAZ LA PAZ, BL 0000 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROMOTION OF INCLUSIVE RECYCLING IN BOLIVIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 25,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF CANADA/LES REPAIRES JEUNES ADDRESS: 400-2005 SHEPPARD AVE. EAST TORONTO ONTARIO, CA M2J 5B4 **RELATIONSHIP:** РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BGC CANADA AFTERSCHOOL HOMEWORK, ACADEMIC SUPPORT AND YOUTH LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 500,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: PERKUMPULAN JANMA ADDRESS: 16 JALAN GUNUNG LEBAH I KOTA DENPASAR BALI, ID 80119 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INFILTRATION WELLS FOR WATER CONSERVATION IN BADUNG REGENCY, BALI, INDONESIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: RAIN CITY SUPPORT ADDRESS: JINGUMURA301, 1-20-14, JINGUMAE, SH SHIBUYA KU TOKYO, JA 150-0001 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RAIN GARDEN (NATURE BASED SOLUTION) PROJECT IN MUSASHINO PLATEAU FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 50,000.

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: RAIN CITY SUPPORT ADDRESS: JINGUMURA301, 1-20-14, JINGUMAE, SH SHIBUYA KU TOKYO, JA 150-0001 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RAIN GARDEN (NATURE BASED SOLUTION) PROJECT IN MUSASHINO PLATEAU FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 50,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: MALDIVES OCEAN PLASTICS ALLIANCE ADDRESS: H.RIDHA MALE , MV 20292 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ISLAND PET COLLECTION AND RECYCLING PROJECT (IPCR) MALDIVES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 50,000.

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF PUERTO RICO INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 79526 CAROLINA SAN JUAN, RQ 00984-9526 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CREATING EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES TO MEET THE NEEDS OF PUERTO RICAN YOUTH FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 250,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE RECIPIENT NAME: WATERWAYS WATCH SOCIETY ADDRESS: 4876 BEACH ROAD SINGAPORE , SN 199587 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CHAMPIONING BLUE SUSTAINABILITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 10,000.

AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED ______ RECIPIENT NAME: CENTRE FOR SUPPORTING GREEN DEVELOPMENT (GREENHUB) ADDRESS: 14, ALLEY 6/6, DOI NHAN STREET HANOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 10000 RELATIONSHIP: РC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROMOTE CIRCULAR ECONOMY SOLUTIONS TO REDUCE MARINE PLASTIC WASTE IN CAN GIO, HO CHI MINH CITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT 181,687. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT NONE

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED:

11,085,439. ==========

FORM 990-PF, PART XV-A - ANALYSIS OF OTHER REVENUE _____

DESCRIPTION	BUSINESS CODE	AMOUNT	EXCLUSION CODE	AMOUNT	RELATED OR EXEMPT FUNCTION INCOME
NORTHERN TRUST MISC RECEIPTS			01	4,376.	

NORTHERN TRUST MISC RECEIPTS		01	4,376.	
TOTALS			4,376.	
	========		========	========

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Underpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations

► Attach to the corporation's tax return.

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/Form2220 for instructions and the latest information.

OMB No. 1545-0123

THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC.

Employer identification number

58-1574705

Note: Generally, the corporation is not required to file Form 2220 (see Part II below for exceptions) because the IRS will figure any penalty owed and bill the corporation. However, the corporation may still use Form 2220 to figure the penalty. If so, enter the amount from page 2, line 38, on the estimated tax penalty line of the corporation's income tax return, but do not attach Form 2220.

Par	t Required Annual Payment						
							06 046
1	Total tax (see instructions)	• •				1	96,946.
2a	Personal holding company tax (Schedule PH (For	m 11	20), line 26) included on line	1 2a			
b	Look-back interest included on line 1 under secti		,,				
	contracts or section 167(g) for depreciation under			ĭ			
С	Credit for federal tax paid on fuels (see instru	uctio	ns)	2c			
d	Total. Add lines 2a through 2c					2d	
3	Subtract line 2d from line 1. If the result is	less	than \$500, do not com	plete or file this form. T	ne corporation		
	does not owe the penalty					3	96,946.
4	Enter the tax shown on the corporation's 20						225 462
	the tax year was for less than 12 months, sk	ip th	is line and enter the amo	ount from line 3 on line 5		4	235,462.
-	Described annual maximum out. Fator the amplication		line 2 or line 4. If the cor	novotion is veguined to all	in line 4 anter		
5	Required annual payment. Enter the smalle the amount from line 3				•	5	96,946.
Part						_	
	Form 2220 even if it does not d				,		
6	The corporation is using the adjusted s	seas	onal installment method.				
7	X The corporation is using the annualize	d in	come installment method.				
8	X The corporation is a "large corporation	" fig	juring its first required in	stallment based on the pri	or year's tax.		
Part	Figuring the Underpayment						
			(a)	(b)	(c)		(d)
	· ·						
9	Installment due dates. Enter in columns (a) through (d) the 15th day of the 4th (<i>Form 990-PF</i>		05/15/2021	06/15/2021	09/15/2	021	12/15/2021
	filers: Use 5th month), 6th, 9th, and 12th months	9	05/15/2021	00/13/2021	09/13/2	UZI	12/13/2021
10	of the corporation's tax year Required installments. If the box on line 6	_					
	and/or line 7 above is checked, enter the						
	amounts from Schedule A, line 38. If the box on line 8 (but not 6 or 7) is checked, see instructions						
	for the amounts to enter. If none of these boxes						
	are checked, enter 25% (0.25) of line 5 above in each column	10	12,816.	16,974.	8,	092.	3,968.
11	Estimated tax paid or credited for each period.						
	For column (a) only, enter the amount from						
	line 11 on line 15. See instructions	11	18,000.	17,000.	8,	000.	5,000.
	Complete lines 12 through 18 of one column						
12	before going to the next column.	4.2		5,184.		210.	5,118.
12	Enter amount, if any, from line 18 of the preceding column	12 13		22,184.		$\frac{210.}{210.}$	10,118.
13 14	Add lines 11 and 12	14		22,101.	13,	<u> </u>	10,110.
15	Subtract line 14 from line 13. If zero or less, enter -0-	15	18,000.	22,184.	13.	210.	10,118.
16	If the amount on line 15 is zero, subtract line 13	Ť					
10	from line 14. Otherwise, enter -0-	16					
17	Underpayment. If line 15 is less than or equal to						
	line 10, subtract line 15 from line 10. Then go to line 12 of the next column. Otherwise, go to						
	line 18	17					
18	Overpayment. If line 10 is less than line 15, subtract line 10 from line 15. Then go to line						
	12 of the next column	18	5.184.	5.210.	5.	118.	

Go to Part IV on page 2 to figure the penalty. Do not go to Part IV if there are no entries on line 17 - no penalty is owed.

Form 2220 (2021) Page **2**

P	art IV Figuring the Penalty						
			(a)	(b)	(c)		(d)
19	Enter the date of payment or the 15th day of the 4th month after						
	the close of the tax year, whichever is earlier. (C corporations with tax years ending June 30 and S corporations: Use 3rd month						
	instead of 4th month. Form 990-PF and Form 990-T filers: Use						
	5th month instead of 4th month.) See instructions	19					
20	Number of days from due date of installment on line 9 to the						
	date shown on line 19	20					
21	Number of days on line 20 after 4/15/2021 and before 7/1/2021	21					
22	Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 21 x 3% (0.03)	22	\$	\$	\$		\$
	365						
23	Number of days on line 20 after 6/30/2021 and before 10/1/2021	23					
24	Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 23 x 3% (0.03)	24	\$	\$	\$		\$
	365						
25	Number of days on line 20 after 9/30/2021 and before 1/1/2022	25					
	N						
26	Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 25 x 3% (0.03)	26	\$	\$	\$	_	\$
	365						
27	Number of days on line 20 after 12/31/2021 and before 4/1/2022	27				4	
	Number of days on line 27						_
28	Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 27 x 3% (0.03)	28	\$	\$	\$	4	\$
29	Number of days on line 20 after 3/31/2022 and before 7/1/2022	29				+	
	Number of days on line 29		<u></u>	φ.	Φ.		Φ
30	Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 29 x *% 365	30	\$	\$	\$	-	\$
	N						
31	Number of days on line 20 after 6/30/2022 and before 10/1/2022	31				+	
22	Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 31 x *%	32	e e	\$	\$		\$
32	365	32	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	+	Ψ
33	Number of days on line 20 after 9/30/2022 and before 1/1/2023	33					
00	Number of days on line 20 and 3/30/2022 and before 1/1/2020	-				\forall	
34	Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 33 x *%	34	\$	\$	\$		\$
•	365	-	Ψ			1	Ψ
35	Number of days on line 20 after 12/31/2022 and before 3/16/2023	35					
						1	
36	Underpayment on line 17 x $\frac{\text{Number of days on line 35}}{365}$ x *%	36	 \$	\$	\$		\$
	365					\top	
37	Add lines 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, and 36	37	\$	\$	\$		\$
	Penalty. Add columns (a) through (d) of line 37. Enter the to			•		1	
	line for other income tax returns				·	8	\$ NONE

*Use the penalty interest rate for each calendar quarter, which the IRS will determine during the first month in the preceding quarter. These rates are published quarterly in an IRS News Release and in a revenue ruling in the Internal Revenue Bulletin. To obtain this information on the Internet, access the IRS website at **www.irs.gov.** You can also call 1-800-829-4933 to get interest rate information.

Form **2220** (2021)

Form 2220 (2021) Page **4**

_	n 2220 (2021)					Page 4
Pa	rt II Annualized Income Installmen	nt Me	ethod (a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
			(a) First <u>2</u>	First3_	First <u>6</u>	(d) First9_
20	Annualization periods (see instructions)	20	months	months	months	months
21	Enter taxable income for each annualization period. See instructions for the treatment of extraordinary items	21	614,683.	1,071,556.	1,816,884.	2,258,106.
22	Annualization amounts (see instructions) .	22	6.00000	4.00000	2.00000	1.33333
23a	Annualized taxable income. Multiply line 21 by line 22	23a	3,688,098.	4,286,224.	3,633,768.	3,010,800.
b	Extraordinary items (see instructions)	23b				
	Add lines 23a and 23b Figure the tax on the amount on line 23c using the	23c	3,688,098.	4,286,224.	3,633,768.	3,010,800.
25	instructions for Form 1120, Schedule J, line 2, or comparable line of corporation's return Enter any alternative minimum tax (trusts	24	51,265.	59,579.	50,509.	41,850.
	only) for each payment period (see instructions)	25				
26	Enter any other taxes for each payment period. See instructions	26				
27 28	Total tax. Add lines 24 through 26 For each period, enter the same type of credits as	27	51,265.	59,579.	50,509.	41,850.
20	allowed on Form 2220, lines 1 and 2c. See instructions	28				
29	Total tax after credits. Subtract line 28 from line 27. If zero or less, enter -0-	29	51,265.	59,579.	50,509.	41,850.
30	Applicable percentage	30	25%	50%	75%	100%
	Multiply line 29 by line 30	31	12,816.	29,790.	37,882.	41,850.
Pa	rt III Required Installments					
	Note: Complete lines 32 through 38 of one column before completing the next column.		1st installment	2nd installment	3rd installment	4th installment
32	If only Part I or Part II is completed, enter the amount in each column from line 19 or line 31. If both parts are completed, enter the smaller of the					
	amounts in each column from line 19 or line 31.	32	12,816.	29,790.	37,882.	41,850.
33	Add the amounts in all preceding columns of line 38. See instructions	33		12,816.	29,790.	37,882.
34	Adjusted seasonal or annualized income installments. Subtract line 33 from line 32. If zero or less, enter -0-	34	12,816.	16,974.	8,092.	3,968.
35	Enter 25% (0.25) of line 5 on page 1 of Form 2220 in each column. Note: "Large corporations," see the instructions for line 10 for the amounts to enter.	35	24,237.	24,237.	24,237.	24,237.
36	Subtract line 38 of the preceding column	33	27,237.			
	from line 37 of the preceding column	36		11,421.	18,684.	34,829.
37	Add lines 35 and 36	37	24,237.	35,658.	42,921.	59,066.
38	Required installments. Enter the smaller of line 34 or line 37 here and on page 1 of			_		
	Form 2220, line 10. See instructions	38	12,816.	16,974.	8,092.	3,968.

3,968. Form **2220** (2021)

SCHEDULE D (Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Name of estate or trust

Capital Gains and Losses ► Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T.

► Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T.

► Use Form 8949 to list your transactions for lines 1b, 2, 3, 8b, 9 and 10.

► Go to www.irs.gov/F1041 for instructions and the latest information.

OMB No. 1545-0092

Employer identification number

2021

-	THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC.			58-1574	1705				
	you dispose of any investment(s) in a qualified opportur				Y	es	X N	0	
	If "Yes," attach Form 8949 and see its instructions for additional requirements for reporting your gain or loss.								
	e: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts I and II.								
	rt I Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Gen	erally Assets Hel	d One Year or Les	ss (see instruc	tions)			
	instructions for how to figure the amounts to enter on ines below.	(d)	(a)	(g) Adjustments			Gain or (
		Proceeds	(e) Cost	to gain or loss f Form(s) 8949, P	rom	from	column (d) and	
	form may be easier to complete if you round off cents hole dollars.	(sales price)	(or other basis)	line 2, column		COIIID	column (
	Totals for all short-term transactions reported on Form								
ıa	1099-B for which basis was reported to the IRS and for								
	which you have no adjustments (see instructions).								
	However, if you choose to report all these transactions								
	on Form 8949, leave this line blank and go to line 1b.								
1b	Totals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949 with Box A checked								
	Totals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949								
_	with Box B checked								
3	Totals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949								
	with Box C checked								
4	Short-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 62	252, 6781, and 8824			4				
5	Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S cor	porations, and other	estates or trusts		5				
6	Short-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amour	•							
	Carryover Worksheet				6	()	
7	Net short-term capital gain or (loss). Combine line								
	line 17, column (3) on the back			<u> ▶</u>	7				
Pa		erally Assets Held	wore Than One	Year (see inst	ructio				
	instructions for how to figure the amounts to enter on ines below.	(d)	(e)	(g) Adjustments		Sùb	Gain or (tract colu	mn (e)	
	form may be easier to complete if you round off cents	Proceeds (sales price)	Cost (or other basis)	to gain or loss f Form(s) 8949, Pa			column (
	hole dollars.	(5355 155)	(5. 5 5.5.5)	line 2, column			column (
8a	Totals for all long-term transactions reported on Form								
	1099-B for which basis was reported to the IRS and for								
	which you have no adjustments (see instructions).								
	However, if you choose to report all these transactions								
	on Form 8949, leave this line blank and go to line 8b.								
86	Totals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949 with Box D checked								
9	Totals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949								
	with Box E checked								
10	Totals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949 with Box F checked	647,764.	83,593.				564	,171.	
11	Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 46				11		301	<u>, </u>	
12	Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corp				12				
13	Capital gain distributions				13				
14	Gain from Form 4797, Part I				14				
15	Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount	-						_	
	Carryover Worksheet				15	()	
16	Net long-term capital gain or (loss). Combine lines line 18a, column (3) on the back				4.0		F C 4	1 17 1	
	inte roa. Column (3) On the Dack				16	l	564	,171.	

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2021 Page 2

Ochic	date D (1 01111 1041) 2021				r age =
Par	t III Summary of Parts I and II		(1) Beneficiaries'	(2) Estate's	(3) Total
	Caution: Read the instructions before completing this pa	art.	(see instr.)	or trust's	(6) Total
17	Net short-term gain or (loss)	17			
18	Net long-term gain or (loss):				
а	Total for year	18a			564,171.
b	Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the worksheet.)	18b			
С	28% rate gain	18c			
19	Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 17 and 18a ▶	19			564,171.
Note	If line 10, column (2) is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4.	or Sch	edule A (Form 000-T)	Part I line (1a) If line	s 18a and 10 column

Note: If line 19, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (or Schedule A (Form 990-T), Part I, line 4a). If lines 18a and 19, column (2), are net gains, go to Part V, and don't complete Part IV. If line 19, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Part IV Capital Loss Limitation

20	Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 (or Schedule A (Form 990-T), Part I, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:		,	
а	The loss on line 19, column (3) or b \$3,000	20	(

Note: If the loss on line 19, column (3), is more than \$3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, line 23 (or Form 990-T, Part I, line 11), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet in the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover.

Part V Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 18a and 19 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part I or Part II and there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 23, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions if:

- Either line 18b, col. (2), or line 18c, col. (2), is more than zero, or
- Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g, are more than zero, or
- There are amounts on lines 4e and 4g of Form 4952.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 18a and 19 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part I of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, Part I, line 11, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the **Schedule D Tax Worksheet** in the instructions if either line 18b, col. (2) or line 18c, col. (2) is more than zero.

21	Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 23 (or Form 990-T, Part I, line11)	21			
22	Enter the smaller of line 18a or 19 in column (2)				
	but not less than zero				
23	Enter the estate's or trust's qualified dividends				
	from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified				
	dividends included in income in Part I of Form 990-T) 23				
24	Add lines 22 and 23 24				
25	If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the				
	amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0 > 25				
26	Subtract line 25 from line 24. If zero or less, enter -0-	26			
27	Subtract line 26 from line 21. If zero or less, enter -0-	27			
28	Enter the smaller of the amount on line 21 or \$2,700	28			
29	Enter the smaller of the amount on line 27 or line 28	29			
30	Subtract line 29 from line 28. If zero or less, enter -0 This amount is taxed at	0% .		30	
31	Enter the smaller of line 21 or line 26	31			
32	Subtract line 30 from line 26	32			
33	Enter the smaller of line 21 or \$13,250	33			
34	Add lines 27 and 30	34			
35	Subtract line 34 from line 33. If zero or less, enter -0	35			
36	Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 35	36			
37	Multiply line 36 by 15% (0.15)			37	
38	Enter the amount from line 31	38			
39	Add lines 30 and 36	39			
40	Subtract line 39 from line 38. If zero or less, enter -0	40			
41	Multiply line 40 by 20% (0.20)			41	
42	Figure the tax on the amount on line 27. Use the 2021 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates				
	and Trusts (see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041)	42			
43	Add lines 37, 41, and 42	43			
44	Figure the tax on the amount on line 21. Use the 2021 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates				
	and Trusts (see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041)	44			
45	Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 43 or line 44 here and	on Fo	orm 1041, Schedule		
	G, Part I, line 1a (or Form 990-T, Part II, line 2)		>	45	

Form 8949 (2021) Attachment Sequence No. 12A Page 2

Name(s) shown on return. Name and SSN or taxpayer identification no. not required if shown on other side

Social security number or taxpayer identification number

Before you check Box D, E, or F below, see whether you received any Form(s) 1099-B or substitute statement(s) from your broker. A substitute statement will have the same information as Form 1099-B. Either will show whether your basis (usually your cost) was reported to the IRS by your broker and may even tell you which box to check.

Part II

Long-Term. Transactions involving capital assets you held more than 1 year are generally long-term (see instructions). For short-term transactions, see page 1.

Note: You may aggregate all long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS and for which no adjustments or codes are required. Enter the totals directly on Schedule D, line 8a; you aren't required to report these transactions on Form 8949 (see instructions).

You must check Box D, E, or F below. Check only one box. If more than one box applies for your long-term transactions, complete a separate Form 8949, page 2, for each applicable box. If you have more long-term transactions than will fit on this page for one or more of the boxes, complete as many forms with the same box checked as you need.

(D) Long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS (see Note above)

(E) Long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis wasn't reported to the IRS

x (F) Long-term transactions	not reported t	o you on Fori	m 1099-B				
(a) Description of property	(b) Date acquired	(c) Date sold or	Date sold or disposed of (sales price) See the Note below and see Column (sales price)	Cost or other basis. See the Note below	Adjustment, if a lf you enter a conservation See the separate		
(Example: 100 sh. XYZ Co.)	(Mo., day, yr.)	(Mo., day, yr.)		in the separate	(f) Code(s) from instructions	(g) Amount of adjustment	combine the result with column (g)
PUBLICLY TRADED							
SECURITIES			647,764.00	83,593.00			564,171.00

above is checked), or line 10 (if Box F above is checked) ▶ Note: If you checked Box D above but the basis reported to the IRS was incorrect, enter in column (e) the basis as reported to the IRS, and enter an adjustment in column (g) to correct the basis. See Column (g) in the separate instructions for how to figure the amount of the adjustment.

647,764.

83,593.

564,171.

2 Totals. Add the amounts in columns (d), (e), (g), and (h) (subtract negative amounts). Enter each total here and include on your Schedule D, line 8b (if Box D above is checked), line 9 (if Box E

Electronic Filing Information: PDF attachments Included in this Return

Tax Year:2021Jurisdiction:FederalName:The Coca-Cola FoundatiNo of Attachments:1

Return No: E4672TJ1

PDF Attachment Description	PDF File Name	File Size
8453 Signature Document	E4672TJ1_FE_Signed Form 8453-E0.pdf	696,787

Form 8453-TE

Tax Exempt Entity Declaration and Signature for Electronic Filing

OMB No. 1545-0047

For calendar year 2021, or tax year beginning. and ending Department of the Treasury For use with Forms 990, 990-EZ, 990-PF, 990-T, 1120-POL, 4720, 8868, 5227, 5330, and 8038-CP ► Go to www.irs.gov/Form8453TE for the latest information. Internal Revenue Service EIN or SSN THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC 58-1574705 Type of Return and Return Information Part I Check the box for the type of return being filed with Form 8453-TE and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. Form 8039-CP and Form 5330 filers may enter dollars and cents. For all other forms, enter whole dollars only. If you check the box on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, 5a, 6a, 7a, 8a, 9a, or 10a below, and the amount on that line of the return being filed with this form was blank, then leave line 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, 5b, 6b, 7b, 8b, 9b, or 10b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). If you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on the applicable line below. Do not complete more than one line in Part I. Form 990 check here > b Total revenue, if any (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 2a Form 990-EZ check here . . . > 2b Form 1120-POL check here 3a 3b X b Taxed based on investment income (Form 990-PF, Part VI, line 5) . . 96,946 4a Form 990-PF check here . . . > 4b Form 8868 check here. . . . 5b 5a Form 990-T check here . . . > 6b Form 4720 check here. . . . > 7b 7a 8a Form 5227 check here. . . . > b FMV of assets at end of tax year (Form 5227, Item D) 8b Form 5330 check here. . . . 9b Form 8039-CP check here . . > b Amount of credit payment requested (Form 8038-CP, Part III, line 22) Part II Declaration of Officer or Person Subject to Tax I authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an Automated Clearing House (ACH) electronic funds withdrawal 11a (direct debit) entry to the financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the federal taxes owed on this return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, I must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settlement) date. I also authorize the financial institutions involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and resolve issues related to the payment. If a copy of this return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, I certify that I executed the electronic disclosure consent contained within this return allowing disclosure by the IRS of this Form 990/990-EZ/ 990-PF (as specifically identified in Part I above) to the selected state agency(ies). X I am an officer of the above named entity or Under penalties of perjury, I declare that , (EIN) and that I have examined a copy of the 2021 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. I further declare that the amount in Part I above is the amount shown on the copy of the electronic return, I consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) to send the return to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of any refund. Sian Here Signature of officer or person subject to tax Title, if applicable Declaration of Electronic Return Originator (ERO) and Paid Preparer (see instructions) Part III I declare that I have reviewed the above return and that the entries on Form 8453-TE are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. If I am only a collector, I am not responsible for reviewing the return and only declare that this form accurately reflects the data on the return. The entity officer or person subject to tax will have signed this form before I submit the return. I will give a copy of all forms and information to be filed with the IRS to the officer or person subject to tax, and have followed all other requirements in Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF) Information for Authorized IRS e-file Providers for Business Returns. If I am also the Paid Preparer, under penalties of perjury I declare that I have examined the above return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. This Paid Preparer declaration is based on all information of which I have any knowledge. ERO's SSN or PTIN ERO's ERO's Check if also Check if self signature paid preparer employed Use Firm's name (or yours if EIN self-employed), Only address, and ZIP code Phone no. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the above return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer is based on all information of which the preparer has any knowledge. Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date PTIN Paid Check if self

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see back of form.

Firm's name

Firm's address

employed

Phone no

Firm's EIN

Preparer

Use Only